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Grand River Raceway Entries

HORSES
ADDYCOR ROYAL                   3
ANCASTOR SEELSTER               4
ANOTHER GREAT PICK              11
APRIL BANDIT                    2
ATEYATEFNGERSLOUIE              9
BALFAST N                       7
BARRYS SHELBY                   9
BETTYS BAY                      5
BIG BULLY                       6
BIT OF LUCK                     11
BRAVE WORLD                     6
CENTURY GIGALO                  8
CHARMBO BRIE                    7
CHARMBO CHROME                  3
CHECKMATE TITAN                 4
CLASSIC PRO                     6
CUSTARD LITE                    7
DAM LUCKY                       6
DAN DAR MAL                     2
DONT ASK LOGAN                  6
DREAMFAIR MOXY                  11
EATAAMS SPORTSBABY              8
ENCHANTED MISSION               3
FADING SHADOW                   1
FLEXIE                          3
FRIENDZONE                      8
FRITZIE PIC UP MAN              6
GHOST DANCE                     11
GIDDY UP MAX                    8
GIGGLE HANOVER                  5
GOLDEN LEADER                   10
HEERZ SOCKED UP                 8
HELLO CHIPPER                   4
HIDDEN POTENTIAL                6
HONEYMOON DECHAFRA              10
INNOCENT KISS                   1
IONIA                           3
JEWELS DRAGON                   11
KENNY JOE                       6
KING FOR LIFE                   4
KIT                             5
LADIES FROM HELL                5
LAND OF ROYALTY                 8
LARJON LEAH                     10
LARJON LEGACY                   7
LARJON LESTER                   8
LETS WAIT AND SEE               6
LIVELY ROCKET                   7
L WEATHER B                     9
MAJOR ON THE BEACH              8
MANHATTAN AGAIN                 1
MARGIE VALINTINE                5
MARTY MONKHOUSER A              11
MERCENARY                       11
MOONWRITER                      11
OAKLEA UPTOWN                   4
OH MISS SOPHIE                  4
OK JASMINE                      1
ONE CHILLY NIGHT                2
OUTLAW GUNPOWDER                9
P L LIGHTNING                   7
POLLAR HALL                     3
REAL WICKED                     9
REGAL LUCK                      1
RELEASE THE BABY                5
RIDDLE ME MISS                  4
RIDE AWAY SHARK                 5
RIDE TO JUSTICE                 3
ROSELLA                         2
SCHRADER HANOVER                4
SELENIUM                        10
SHADOW MARGEAUX                 11
SIRIUS STAR                     7
SO AWESOME                      1
SO FRISKY                       7
SOMEHOWSOMEDAY                  9
SOUTHWIND MARITIME              10
SPARKLE FARKLE                  10
SPECTRUM SEELSTER               8
SR BEACH BABE                   2
ST LADS FIJI                    10
STONEBRIDGE SCORE               3
TERO                            6
TOBINS TERROR                   2
WAIKIKI HANOVER                 3

WAR FILLY                       1
WESTBEACH                       1
WINGS OF BALLYKEEL              4
WORKING CLASS HERO              9
ZEALOUS SEELSTER                2

TRAINERS
Andrew, Rachel E                4
Battin, Ross G                  5,11
Borth, Tyler J                  3,4
Bourassa, Rene                  8
Bourgault, Frederick            9
Christie, Peter O               4
Cochrane, Kathryn L             8
Coulter, Steve P                2
Cullen, Jodie M                 7,8,9,11
Daer, Robert J                  5,8
Davies, Paul B                  5,7,8,9
Dunbar, Brian G                 2
Dupuis, Matthew D               3
Ellis, James K                  2
Fair, Alan D                    3
Fellows, Robert Kyle            2
Forgie, Pam M                   4
Frey, David K                   6
Friend, Scott                   6
Fuller, Cory                    9
Gallant, Ivan J                 3
Gallucci, Nick P                11
Giles, Melville V               3,5
Gill is, Jeffrey R               11
Gladu, Dominic                  5,6
Guse, Amber                     10
Henriksen, Dagfin E             4
Holding, John J                 9
Hollingsworth, Benjamin         7
Horner, Mark                    7
Johnson, Colin                  11
Johnson, Corey                  2,7,9
Ketros, George                  11
Lachance, Martin E              1
Lane, Larry D                   10
Lapointe, Jonathan              10
Lareau, Richard                 6,9
Larocque, Stephane D            1
Laviolette, Stacey              8
Lilley, Gerald K                6
Mackenzie, Robert A             6
Marshall, John S                10
Mccabe, Lacey R                 10
Mcniven, Scott P                5,10
Moore, Ian                      5
Moreau, Richard                 1,6,8
Murray, Jacob D                 3
Obrien, David L                 2,6
Oliver, Kenneth D               8
Ouellette, Anita                7
Pentland, John R                6
Powell, John E                  1
Puddy, Victor C                 11
Richardson, Bruce M             1,2,3,4
Rier, John E                    3,7
Ritchie, James B                10
Shaw, Bill D                    3
Shepherd, Patrick               1,4
Smith, John H                   1
Steacy, Shawn F                 7
Steward, Ryan A                 1
Symes, Teesha D                 11
Winacott, Mark W                6

DRIVERS
Battin, Ross G                  5,11
Borth, Tyler J                  3,4,5,6
Carroll, Alfred G               7,11
Coulter, Scott                  1,2,3,6,7,8,9,11
Cullen, Travis A                2,3,4,7,8,9,10,11
Davies, Paul B                  5,7,8,9
Day, Natasha K                  4
Harris, J Bradley               7,11
Haughan, Anthony P              4,8,10
Henriksen, Dagfin E             4
Henry, Travis J                 5,6,9,10
Holliday, Ryan L                2
Horner, Michael A               7
Kelly, Colin                    1,3,5,6,8,10
Ketros, George                  11
Lapointe, Jonathan              10
Macdonald, Brett A              1,3,6,8,10
Mackenzie, Paul G               1,3,5,6,7
Plante, Jean Rene               1,4,6,11
Richardson, Bruce M             1,2,3,4,6,9
Ryan, Jason D                   2,7,9,11
Shepherd, Robert H              2,3,4,5,6,8
Sorrie, Austin                  1,2,8,10
Steward, Nicholas               1,4,9,11
Thiessen, Daryl                 3,8

Race#      Horse Trainer Change
 2    ONE CHILLY NIGHT TERESA L STOKES to ROBERT KYLE FELLOWS
 4    WINGS OF BALLYKEEL WILLIAM W BUDD to PATRICK SHEPHERD
 8    MAJOR ON THE BEACH WAYNE S MAC LEAN to RENE BOURASSA
10    HONEYMOON DECHAFRA CHANTAL EMOND to JONATHAN LAPOINTE

   .....................................................................................................Speed
Abbr. Size Track, Location .............................................................................................Rating
Bang 1/2 Bangor Raceway, Bangor, Maine  ..........................................................2:03
BgD 5/8 Players’ Bluegrass Downs, Paducah, Kentucky  ................................2:00.3
BR 1/2 Buff alo Raceway, Hamburg, New York  ...............................................2:01.1
Btva 1/2 Batavia Downs, Batavia, New York  .......................................................2:01
CalX 1 Cal-Expo, Sacramento, California  .........................................................2:00.1
CDP 1/2 Charlottetown Driving Park , Charlottetown, PEI  ...........................2:00
Clntn 1/2 Clinton Raceway, Clinton, Ontario ........................................................2:01.2
Col 1-1/4 Colonial Downs, New Kent, Virginia (one turn) ................................1:57
Dela 1/2 Delaware County Fair, Delaware, Ohio  ...............................................1:59.1
DD 5/8 Dover Downs, Dover, Delaware  ............................................................1:59.4
Dres 1/2 Dresden Raceway, Dresden, Ontario ...................................................2:00.4
DuQ 1 Du Quoin State Fair, Du Quoin, Illinois  ...............................................1:57.3
EPR 1/12 Exhibition Park Raceway, Coldbrook, New Brunswick ..................2:01.3
Fhld 1/2 Freehold Raceway, Freehold, New Jersey  .........................................2:00
FlmD 1/2 Flamboro Downs, Dundas, Ontario ......................................................1:58.3
FrD 5/8 Fraser Downs, Surrey, British Columbia ..............................................1:58.2
Frdt 1/2 Fredericton Raceway, Fredericton, New Brunswick  ......................2:00.1
GeoD 5/8 Georgian Downs, Barrie, Ontario...........................................................1:57.1
Gosh 1/2 Historic Track, Goshen, New York  .........................................................2:02.2
GRvr 1/2 Grand River Raceway, Elora, Ontario ....................................................1:59.1
HAy 1/2 Hippodrome Gatineau, Aylmer, Quebec ............................................2:01.2
Har 1/2 Harrington Raceway, Harrington, Delaware  ....................................2:00.2
Haw 1 Hawthorne Racecourse, Stickney, Illinois  ..........................................1:58.3
HM 7/8 Hippodrome de Montreal, Montreal, Quebec ..................................1:56.2
Hnvr 1/2 Hanover Raceway, Hanover, Ontario ...................................................2:00
HoP 1 Hoosier Park, Anderson, Indiana  ..........................................................2:00
HP 5/8 Hazel Park Harness, Hazel Park, Michigan  .........................................2:00.2
Ind 1 Indiana State Fair, Indianapolis, Indiana  ............................................1:59.2
Indy 1 Indiana Downs, Shelbyville, Indiana  ...................................................1:59.2
Inv 1/2 Inverness Raceway, Inverness, Nova Scotia  ......................................2:03
Jack 1/2 Jackson Harness Raceway, Jackson, Michigan  ................................2:02.3
KD 5/8 Kawartha Downs, Fraserville, Ontario  ................................................1:57
Leb 1/2 Lebanon Raceway, Lebanon, Ohio  ......................................................2:01.3
Lex 1 The Red Mile, Lexington, Kentucky  .....................................................1:58
Lon 1/2 Western Fair Raceway, London, Ontario .............................................2:01.1
M 1 The Meadowlands, East Rutherford, New Jersey  ...........................1:56.3
Mea 5/8 The Meadows, Meadow Lands, Pennsylvania  .................................1:59.2
MR 1/2 Monticello Raceway, Monticello, New York  ......................................2:01.3
Nfl d 1/2 Northfi eld Park, Northfi eld, Ohio  .........................................................2:00
Nor 1/2 Northville Downs, Northville, Michigan .............................................2:01.3
OD 1/2 Ocean Downs, Berlin, Maryland  ...........................................................2:01
PcD 5/8 Pocono Downs, Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania  .....................................2:00.2
PM 1 Prairie Meadows, Altoona, Iowa ............................................................2:01
PPk 5/8 Pompano Park, Pompano Beach, Florida  ..........................................1:59
PRc 5/8 Plainridge Racecourse, Plainville, Massachusetts ...........................2:00.2
Que 1/2 Sulky Quebec, Quebec City, Quebec ...................................................2:02.2
RC 5/8 Rideau Carleton Raceway, Ottawa, Ontario ......................................1:57.4
RcR 5/8 Rosecroft Raceway, Ft. Washington, Maryland  ...............................1:59.1
Rock 1 Rockingham Park, Salem, New Hampshire .......................................1:59.4
RP 5/8 Raceway Park, Toledo, Ohio ....................................................................2:00.1
Sand 5/8 Sandown Park, Sidney, British Columbia ............................................2:00
Sar 5/8 Hiawatha Horse Park, Sarnia, Ontario ..................................................1:57.2
Scar 1/2 Scarborough Downs, Scarborough, Maine  ......................................2:03.2
ScD 5/8 Scioto Downs, Columbus, Ohio  ............................................................1:59.3
SpCk 5/8 Sports Creek Raceway, Swartz Creek, Michigan  .............................2:00.4
Spr 1 Illinois State Fair, Springfi eld, Illinois  ...................................................1:56.4
SgHR 1/2 Saginaw Harness Raceway, Saginaw, Michigan  ..............................2:00.3
Stga 1/2 Saratoga Harness, Saratoga Springs, New York  ..............................2:01.2
StP 5/8 Stampede Park, Calgary, Alberta ...........................................................1:58.1
Summ 1/2 Summerside Raceway, Summerside, PEI  ...........................................2:01
Sycs 1 Syracuse Mile, Syracuse, New York  ......................................................1:58.2
TrR 1/2 Thunder Ridge, Prestonsburg, Kentucky  ...........................................2:02
TrRv 1/2 Sulky Trois-Rivieres, Trois Rivieres, Quebec ........................................2:01.4
Trur 1/2 Truro Raceway, Truro, Nova Scotia  .......................................................2:01
Ver 7/8 Vernon Downs, Vernon, New York ........................................................1:58
Wbsb 7/8 Woodbine Mohawk Park, Campbellville, Ontario ...........................1:54.4
Wood 1/2 Woodstock Raceway, Woodstock, New Brunswick  ........................2:02.3
YR 1/2 Yonkers Raceway, Yonkers, New York ..................................................2:00

Track Abbrievations

Trainer Changes



 

GRAND RIVER RACEWAY 
Wednesday, September 9 

 

Most Probable Winner: 
Race 10 - #6 Larjon Leah 

 

Longshot Special 
Race 2 - #3 One Chilly Night 

 

 

Race 6 Selections 4-1-5-6 
4 CLASSIC PRO took the hopples off again in recent 
qualifier and he was on point that day for trainer Lilley.  
The gelding is long overdue for a win.  Top call here. 
1 HIDDEN POTENTIAL gets a heaping helping of 
post relief to work with tonight.  He merits respect. 
5 KENNY JOE kicked home in :28.4 to be a fast-
closing fourth in his latest.  He can share once again. 

 

Race 1 Selections 1-3-2-8 
1 MANHATTAN AGAIN let a late lead slip away last 
time in what was a solid performance.  The mare gets 
a great post to work from tonight.  She gets the nod. 
3 WESTBEACH gets a change of scenery to work 
with tonight and it could lead to some improvement. 
2 SO AWESOME has picked up shares in each of her 
last four assignments.  She can play a small role here. 
 

 

Race 7 Selections 1-5-3-4 
1 SO FRISKY was never a factor last time from a 
tough post, but getting the rail should help her get 
involved this evening.  She rates top billing in here. 
5 LARJON LEGACY has hit the ticket in more than 
half of her starts this season.  She can share again. 
3 BALFAST N let a late lead slip away last time, but 
she still hit the ticket.  She can crack the top three. 
  

 

Race 2 Selections 2-1-6-7 
2 APRIL BANDIT has done good things in each of 
her last three assignments, and I’m going to look for 
her to keep the ball rolling in here.  She gets the nod. 
1 TOBINS TERROR was a handy winner two starts 
ago, but she was a non-factor last time.  Contender. 
6 DAN DAR MAL has hit the board in her last three 
attempts.  She can be a top three threat once again. 
 

 

Race 8 Selections 9-4-5-7 
9 MAJOR ON THE BEACH joins forces with trainer 
Bourassa after a disappointing effort in his latest.  
Prior to that line he was doing quite well.  Top call. 
4 CENTURY GIGALO has been first or second in five 
of his last six assignments.  He’s an Exacta factor. 
5 SPECTRUM SEELSTER turned a two-hole trip into 
a win in his latest outing.  He merits respect again. 
 

 

Race 3 Selections 1-4-5-2 
1 POLLAR HALL hooked some softer company last 
time and blew them away with a three-length score in 
2:02.4.  The gelding is a logical threat to repeat here. 
4 CHARMBO CHROME put up a gutsy fight last time 
en route to finishing a bang-up third.  Exacta factor. 
5 IONIA was a front-stepping winner last time, and 
she raced well in the start prior to that.  Contender. 
 

 

Race 9 Selections 6-1-3-2 
6 OUTLAW GUNPOWDER was a down-the-road 
winner when he made a class drop in his latest effort.  
The veteran has the skill to double up in this spot. 
1 SOMEHOWSOMEDAY made a costly miscue in 
last week’s quest to double up.  He can bounce back. 
3 ATEYATEFNGERSLOUIE was a speedy runner-up 
last time for trainer Holding.  He can share again. 
 

 

Race 4 Selections 2-5-9-8 
2 HELLO CHIPPER has been first or second in each 
of her last six starts, and I’ll look for that trend to 
continue in here.   She merits major consideration. 
5 SCHRADER HANOVER has hit the board in 10 of 
14 starts this season. He’s an Exacta factor tonight. 
9 WINGS OF BALLYKEEL was a determined winner 
last time.  She debuts for trainer Shepherd in here. 
 

 

Race 10 Selections 6-5-4-7 
6 LARJON LEAH has reeled off four straight scores 
for trainer Lane, who will look to keep the ball rolling 
with the homebred.  She gets the nod one more time. 
5 GOLDEN LEADER has hit the board in five of her 
last six assignments.  She’s a logical threat in here. 
4 SOUTHWIND MARITIME has hit the board in half of 
her starts this season.  She can be a factor again. 
 

 

Race 5 Selections 3-2-6-4 
3 RIDE AWAY SHARK has been first or second in 
40% of her starts this season for trainer McNiven.  
The veteran can do some damage against this group. 
2 GIGGLE HANOVER had a tough trip last time, but 
she still took home a small share.  Exacta factor here. 
6 KIT has gone through some struggles and that has 
earned her a change of scenery.  She can share. 
  

 

Race 11 Selections 3-4-5-6 
3 GHOST DANCE lacked staying power in his latest 
at Mohawk Park, but he might not have the same 
problem over this oval.  He gets the nod in this spot. 
4 DREAMFAIR MOXY gets a change of scenery to 
work with as he looks for improvement.  Contender. 
5 JEWELS DRAGON was up the track last time, but I 
can see him bouncing back tonight.  Top three threat. 
 

 



1 PACE
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
 9-SEP-20

RED WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  1-3-6-2

PURSE: $6,500.                                FILLIES & MARES - N/W $3000. LAST 3 OR $3500 
LAST 5(W/O $6000. LAST 5 N/E) 

DAILY DOUBLE (Races 1 & 2)
EXACTA, $0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPERFECTA
$0.20 PICK 3

1 MANHATTAN AGAIN
2-1 Brett A Macdonald 135 A Brgdy-Wh-Blk (1173-159-148-149  .247)Tr. Richard Moreau (976-141-140-133  .269) 2020  1:52 S Wbsb ft 11 1 1 1   9%    $13,020

Tony Basile,Toronto-Andrew Atlas,Whitby,ON 2019  1:512S Wbsb ft 33 7 1 4  21%    $71,340
Red B m 6, Dragon Again-Manhattan Design-The Panderosa Breeder: Ringer LLC-Michael B Ringer,PA Life  1:51 S Wbsb    4yo 14 wins   $174,082
Sp20  3GRvr 22 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :28 :572 1:253 1:542 83 33 °2nk °11 11 411⁄4 1:543 283 284 281 29 BMacDld RMoreau 450 CustardLit LarjonLegac BornADragn
Ag210 11Wbsb 23 ft L f-nw6000L5cd 15000 m :261 :552 1:234 1:52 94 69 °661⁄2 °643⁄4 961⁄2 983⁄4 1:534 28 283 281 29 LRoy RMoreau 705 FirebbyA BetchaBaby SundayAfternoon
Ag140  7Wbsb ft L f-nw16000L5s 24000 m :263 :553 1:233 1:504 107 916 911 1081⁄2 1083⁄4 1081⁄4 1:522 294 28 272 271 LRoy RMoreau 2520 DontStopBelvn RollWthSprk SktrChck
Ag70  4Wbsb 22 ft L f-nw10000L5s 18000 m :252 :542 1:23 1:504 104 10101⁄2 10103⁄4 1091⁄4 108 64 1:513 272 291 281 264 LRoy RMoreau 720 GoldOrchidN BettorTrixN FirebbyA
Jy310  3Wbsb 25 ft L f-nw10500L5s 18000 m :264 :544 1:231 1:512 92 451⁄2 °433⁄4 °423⁄4 321⁄4 2hd 1:512 274 274 281 273 LRoy RMoreau 2015 HelloLov ManhattanAgan Tajmeallovr
Jy250  3Wbsb 25 ft L f-nw3000L5cd 14000 m :27 :541 1:224 1:52 104 21 221⁄4 213⁄4 11⁄2 111⁄2 1:52 271 272 283 284 LRoy RMoreau 160 ManhttnAgn Windsongmagnfq RocknMstr
Jy150  4GRvr 27 ft f-nw3750L3cd 7000 m :273 :563 1:253 1:54 95 8101⁄4 911 •89 6111⁄2 361⁄2 1:551 293 291 283 274 BMacDld RMoreau 575 LydiLulaBell SoAwesom ManhattanAgan
Jy40  9Wbsb 27 ft L f-nw6200L5cd 15000 m :263 :554 1:24 1:52 102 571⁄4 663⁄4 981⁄2 1091⁄2 1011 1:541 28 291 282 283 JMacDld DNixon 2030 Jimbln VillageJls Windsongmagnifq

2 SO AWESOME
4-1 Austin Sorrie 163 A Blue-Yellow (747-88-90-99  .228) Tr. Patrick Shepherd (508-65-51-49  .215) 2020 Q1:554S Wbsb ft 10 1 2 0  10%     $8,081

Robert Woodburn,St Thomas,ON 2019  1:534H Stga sy 19 4 5 2  21%   $216,013
Blue B m 4, So Surreal-Teddy Ballgirl-Kassa Branca Breeder: The Ok Corral,IL Life  1:533H Stga    2yo 9 wins   $456,534
Sp20 11GRvr 22 ft f-nw3500L3cd 7000 m :272 :571 1:253 1:552 87 561⁄2 761⁄2 861⁄4 771⁄2 551⁄2 1:562 283 294 282 293 ASorrie PShephrd 1165 LivelyRocket PLLightning BalfastN
Ag190  8GRvr 18 ft f-nw3500L3cd 7500 m :273 :571 1:254 1:55 64 441⁄2 451⁄4 °651⁄4 631⁄2 421⁄2 1:552 282 294 283 283 DMcNair PShephrd 285 SoFrisky BalfastN VillageJamie
Ag120  5GRvr 24 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :271 :563 1:25 1:534 85 571⁄4 °43 °42 44 443⁄4 1:544 283 283 281 292 JPlante PShephrd 435 SaulsbrookJessie WarFilly BalfastN
Ag50  9GRvr 20 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :273 :572 1:253 1:551 9[9 211⁄2 32 32 213⁄4 2hd 1:551 274 30 281 291 JPlante PShephrd 2335 Westbeach SoAwesome TopRoyal
Jy270 10GRvr 26 ft f&m-pref-hcp 10500 m :274 :57 1:251 1:54 82 33 433⁄4 543⁄4 553⁄4 673⁄4 1:553 282 292 282 292 JPlante PShephrd 1370 CasimirSwmpGrl LarjonLegc Westbch
Jy150  4GRvr 27 ft f-nw3750L3cd 7000 m :273 :563 1:253 1:54 96 331⁄4 33 °213⁄4 22 243⁄4 1:55 281 29 284 29 DMcNair PShephrd 1125 LydiLulaBell SoAwesom ManhattanAgan
Jy40  8Hnvr 29 ft nw1000L3cd 3800 m :282 :594 1:291 1:582 81 113⁄4 111⁄2 11 111⁄2 121⁄2 1:582 282 312 292 291 DMcNair PShephrd *70 SoAwesome RealWicked CruiseCaptain
Jn240  8GRvr 15 ft f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :284 :584 1:274 1:571 96 793⁄4 °773⁄4 °661⁄4 691⁄4 563⁄4 1:583 304 293 283 293 ASorrie PShephrd 775 Howmacfst RideAwShrk BlossomOnthbch

3 WESTBEACH
3-1 Scott Coulter 163 A Tan-Black-White (705-107-106-96  .280) Tr. Martin Lachance (60-10-6-8  .266) 2020  1:531F GeoD ft 9 2 1 1  22%    $12,755

Lachance Racing Stable,Millstone Twp,NJ-Dragon Racing Inc,Blainville,QC 2019  21 0 3 5   0%    $33,230
White B m 4, Somebeachsomewhere-I Will-Western Hanover Breeder: Estate Of George F Hempt-Todd M Schadel,PA Life  1:531F GeoD    4yo 5 wins    $71,905
Ag280 12Wbsb 19 ft f-nw10000L5s 18000 m :263 :544 1:232 1:51 104 791⁄4 °771⁄4 °33 441⁄2 763⁄4 1:522 282 274 274 282 LRoy MLachanc7300 ParisianBlChp GoodnghtIrn SktrChck
Ag210  7Wbsb 23 ft f-nw10000L5s 18000 m :272 :563 1:243 1:512 10[10 7101⁄2 871⁄4 861⁄2 87 881⁄4 1:53 292 283 274 271 SYoung MLachanc6760 PrsnBlChp Wndsngmgnfq SprngbrdgSss
Ag110  3GeoD 22 ft f&m-2&3-hcp 11500 m :273 :554 1:234 1:521 63 441⁄2 441⁄2 641⁄2 531⁄4 65 1:531 282 281 28 283 SCoulter MLachanc 845 CasimirSwmpGrl ManhattnNght YsTall
Ag50  9GRvr 20 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :273 :572 1:253 1:551 91 111⁄2 11 11 113⁄4 1hd 1:551 273 294 281 293 SCoulter MLachanc *115 Westbeach SoAwesome TopRoyal
Jy270 10GRvr 26 ft f&m-pref-hcp 10500 m :274 :57 1:251 1:54 83 561⁄4 °551⁄4 °431⁄4 331⁄2 35 1:55 29 29 274 291 SCoulter MLachanc 470 CasimirSwmpGrl LarjonLegc Westbch
Jy170 10GRvr 25 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :264 :553 1:251 1:551 96 663⁄4 °771⁄4 •54 313⁄4 2hd 1:551 281 284 29 291 TraHenry MLachanc 255 CasinoClssc Westbch CasimirSwmpGrl
Jn300  5GeoD 25 ft f-nw65000l 9000 m :272 :553 1:241 1:522 87 °32 33 °32 32 413⁄4 1:524 274 282 282 281 TraHenry MLachanc 295 AmericnTrN FullMnFx MorningHsBrkn
Jn200  3Wbsb 25 ft f-nw5r80000l 22000 m :26 :542 1:23 1:503 102 441⁄4 453⁄4 °44 333⁄4 641⁄2 1:512 264 284 281 273 TreHenry MLachanc2020 Saskatoon RoseRunVantage Probert

4 REGAL LUCK
6-1 Paul MacKenzie 160 A Red-Black-White (545-57-64-67  .210) Tr. John Smith Jr (16-1-2-2  .173) 2020  1:562H GRvr ft 9 1 1 2  11%     $6,815

John Smith Jr,Burford,ON 2019  1:552H GRvr ft 25 4 5 4  16%    $32,512
Green Br m 10, Stonebridge Regal-Lapidarys Luck-Camluck Breeder: John H Smith Jr,ON Life  1:521S Moh    5yo 39 wins   $349,842
Ag300  4Clnt 22 ft nw2550L3cd 5000 m :29 :574 1:28 1:572 71 55 °55 °32 213⁄4 311⁄2 1:573 30 284 293 291 RHolliday JSmith 430 ArcaneSeelster BlackVinny RegalLuck
Ag190  5GRvr 18 ft f-nw3500L3cd 7000 m :283 :581 1:262 1:544 92 331⁄4 431⁄4 44 34 233⁄4 1:553 291 293 282 282 SYoung JSmith 1290 IWishYouWell RegalLuck Howmacfiesty
Ag120  7GRvr 24 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :281 :56 1:241 1:541 94 661⁄2 610 771⁄4 761⁄4 531⁄4 1:544 292 283 273 291 SYoung JSmith 935 Tilikum OkJasmine TopRoyal
Jy290  7GRvr 25 ft f-nw3750L3cd 7000 m :281 :574 1:264 1:554 84 331⁄2 331⁄4 431⁄2 333⁄4 33 1:562 284 293 29 29 SYoung JSmith 1270 SoFrisky Howmacfiesty RegalLuck
Jy220  6GRvr 23 ft f-nw3750L3cd 7000 m :281 :573 1:264 1:553 87 8101⁄4 893⁄4 88 781⁄4 651⁄2 1:563 301 292 284 281 SYoung JSmith 2570 CharmboBri LifelongDrem Insincerit
Jy150  6GRvr 27 ft f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :273 :56 1:251 1:562 94 6101⁄4 °6111⁄2 •793⁄4 693⁄4 11 1:562 293 283 29 291 SYoung JSmith 1290 RegalLck StSomewher SilverhillMist
Jy50  2Dres 32 ft1 f-nw1500L5cd 4000 m :291 :593 1:282 1:574 66 683⁄4 °56 46 45 56 1:59 31 294 284 292 DNeill JSmith 715 IntrepidLd WoodmereWyldstl DollyDl
Jn300  3Wbsb 26 ft f-nw3000L5cd 12000 m :262 :554 1:242 1:513 109 10161⁄4 10111⁄2 1071⁄4 1091⁄2 1013 1:541 293 282 274 282 SYoung JSmith 8690 GoodnghtIrn BettmVck LaAlwaysAmrtn

5 WAR FILLY
12-1 Colin Kelly 164 A Orange-Black-White (870-150-131-119  .301) Tr. Jack Powell (31-4-5-3  .250) 2020  1:561H GRvr ft 16 2 3 0  13%    $13,000

Bradley Powell,Simcoe-Jack Powell,Guelph,ON 2019  1:551H FlmD ft 36 7 6 5  19%    $50,896
Black B m 8, Mach Three-Elite Avatar-Survivor Gold Breeder: Bradley E Powell-John E Powell,ON Life  1:54 S Moh    3yo 26 wins   $227,293
Sp20 11GRvr 22 ft f-nw3500L3cd 7000 m :272 :571 1:253 1:552 85 11 32 43 661⁄2 77 1:564 272 301 283 303 CKelly JPowell 1135 LivelyRocket PLLightning BalfastN
Ag260 11GRvr 18 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :274 :57 1:251 1:541 85 611 °661⁄2 •66 8103⁄4 89 1:56 30 281 281 293 JB.Harris JPowell 2200 SoFrisky LarjonLegacy CharmboBrie
Ag120  5GRvr 24 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :271 :563 1:25 1:534 83 22 311⁄2 311⁄2 32 21 1:54 273 291 282 284 JB.Harris JPowell 1740 SaulsbrookJessie WarFilly BalfastN
Ag50  9GRvr 20 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :273 :572 1:253 1:551 96 793⁄4 76 76 761⁄2 633⁄4 1:56 293 29 281 291 BMacDld JPowell 2780 Westbeach SoAwesome TopRoyal
Jy270 10GRvr 26 ft f&m-pref-hcp 10500 m :274 :57 1:251 1:54 84 68 661⁄4 863⁄4 891⁄2 8143⁄4 1:57 292 284 282 302 BMacDld JPowell 2580 CasimirSwmpGrl LarjonLegc Westbch
Jy140  5GeoD 23 ft f-pref-2-hcp 10500 m :27 :562 1:234 1:532 75 78 °77 °76 651⁄2 631⁄4 1:54 283 291 271 29 CKelly JPowell 2390 OutlawImahotvxn CracklinRos TopRol
Jy80  9GRvr 30 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :29 :58 1:261 1:561 91 113⁄4 113⁄4 111⁄4 111⁄2 111⁄4 1:561 29 29 281 30 PhHudon JPowell 550 WarFilly SoFrisky CasinoClassic
Jn240  4GRvr 15 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :272 :571 1:261 1:571 95 563⁄4 541⁄2 53 761⁄2 553⁄4 1:582 284 291 284 313 PhHudon JPowell 1815 CasimrSwmpGrl LifelngDrm ThreAccnts

6 OK JASMINE
7-2 J. R. Plante  A Blue-Yellow-White (230-36-29-26  .264) Tr. Stephane Larocque (62-8-5-5  .200) 2020  1:552F RC ft 18 3 4 1  17%    $17,963

9096 9205 Quebec Inc,Osgoode,ON-Pierre Mineault,Gatineau,QC 2019  1:541F RC gd 37 5 10 3  14%    $38,744
Yellow B m 6, Rock N Roll Heaven-Fanciful-Jennas Beach Boy Breeder: Oak Knoll Stables,ON Life  1:532F DD    4yo 21 wins   $175,258
Sp20  3GRvr 22 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :28 :572 1:253 1:542 82 211⁄2 313⁄4 °523⁄4 421⁄4 621⁄4 1:544 281 293 282 283 JPlante SLarocq 810 CustardLit LarjonLegac BornADragn
Ag250  6GeoD 25 ft L f&m-2&3-hcp 12500 m :264 :561 1:25 1:531 61 x56 671⁄2 651⁄2 661⁄2 68 1:544 28 293 282 284 JPlante SLarocq 1245 ManhattnNght YsTall CasimirSwmpGrl
Ag120  7GRvr 24 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :281 :56 1:241 1:541 91 111⁄2 2ns 11 111⁄2 2hd 1:541 281 274 281 30 JPlante SLarocq 295 Tilikum OkJasmine TopRoyal
Ag50  7GRvr 20 ft f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :282 :572 1:272 1:56 97 551⁄2 °43 °211⁄2 2ns 111⁄4 1:56 292 283 293 282 JPlante SLarocq 340 OkJasmin AlphabetQuen HowmacSabrin
Jy290 10GRvr 25 ft f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :274 :572 1:253 1:55 95 57 °56 •55 351⁄4 461⁄4 1:561 291 292 28 293 JPlante SLarocq 240 VillagJm Moneymakhrsml ReticntHnvr
Jy180  3GeoD 28 ft L f-15000clmcd 7800 m :273 :562 1:233 1:54 88 8101⁄2 77 89 ix881⁄4 54 1:544 293 281 273 292 JPlante SLarocq 380 VinesToHevn ShesMvnOn WindsongOlymp
Jy120  8RC 26 ft op15000clm 6500 m :273 :572 1:25 1:533 77 710 77 °751⁄2 761⁄2 78 1:551 293 291 271 291 SPouliot SPouliot 2935 BigPtsStl Badstrmnprt RoadRunnrCln
Jy50  9RC 29 ft op15000clm 6500 m :282 :573 1:253 1:534 71 211⁄2 211⁄2 °21 21 321⁄2 1:541 283 291 28 282 SPouliot SPouliot 2510 Ashleysbest BigPetesStyle OkJasmine

7 FADING SHADOW
8-1 Bruce Richardson  A Green-Yellow (268-28-36-30  .216) Tr. Bruce Richardson (56-7-3-4  .178) 2020  1:562H GRvr ft 10 1 0 1  10%     $3,560

Malcolm MacPhail,Dover Centre,ON 2019  1:582H Dres ft 29 3 5 4  10%    $18,313
Pink Br m 6, Shadow Play-Fade To Black-Northern Luck Breeder: Jack Darling Stables Ltd,ON Life  1:534F GeoD    4yo 15 wins   $106,798
Sp20  8GRvr 22 ft f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :264 :554 1:251 1:562 98 920 9161⁄4 •98 65 111⁄2 1:562 304 281 274 293 BcRchdsn BcRchdsn 8920 FadingShdw RideAwaShrk PatricksCook
Ag260  6GRvr 18 sy2 f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :273 :57 1:263 1:553 98 915 9131⁄2 98 9103⁄4 771⁄4 1:57 303 29 283 284 BcRchdsn BcRchdsn 5115 PLLightnng PatricksCooki BettimVick
Ag190  1GRvr 18 ft f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :273 :562 1:26 1:551 92 683⁄4 673⁄4 °651⁄4 551⁄2 333⁄4 1:56 292 283 29 29 BcRchdsn BcRchdsn 3330 BurnMyVill InnocentKss FadingShadw
Ag120  9GRvr 24 ft f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :282 :584 1:273 1:562 9[9 783⁄4 °643⁄4 °651⁄4 663⁄4 991⁄2 1:581 301 293 284 293 BcRchdsn BcRchdsn 1425 ThreeAccnts InnocntKss GentleWarrr
Jy290 10GRvr 25 ft f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :274 :572 1:253 1:55 96 812 8121⁄4 8111⁄2 8101⁄2 681⁄4 1:563 301 293 28 284 BcRchdsn BcRchdsn 7225 VillagJm Moneymakhrsml ReticntHnvr
Jy220  7GRvr 23 ft f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :29 :59 1:282 1:574 81 443⁄4 °21 °421⁄2 661⁄2 77 1:591 30 291 293 302 BcRchdsn BcRchdsn 930 Tilikum MartinisPlace VillageJamie
Jy80  6GRvr 30 ft f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :283 :59 1:274 1:57 9[9 57 761⁄4 77 771⁄2 723⁄4 1:573 30 301 29 282 BcRchdsn MCarther 1075 Moneymkhrsml BlssmOnthbch ShsMvnOn
Jn210  6Dres 31 ft1 nw1500L3cd 4200 m :293 1:001 1:301 1:591 81 571⁄4 °44 7123⁄4 7141⁄2 7161⁄2 2:022 31 30 314 293 RSprlng MCarther 905 TerraCottaLad HomeyJoe ButeCourageN

8 INNOCENT KISS
10-1 Nick Steward 165 A Blue-White (408-36-55-54  .207) Tr. Ryan Steward (37-2-7-1  .168) 2020  1:592H Lon ft 16 2 6 1  13%    $21,898

Ryan Steward,Lucan,ON 2019  1:56 H Chrt ft 24 4 7 2  17%    $12,885
Gray B m 5, Westwardho Hanover-Im A Debutant-No Pan Intended Breeder: William E Andrew,AB Life  1:56 H Chrt    4yo 11 wins    $41,115
Sp20 11GRvr 22 ft f-nw3500L3cd 7000 m :272 :571 1:253 1:552 8[9 33 541⁄4 641⁄4 883⁄4 661⁄4 1:563 28 30 282 301 NSteward RSteward 1885 LivelyRocket PLLightning BalfastN
Ag190  1GRvr 18 ft f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :273 :562 1:26 1:551 9[9 45 441⁄2 °21⁄2 211⁄4 2nk 1:551 283 283 284 291 NSteward RSteward 450 BurnMyVill InnocentKss FadingShadw
Ag120  9GRvr 24 ft f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :282 :584 1:273 1:562 93 213⁄4 211⁄2 211⁄2 211⁄2 21⁄2 1:562 284 301 284 283 NSteward RSteward 880 ThreeAccnts InnocntKss GentleWarrr
Ag50  7GRvr 20 ft f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :282 :572 1:272 1:56 91 21 531⁄2 741⁄2 891⁄4 683⁄4 1:574 283 292 301 293 NSteward RSteward 425 OkJasmin AlphabetQuen HowmacSabrin
Jy120  8Dres 28 ft1 Preferred-3 6000 m :293 :594 1:294 1:584 83 °57 °43 °443⁄4 671⁄2 5131⁄2 2:012 31 292 302 303 RSprlng RSteward 245 TheLnRngr StonebrdgBttr LfsAndWngs
Jn300  3Wbsb 26 ft f-nw3000L5cd 12000 m :262 :554 1:242 1:513 104 8121⁄2 °771⁄2 °851⁄2 75 771⁄2 1:53 284 282 281 273 RShephrd RSteward 5130 GoodnghtIrn BettmVck LaAlwaysAmrtn
Jn230  1Wbsb 24 ft f-nw3000L5cd 12000 m :272 :56 1:244 1:534 104 68 671⁄4 643⁄4 73 75 1:544 29 282 282 29 RShephrd RSteward 1530 PatricksCok SpringbridgSss BidfrHg
Jn160  7Wbsb 17 ft f-nw3000L5cd 12000 m :264 :56 1:26 1:54 108 561⁄4 571⁄4 871⁄4 871⁄2 641⁄4 1:544 28 292 30 272 TreHenry RSteward 875 VillageJls BurnMVll Dontbruisecrr



2 PACE
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
 9-SEP-20

BLUE WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  2-7-1-3

PURSE: $5,200.                                FILLIES & MARES - CLAIMING $8500. (W-ALL) EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPERFECTA

1 TOBINS TERROR
4-1 $10625 Austin Sorrie 163 A Blue-Yellow (747-88-90-99  .228) Tr. Corey Johnson (161-19-30-26  .275) 2020  1:563H GRvr ft 21 3 2 5  14%    $16,160

Corey Johnson,Rockwood-Joseph Steiner,Cambridge,ON 2019  1:564H Leam ft 22 3 6 2  14%    $19,228
Red B m 5, Stonebridge Terror-Hot Fusion-Arts Conquest Breeder: Wendell Williams,PE Life  1:552H Trur    3yo 16 wins   $109,314
Ag310  8GRvr 20 ft f&m-8500clm 5200 m :281 :58 1:271 1:571 98 683⁄4 °761⁄4 •761⁄2 771⁄2 74 1:58 30 291 291 293 ASorrie CorJhnsn 860 ByeByeDaddy Tauriel DanDarMal
Ag240  5GRvr 27 ft f&m-8500clm 5200 m :283 :593 1:274 1:563 94 441⁄2 °211⁄2 °2ns 21⁄2 111⁄4 1:563 292 302 28 284 ASorrie CorJhnsn 915 TobinsTerrr ByeByeDadd HowmacSabrin
Ag170  7GRvr 20 ft f&m-8500clm 5200 m :284 :582 1:282 1:58 98 671⁄2 °861⁄2 •751⁄4 74 73 1:583 301 292 294 291 ASorrie CorJhnsn 4685 DreamAllNght DanDarMl XeleneBayam
Ag100  4GRvr 28 ft f-8500clmhp 6400 m :274 :581 1:27 1:57 65 57 °43 •431⁄4 421⁄2 21⁄2 1:57 291 293 284 292 ASorrie CorJhnsn 500 DreamAllNght TobinsTerrr DanDarMl
Ag30  1Wbsb 19 ft f-10000clmhp 11000 m :262 :543 1:233 1:524 83 78 7101⁄2 •75 541⁄2 691⁄2 1:543 28 283 28 30 JJamiesn CorJhnsn 3605 FernHllBll MissRockdl HighmoonSnshn
Jy280  6GeoD 22 ft f&m-7000clm 5800 m :28 :572 1:263 1:553 94 57 561⁄2 °763⁄4 65 32 1:56 292 291 292 28 ASorrie CorJhnsn 2415 HerOwnLnd KindaLikeHr TobinsTerrr
Jy180  9Hnvr 28 ft nw1500L3cd 4000 m :283 :58 1:282 1:582 86 8131⁄2 761⁄2 75 65 521⁄2 1:584 311 28 301 292 BcRchdsn CorJhnsn 1805 PrairieMstc RealWckd BuckshotAstn
Jy120  2Clnt 21 ft f-nw1500L3cd 4000 m :293 1:00 1:29 1:583 74 441⁄2 431⁄4 °543⁄4 47 3101⁄4 2:003 302 301 292 303 JRyan CorJhnsn 1455 StonebrdgDrm PersstntXmpl TbnsTrrr
Jn240  8GRvr 15 ft f-op8500clm 5200 m :284 :584 1:274 1:571 92 443⁄4 443⁄4 551⁄4 473⁄4 463⁄4 1:583 294 30 29 294 SYoung CorJhnsn 2205 Howmacfst RideAwShrk BlossomOnthbch
Jn140  5GeoD 17 ft f-cond 7000 m :272 :581 1:264 1:563 72 671⁄2 671⁄2 641⁄2 66 633⁄4 1:572 284 304 28 294 TraHenry CorJhnsn 675 HerOwnLnd SilverhillMist Tanzanin

2 APRIL BANDIT
5-2 $10625 Scott Coulter 163 A Tan-Black-White (705-107-106-96  .280) Tr. Steve Coulter (49-14-12-9  .482) 2020  1:554H GRvr ft 19 5 5 5  26%    $21,797

Steve Coulter,Brantford,ON 2019  1:564H FlmD ft 41 4 12 7  10%    $34,041
Blue Br m 11, Real Artist-Fire In The Sky-Camluck Breeder: Arlene L Siegel-Jules J Siegel,PA Life  1:551F GeoD    8yo 39 wins   $178,465
Ag240  3GRvr 27 ft f&m-7000clm 4700 m :274 :57 1:26 1:554 81 12 12 12 12 133⁄4 1:554 274 291 29 294 SCoulter StCoulter *115 AprilBandit ThatsMiaBad ComeOnOver
Ag170  5GRvr 20 ft f&m-7000clm 4700 m :271 :573 1:27 1:572 91 12 111⁄2 111⁄2 111⁄2 213⁄4 1:574 271 302 292 304 SCoulter StCoulter *180 ByeByeDadd AprilBandt WarraweeSpeed
Ag100 10GRvr 28 ft f&m-7000clm 4700 m :28 :574 1:263 1:573 85 113⁄4 113⁄4 11 11 23⁄4 1:574 28 294 284 311 SCoulter StCoulter 730 Asbraveasmymmm AprilBndt ThatsMiBd
Jy280  5GeoD 22 ft f&m-7000clm 5800 m :274 :563 1:253 1:552 91 111⁄2 211⁄2 °32 42 421⁄4 1:554 274 29 291 294 SCoulter StCoulter 385 MaRebell ReturnToStyl PicklesOnTp
Jy210  6GeoD 22 ft f&m-7000clm 5800 m :271 :573 1:264 1:554 97 211⁄2 211⁄2 211⁄2 221⁄4 331⁄4 1:562 272 302 291 292 SCoulter StCoulter 2900 KindaLikeHr GodroMachin AprilBandt
Jy130  3GRvr 21 ft f&m-7000clm 4700 m :272 :571 1:26 1:564 96 711 °791⁄2 •7121⁄4 7121⁄2 812 1:591 293 292 292 304 SCoulter StCoulter 345 KindaLikHr ComOnOvr Heartbeatnszzl
Jn290  5GRvr 27 ft f&m-7000clm 4700 m :274 :574 1:264 1:571 92 113⁄4 111⁄2 111⁄4 113⁄4 21 1:572 274 30 29 303 SCoulter StCoulter 435 ColdCreekLac AprilBndt LilysPenelp
Jn220  1GRvr 25 ft f-7000clmcd 4700 m :28 :574 1:27 1:564 92 213⁄4 211⁄2 311⁄2 413⁄4 33⁄4 1:57 282 293 291 294 SCoulter StCoulter 675 AlwaysARos WarraweeSpeed AprilBandt
Jn150  5GRvr 18 ft f-cond 4700 m :284 :59 1:29 2:004 98 9111⁄4 910 •571⁄2 541⁄2 52 2:011 31 30 292 304 SCoulter StCoulter 2030 ScottshLght WarraweeSped ThatsMiBd
Mr130  2Lon 3 ft1 f-7000clmcd 4700 m :282 :583 1:291 2:002 87 811 871⁄4 •42 211⁄2 213⁄4 2:004 303 292 293 311 SCoulter StCoulter 915 ThatsMiaBad AprilBandit ByeByeDaddy

3 ONE CHILLY NIGHT
9-2 $10625 Jason Ryan 170 A Green-White (652-60-85-93  .211) Tr. Robert Kyle Fellows (125-24-9-12  .264) 2020  14 0 1 2   0%     $2,398

A Hundred The Hard Way,Kitchener,ON 2019  1:562H FlmD gd 31 1 1 1   3%     $6,369
White B m 5, Sportswriter-Simply Lucky-Camluck Breeder: Leonard J Christopher,ON Life  1:534S Wdb    3yo 5 wins    $38,213
Ag220  4Hnvr 28 ft Cf&m-7000clm 3800 m :284 1:00 1:29 1:584 8[8 793⁄4 871⁄2 89 753⁄4 75 1:594 304 303 292 29 NDay TStokes 550 EatamsTrm BlackcrekRsbd MarkYorPg
Ag150  9Hnvr 26 ft f&m-7000clm 3800 m :28 :584 1:28 1:592 81 333⁄4 441⁄4 43 321⁄4 23⁄4 1:593 284 304 29 31 NDay TStokes 865 DestinyCrus OneChillNght ThatsMiBd
Ag10 11Hnvr 27 ft f&m-7000clm 3800 m :28 :582 1:274 1:591 81 12 13 16 13 43 1:594 28 302 292 32 TMoore TStokes 405 SoLngSgr ArtisticMdw Heartbetnszzl
Jy250  7Hnvr 27 ft f&m-7000clm 3800 m :274 :581 1:283 1:584 71 5101⁄4 551⁄4 751⁄4 751⁄2 461⁄4 2:00 294 292 302 302 NDay TStokes 760 PlayWithPssn MyDearJsmn MarkYourPg
Jy110  3Hnvr 22 gd1 f-7000clmcd 3200 m :29 1:002 1:30 2:012 82 7103⁄4 °881⁄2 771⁄4 671⁄2 311⁄4 2:013 311 304 292 301 NDay TStokes 595 MichellesDc WattMchsMWn OneChllNght
Jy40  9Hnvr 29 ft f&m-7000clm 3800 m :283 :594 1:292 1:593 8[8 68 663⁄4 753⁄4 751⁄4 323⁄4 2:001 301 31 292 293 NDay TStokes 905 SoLongSugr Moramapp OneChillyNght
Jn280  3GeoD 24 ft f-15000clmcd 5400 m :274 :573 1:261 1:553 81 791⁄2 78 881⁄2 88 8181⁄2 1:591 293 293 283 312 SCoulter TStokes 2100 NewWrtr ShadowDremr Sadiemaesonherw
Jn200  1KD 25 ft f&m-7000clm 3700 m :274 :564 1:252 1:56 83 °23⁄4 °21 °32 313⁄4 8123⁄4 1:583 28 29 284 324 DJohnsn TStokes *75 BadNightMare NoPanic PutnamsFire
Jn130  8Hnvr 16 ft1 nw1000L3cd 3800 m :28 :571 1:263 1:574 84 581⁄2 563⁄4 °691⁄2 8121⁄2 8181⁄2 2:012 293 29 294 33 NDay TStokes 1475 LadiesFrmHll Demachrc WildEyedYank
Mr140  3FlmD 1 ft f-15000clmcd 6200 m :282 :581 1:273 1:571 65 55 67 °65 68 6153⁄4 2:002 292 301 29 314 TMoore TStokes 1980 TopsillBech SportjetRa GodroMachin

4 ROSELLA
6-1 $12750 Bruce Richardson  A Green-Yellow (268-28-36-30  .216) Tr. Bruce Richardson (56-7-3-4  .178) 2020  1:56 H GRvr ft 19 2 2 3  11%    $13,268

Bruce Richardson,Fergus,ON 2019  1:574H Lon ft 26 3 5 4  12%    $23,053
Green B m 4, Sportswriter-Future Fire N-Courage Under Fire Breeder: Fred D Brayford,ON Life  1:56 H GRvr    4yo 6 wins    $47,027
Sp40  4GRvr 18 ft 15000clmcd 6000 m :281 :58 1:272 1:563 76 671⁄2 6x5 °733⁄4 751⁄2 661⁄2 1:574 293 292 291 293 BcRchdsn BcRchdsn 865 Mocodra RellaTivity MostlyDali
Ag280  6GRvr 20 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :281 :58 1:264 1:563 85 56 543⁄4 433⁄4 431⁄2 44 1:572 292 293 283 294 BcRchdsn BcRchdsn 440 FreshEys AzaleaSeelstr RellaTivit
Ag210  2GRvr 24 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :282 :573 1:26 1:56 71 111⁄2 1hd 11 111⁄2 1nk 1:56 282 291 282 30 BcRchdsn BcRchdsn 215 Rosella StonebridgeFancy EmilyBeach
Ag170  7GRvr 20 ft f&m-8500clm 5200 m :284 :582 1:282 1:58 97 9121⁄4 971⁄2 °853⁄4 961⁄4 95 1:59 311 283 294 292 BcRchdsn BcRchdsn 2225 DreamAllNght DanDarMl XeleneBayam
Ag70  3GRvr 25 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :272 :583 1:281 1:56 88 8111⁄2 °643⁄4 °631⁄4 543⁄4 681⁄4 1:573 293 30 291 284 BcRchdsn BcRchdsn 1080 SouthwindBayo Ladylik FashionWritr
Jy240  4GRvr 24 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :271 :564 1:254 1:552 85 °111⁄2 111⁄2 211⁄2 451⁄4 6101⁄4 1:572 271 293 291 312 BcRchdsn BcRchdsn 5630 Ladylik SouthwindBayo RedhotNSport
Jy30  4GRvr 26 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :274 :572 1:261 1:554 97 °561⁄2 °543⁄4 °531⁄4 673⁄4 9131⁄4 1:582 29 292 282 313 BcRchdsn BcRchdsn 1090 FashionWrtr SouthwindBay WoodmereR
Jn260  3GRvr 26 ft f-15000clmcd 6000 m :272 :581 1:27 1:563 98 716 °65 °63 651⁄2 631⁄2 1:571 303 283 282 293 BcRchdsn BcRchdsn 3170 RellaTivity FashionWriter Ladylike
Jn120  1GRvr 11 ft f-cond 6000 m :274 :574 1:26 1:561 91 °11 113⁄4 113⁄4 12 11 1:561 274 30 281 301 BcRchdsn BcRchdsn *60 Rosell Moneymakehersmil MostlyDal
Jn50  3GRvr 27 ft f-cond 6000 m :271 :552 1:273 1:584 97 9211⁄2 °8181⁄2 •843⁄4 883⁄4 211⁄4 1:59 312 273 293 302 BcRchdsn BcRchdsn 3160 Ladylike Rosella WoodmereRio

5 SR BEACH BABE
10-1 $10625 Ryan Holliday 145 A Brown-Gold (246-32-34-32  .250) Tr. Jim Ellis (40-7-2-3  .227) 2020  1:552F RC ft 13 5 0 1  38%    $12,495

Steven Binkley,Forest,ON 2019  1:55 F GeoD ft 37 7 4 3  19%    $30,006
Black Br m 7, Oaks Enforcer-Sand On The Beach-Jennas Beach Boy Breeder: Vernon E Miller,OH Life  1:544S Wdb    3yo 31 wins   $197,769
Sp60  1Clnt 21 ft f-op8500clm 5000 m :283 :583 1:28 1:58 82 111⁄2 113⁄4 141⁄2 171⁄2 171⁄4 1:58 283 30 292 30 TreHenry JEllis *80 SrBchBb PersstntXmpl BlossmOnthbch
Ag310  8GRvr 20 ft f&m-8500clm 5200 m :281 :58 1:271 1:571 92 571⁄4 541⁄2 •541⁄2 55 633⁄4 1:58 293 291 291 30 RHolliday JEllis 205 ByeByeDaddy Tauriel DanDarMal
Ag190  5GRvr 18 ft f-nw3500L3cd 7000 m :283 :581 1:262 1:544 98 914 910 881⁄4 893⁄4 681⁄2 1:562 312 284 274 282 PhHudon JEllis 8040 IWishYouWell RegalLuck Howmacfiesty
Ag90  9Clnt 28 ft f-op8500clm 4000 m :284 :58 1:27 1:564 84 331⁄4 333⁄4 °211⁄2 21 121⁄4 1:564 292 292 282 293 RHolliday JEllis 470 SrBeachBabe Braonach DaliCat
Ag30 10Dres 26 ft1 op8500clm 4800 m :284 1:001 1:304 2:001 81 213⁄4 213⁄4 32 33 423⁄4 2:004 291 312 303 293 RSprlng JEllis 510 TylersBeachBoy GoMud JakeParrish
Jy260  7Dres 33 ft1 op8500clm 4000 m :301 1:01 1:31 1:593 73 681⁄2 663⁄4 661⁄2 571⁄2 57 2:01 314 303 294 284 RDesrche JEllis 940 RegallyMagnfd HomeJ WoodmereWldstl
Jy180  2Sar 30 ft op12000clm 5000 m :27 :58 1:261 1:561 92 541⁄2 43 651⁄2 68 693⁄4 1:581 274 304 283 31 LHouse JEllis 1445 ValidsD StrategcThnkng ChocolatBskt
Jy110  4KD 21 gd1 Cf&m-7000clm 3700 m :281 :581 1:264 1:57 94 561⁄2 °641⁄2 •531⁄2 42 111⁄4 1:57 292 293 282 293 RGassien LLoyer *80 SrBeachBab BadNightMar DryCreekImag
Jy20  5RC 28 ft f&m-7000clm 4800 m :274 :574 1:262 1:552 61 211⁄2 213⁄4 311⁄2 311⁄4 13⁄4 1:552 28 301 282 284 SBrossu LLoyer 200 SrBeachBab DryCreekImag KindaLikeHr
Jn250  8RC 23 ft Cf&m-7000clm 4800 m :273 :573 1:254 1:55 74 22 211⁄2 213⁄4 313⁄4 31 1:551 28 294 282 29 SBrossu BGibson *110 DryCreekImag KindaLikeHr SrBeachBab

6 DAN DAR MAL
8-1 $12750 Robert Shepherd 172 A Blue-Yellow-White (880-107-103-114  .229) Tr. David O'Brien (95-7-16-16  .223) 2020  19 0 3 5   0%    $12,706

Kevin Gillis,Windsor,ON 2019 Q1:574S Wbsb ft 19 3 3 1  16%    $23,860
Yellow B m 4, Betterthancheddar-Little Wubbs-Modern Art Breeder: Kevin Gillis,ON Life Q1:574S Wbsb    3yo 3 wins    $36,566
Ag310  8GRvr 20 ft f&m-8500clm 5200 m :281 :58 1:271 1:571 91 213⁄4 211⁄2 213⁄4 213⁄4 31⁄2 1:571 283 293 292 293 SCoulter DO’Brien 1965 ByeByeDaddy Tauriel DanDarMal
Ag170  7GRvr 20 ft f&m-8500clm 5200 m :284 :582 1:282 1:58 92 111⁄2 111⁄2 11 111⁄2 21 1:581 284 293 30 294 SCoulter DO’Brien 1015 DreamAllNght DanDarMl XeleneBayam
Ag100  4GRvr 28 ft f-8500clmhp 6400 m :274 :581 1:27 1:57 63 211⁄2 313⁄4 213⁄4 32 33⁄4 1:571 28 303 284 294 SCoulter DO’Brien 420 DreamAllNght TobinsTerrr DanDarMl
Ag20  6Clnt 28 sy3 f-15000clmcd 5000 m :303 1:014 1:312 2:02 72 22 213⁄4 433⁄4 45 561⁄4 2:031 31 311 30 31 DThiessenDO’Brien 315 MostlyDali RellaTivity BearyYuVon
Jy200  5GRvr 22 ft f-15000clmcd 5600 m :28 :572 1:264 1:571 8[9 441⁄2 °44 °311⁄2 32 431⁄4 1:574 284 292 284 304 SCoulter DO’Brien 1400 NewWriter BlackcreekRosebud Mocodra
Jy60  6GRvr 28 ft f-nw32500lcd 8400 m :281 :573 1:262 1:561 73 111⁄2 111⁄2 21⁄2 313⁄4 681⁄4 1:574 281 292 284 312 ASorrie DO’Brien 2580 Mocodra PLNotorious LatteGrande
Jn220  4GRvr 25 ft f-nw25000l 8200 m :29 :581 1:262 1:553 76 681⁄2 °67 571⁄2 491⁄2 4101⁄2 1:573 303 29 281 294 SCoulter DO’Brien 1575 MyBabyGrl FarmgirlTogh SecretsLad
Jn150  4GRvr 18 ft f-nw25000l 8200 m :281 :574 1:264 1:562 92 211⁄2 211⁄2 413⁄4 32 331⁄4 1:57 282 293 291 294 SCoulter DO’Brien 600 MyBabyGirl NoWhereToHide DanDarMal
Jn80  1GRvr 20 ft f-nw25000l 8200 m :28 :58 1:271 1:564 71 211⁄2 111⁄2 1ns 1hd 31 1:57 281 294 291 294 SCoulter DO’Brien 1100 MyBabyGirl FarmgirlTough DanDarMal
Mr170  1Lon 4 ft f-nw20000l 7800 m :292 1:01 1:30 1:594 63 341⁄4 °211⁄2 °11 11 21 2:00 301 31 284 30 RShephrd DO’Brien 445 ScottishMach DanDarMal ShadowSue

7 ZEALOUS SEELSTER
3-1 $10625 Travis Cullen 151 A Blue-Grey (592-98-76-69  .275) Tr. Brian Dunbar (27-2-0-3  .111) 2020  1:562H GRvr ft 9 1 0 1  11%     $3,441

Eighth Line Investments,Linwood,ON 2019  1:533S Wbsb ft 21 9 2 1  43%    $42,025
Pink B m 7, Big Jim-Dreamfair Zoya-Camluck Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,ON Life  1:533S Wbsb    6yo 22 wins   $117,084
Ag310 11GRvr 20 ft f&m-7000clm 4700 m :274 :574 1:27 1:562 82 213⁄4 311⁄2 311⁄2 211⁄4 111⁄2 1:562 281 294 291 291 TCullen BDunbar *155 ZealousSelstr SilverhillMst MaRebll
Ag240  3GRvr 27 ft f&m-7000clm 4700 m :274 :57 1:26 1:554 85 693⁄4 683⁄4 •55 541⁄4 543⁄4 1:564 294 29 281 294 TCullen BDunbar 465 AprilBandit ThatsMiaBad ComeOnOver
Ag90 11Clnt 28 ft f-7000clmcd 3400 m :29 :58 1:28 1:59 87 8143⁄4 °720 °613 6103⁄4 7101⁄4 2:01 32 30 283 302 BDunbar BDunbar 660 WattMachsMWn MyDearJasmn JoyfulKt
Jy290 10GRvr 25 ft f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :274 :572 1:253 1:55 98 914 9151⁄4 9151⁄2 9181⁄2 9163⁄4 1:582 303 294 281 294 ACarroll BDunbar 7440 VillagJm Moneymakhrsml ReticntHnvr
Jy180  8Hnvr 28 ft nw1500L3cd 4000 m :29 :591 1:29 1:582 73 213⁄4 32 °311⁄4 22 323⁄4 1:59 292 301 293 294 BcRchdsn BDunbar 625 ShadowMargeax MachLe ZealousSeelstr
Jy80  6GRvr 30 ft f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :283 :59 1:274 1:57 92 213⁄4 211⁄2 32 33 621⁄4 1:572 29 301 29 291 ACarroll BDunbar 745 Moneymkhrsml BlssmOnthbch ShsMvnOn
Jn280  6GeoD 24 ft f&m-12500clm 7000 m :271 :57 1:254 1:534 94 671⁄2 77 871⁄2 89 78 1:552 283 294 284 281 BMacDld BDunbar 3875 HerOwnLnd MissRockadal FernHillBell
Jn220  1GRvr 25 ft Cf-7000clmcd 4700 m :28 :574 1:27 1:564 97 451⁄2 °321⁄2 °2nk 2nk 42 1:571 29 291 284 301 BMacDld ColJhnsn 700 AlwaysARos WarraweeSpeed AprilBandt
Jn100  3GRvr 25 ft f-nw3750L3cd 7000 m :273 :584 1:284 1:592 9[9 591⁄4 65 °i763⁄4 861⁄2 881⁄2 2:01 292 302 302 304 SYoung ColJhnsn 400 OnTheMinuteMrk BrynBaronss Tilikm
Jn40  6Wbsb 22 ft qua m :284 :563 1:253 1:544 54 413 4121⁄2 4121⁄2 4171⁄4 417 1:581 312 273 29 301 SYoung ColJhnsn NB TwinBTpstr Jimbeln BestsellerHanvr



3 TROT
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
 9-SEP-20

WHITE WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  1-4-5-7

PURSE: $5,600.                                N/W $2500. (F & M $3125.) LAST 3 (W/O $4500. (F & 
M $5625.) LAST 5 N/E) 

EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPERFECTA
$0.20 PICK 4

1 POLLAR HALL
2-1 Bruce Richardson  A Green-Yellow (268-28-36-30  .216) Tr. Bruce Richardson (56-7-3-4  .178) 2020  1:571F GeoD ft 13 3 1 0  23%    $10,080

Kevin Davidson,Meaford,ON 2019  1:574H FlmD ft 30 2 4 1   7%    $16,237
Red Br g 7, Amigo Hall-North To Alaska-Valleymeister Breeder: Kevin J Davidson,ON Life  1:561F GeoD    5yo 21 wins   $131,058
Ag290  1Hnvr 18 gd3 nw2000L3cd 4000 m :302 1:021 1:314 2:024 84 113⁄4 113⁄4 111⁄4 111⁄4 13 2:024 302 314 293 31 BcRchdsn BcRchdsn *20 PollarHall CdMax SchraderHanover
Ag200  3GRvr 25 ft qua-t&p m :291 :591 1:283 1:574 53 11 12 111⁄2 11⁄2 21⁄2 1:574 291 30 292 291 BcRchdsn BcRchdsn NB Idoliz PollarHll Sheldonthepsychc
Ag120  3GRvr 24 ft nw50000lcd 8800 m :274 :57 1:263 1:571 85 571⁄2 8x121⁄2 7101⁄4 69 671⁄2 1:583 291 301 291 30 BcRchdsn BcRchdsn 2415 HerbsJourney Veyron RaisingRoyalty
Ag50  3GRvr 20 ft nw4750L3cd 8000 m :282 :591 1:284 1:582 71x 712 781⁄2 °763⁄4 791⁄4 691⁄4 2:001 304 30 292 30 BcRchdsn BcRchdsn 395 JudgeKen SceneAMagician KatchKanna
Jy210  7GeoD 22 ft Preferred-3 9500 m :274 :583 1:273 1:561 77 68 671⁄2 66 661⁄2 671⁄2 1:573 292 303 284 284 BcRchdsn BcRchdsn 2045 TaxSvngs KrisMeGodnght OleJackMgc
Jn240  7GRvr 15 ft Pref-2&3-hcp 11500 m :272 :581 1:28 1:572 91 32 441⁄4 °521⁄2 551⁄4 711 1:593 274 311 292 311 BcRchdsn BcRchdsn 1355 CoolMuscle Lefkada WhiskeyTax

2 STONEBRIDGE SCORE
7-1 Tyler Borth 180 A Orange-Brown (524-72-84-86  .281) Tr. Tyler Borth (44-9-12-7  .409) 2020  11 0 2 3   0%     $5,569

Bill Borth,Ingersoll,ON 2019  1:572H Lon ft 17 5 3 0  29%    $21,819
Blue B g 8, Angus Hall-Stonebridge Lure-Yankee Paco Breeder: Angie M Stiller,ON Life  1:572H Lon    7yo 21 wins   $131,278
Ag300  6Clnt 22 ft nw2500L3cd 4000 m :30 1:014 1:312 2:023 8[8 583⁄4 55 °563⁄4 45 331⁄4 2:031 314 31 30 302 TBorth TBorth 290 WhatCanISay Ionia StonebridgeScore
Ag150  8Sar 27 ft1 nw2500L3cd 4400 m :27 :573 1:273 2:00 91 361⁄2 24 24 33 533⁄4 2:004 281 301 30 322 TBorth TBorth 575 IrishThundr Riversathom HolidayHoll
Ag80  6Sar 27 ft nw3000L3cd 5100 m :281 :574 1:271 1:582 77 111⁄2 21⁄2 32 35 46 1:593 281 293 294 32 TBorth TBorth 1600 WestRiverCnd WhatCanIS HolidayHll
Ag10 10Sar 28 ft nw3000L3cd 5100 m :273 :573 1:271 1:59 92 12 23 323⁄4 34 331⁄4 1:593 273 303 293 314 TBorth TBorth 770 WstRvrCnd EnchntdMssn StonbrdgScr
Jy260  8Dres 33 ft1 op15000clm 5000 m :302 1:013 1:322 2:021 61 113⁄4 11 11⁄2 21⁄2 32 2:023 302 311 304 301 TBorth TBorth 330 EnchntdMssn WstRvrCnd StonbrdgScr
Jy10  7GRvr 26 ft nw40000lcd 8400 m :29 :584 1:292 2:002 8 judges scratch(ineligible)     TBorth Kashe RadicalRoy SuperT

3 ENCHANTED MISSION
12-1 Robert Shepherd 172 A Blue-Yellow-White (880-107-103-114  .229) Tr. Jacob Murray (17-0-1-1  .052) 2020  2:021H Dres ft 19 1 5 2   5%    $13,576

Danny Murray,Orangeville,ON 2019  1:552S Wbsb ft 34 5 3 2  15%    $29,120
White B g 6, Manofmanymissions-Enchantment-Angus Hall Breeder: Belinda M Gvoich,ON-Ned Gvoich,AZ Life  1:552S Wbsb    5yo 10 wins    $86,381
Ag310  2GRvr 20 ft Preferred-3 8500 m :292 1:001 1:294 1:583 65 33 433⁄4 54 58 58 2:001 30 31 293 293 BcRchdsn JMurray 5275 Sortie JudgeKen CaviarsTriumph
Ag80  6Sar 27 ft op15000clm 5100 m :281 :574 1:271 1:582 72 211⁄2 321⁄4 °22 793⁄4 7131⁄2 2:01 282 294 292 332 LHouse BShaw 225 WestRiverCnd WhatCanIS HolidayHll
Ag10 10Sar 28 ft nw3000L3cd 5100 m :273 :573 1:271 1:59 91 22 13 113⁄4 2hd 21 1:591 28 293 293 32 LHouse BShaw *100 WstRvrCnd EnchntdMssn StonbrdgScr
Jy260  8Dres 33 ft1 op15000clm 5000 m :302 1:013 1:322 2:021 63 331⁄2 °21 °21⁄2 11⁄2 113⁄4 2:021 31 304 303 294 LHouse BShaw *165 EnchntdMssn WstRvrCnd StonbrdgScr
Jy190  6Dres 32 gd2 nw3000L3cd 5000 m :294 1:014 1:32 2:03 74 451⁄4 °431⁄4 °311⁄2 21 dq13⁄4p7 Tdis 304 313 294 LHouse BShaw *150 WestRiverCind Avunculr RainbowGld
Jy120  5Dres 28 ft1 nw3000L3cd 5000 m :284 :583 1:293 2:011 6[8 451⁄2 44 °351⁄2 213⁄4 21 2:012 294 293 311 304 LHouse BShaw 1585 Caulfield EnchantedMission Ionia

4 CHARMBO CHROME
3-1 Paul MacKenzie 160 A Red-Black-White (545-57-64-67  .210) Tr. John Rier (49-8-6-8  .285) 2020  2:01 H Clnt ft 8 1 2 1  13%     $7,726

John Rier,Kitchener-Randy Rier,Hanover,ON 2019 Last raced in 2018
Green B h 6, Manofmanymissions-Hetties Charm-Angus Hall Breeder: John E Rier-Randy R Rier,ON Life  1:56 S Moh    3yo 9 wins   $110,816
Sp20  4GRvr 22 ft nw2500L3cd 5600 m :281 :592 1:29 1:593 95 321⁄4 °2nk °1nk 2ns 31 1:594 283 304 293 304 PMacKnz JRier *60 YouCantHbt PineconePt CharmboChrm
Ag220  7Hnvr 28 ft Walker 8500 m :274 :584 1:274 1:573 85 471⁄4 °451⁄2 681⁄2 681⁄2 581⁄2 1:591 291 303 293 294 RBattin JRier 2080 SceneAMagicn SizzlenHotHerb Sicar
Ag120  3GRvr 24 ft nw50000lcd 8800 m :274 :57 1:263 1:571 83 213⁄4 22 42 541⁄2 44 1:58 281 291 293 31 PMacKnz JRier 995 HerbsJourney Veyron RaisingRoyalty
Ag40 10GeoD 19 ft Pref-2&3-hcp 12500 m :283 :594 1:28 1:572 73 56 651⁄2 751⁄2 761⁄4 771⁄4 1:584 294 31 281 294 PMacKnz JRier 4410 Esquire Cheatalotpov FlyBeyond
Jy220  1GRvr 23 ft nw4000L3cd 7800 m :29 :591 1:282 1:59 83 211⁄2 211⁄2 321⁄4 32 211⁄2 1:591 291 301 292 302 PMacKnz JRier 1190 PlayedBySwn CharmboChrom KingOfMagc
Jn240  7GRvr 15 ft Pref-2&3-hcp 11500 m :272 :581 1:28 1:572 92 433⁄4 661⁄4 741⁄4 661⁄4 593⁄4 1:592 281 311 292 303 PMacKnz JRier 2890 CoolMuscle Lefkada WhiskeyTax

5 IONIA ‡ 
4-1 Brett A Macdonald 135 A Brgdy-Wh-Blk (1173-159-148-149  .247) Tr. Bill Shaw (76-12-11-7  .269) 2020  2:00 F Sar ft 18 3 1 4  17%    $14,949

Patricia Gibb,London-Jay Kressler,Kitchener,ON 2019  1:563H GRvr ft 45 11 7 1  24%    $57,395
Black B m 6, Majestic Son-No Magic To It-Kadabra Breeder: Tara Hills Stud Ltd,ON Life  1:563H GRvr    5yo 32 wins   $197,239
Sp50  6Sar 20 ft ‡ nw2000L3cd 4200 m :273 :58 1:28 2:00 92 12 111⁄2 113⁄4 111⁄2 1ns 2:00 273 302 30 32 MStLouis BShaw *135 Ionia Costantino AvatarSeelster
Ag300  6Clnt 22 ft ‡ nw2500L3cd 4000 m :30 1:014 1:312 2:023 83 221⁄2 213⁄4 221⁄2 22 23⁄4 2:024 302 314 293 31 BMacDld BShaw 235 WhatCanISay Ionia StonebridgeScore
Ag150  8Sar 27 ft1 ‡ nw2500L3cd 4400 m :27 :573 1:273 2:00 95 1x1⁄2 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis 27 LHouse BShaw 565 IrishThundr Riversathom HolidayHoll
Ag80  8Sar 27 ft ‡ nw1500L3cd 4200 m :273 :572 1:264 1:57 94 113⁄4 23 36 37 381⁄4 1:583 273 302 30 303 LHouse BShaw 685 IrishThundr Youcouldbethatgrl Ioni
Ag10  7Sar 28 ft ‡ nw1500L3cd 4000 m :281 :58 1:281 1:59 98 °21⁄2 21 25 411 5161⁄2 2:021 281 30 31 33 MStLouis BShaw 375 MssvMscls ScrtlFlsh Youcldbthtgrl
Jy190 10Dres 32 gd2 ‡ nw1000L3cd 4000 m :311 1:012 1:324 2:04 6x1 6123⁄4 °415 x6dis 6dis 6dis 334 303 MStLouis BShaw *55 MagcsLckChrm MssBlnc Massivepajmprt

6 WAIKIKI HANOVER
6-1 Travis Cullen 151 A Blue-Grey (592-98-76-69  .275) Tr. Alan D. Fair (80-6-9-12  .187) 2020  4 0 0 0   0%       $758

Elizabeth Fair,Ancaster,ON 2019  1:57 H FlmD ft 26 4 4 3  15%    $30,975
Yellow B g 10, Cantab Hall-Whitesand Samantha-Credit Winner Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA Life  1:563F GeoD    5yo 29 wins   $222,746
Sp20  4GRvr 22 ft nw2500L3cd 5600 m :281 :592 1:29 1:593 9[9 683⁄4 °643⁄4 •531⁄4 531⁄2 431⁄2 2:001 30 302 291 303 TCullen AD.Fair 845 YouCantHbt PineconePt CharmboChrm
Ag130  1GRvr 29 ft Rus-qua m :303 1:01 1:314 2:033 31 161⁄2 161⁄2 12 121⁄2 21⁄2 2:033 303 302 304 314 KNielsen AD.Fair NB LmcMssOk WaikikiHanvr BrydownHostn
Jy170 10Wbsb 25 ft qua m :291 :584 1:29 1:574 97 123⁄4 113⁄4 11⁄4 49 617 2:011 291 293 301 321 TMoore AD.Fair NB TheFirstChptr NevrMndN TlfRoyalLk
Fb150  5FlmD -7 ft L nw2500L3cd 6200 m :29 :592 1:284 1:593 81 111⁄2 111⁄2 11 333⁄4 683⁄4p5 2:012 29 302 292 323 TMoore AD.Fair 390 OleJackMagc Costantin HonorAbovAll
Fb80 10FlmD -7 ft L nw2500L3cd 6200 m :274 :562 1:262 1:574 95 121⁄2 121⁄4 2nk 67 6103⁄4 2:00 274 283 30 333 TMoore AD.Fair 215 GliderMan Costantino EzeeTiguan
Fb20  2FlmD -1 ft1 L Preferred-3 8500 m :273 :573 1:272 1:573 76 553⁄4 65 °751⁄4 66 68 1:591 284 294 294 304 TMoore AD.Fair 2875 Encarnacion Keepall PoundSterling

7 RIDE TO JUSTICE
9-2 Daryl Thiessen 171 A  (325-24-37-48  .186) Tr. Matt Dupuis (109-5-20-12  .184) 2020 Q2:011H GRvr ft 6 0 0 1   0%     $2,778

Synerco Ventures Inc,Toronto,ON 2019  2:00 S Wbsb ft 8 1 2 2  13%    $66,150
Pink B f 3, E L Titan-Standing My Ground-Amigo Hall Breeder: Synerco Ventures Inc,ON Life  2:00 S Wbsb    2yo 1 wins    $68,928
Sp20  2GRvr 24 ft qua m :293 1:001 1:311 2:011 33 18 110 110 112 118 2:011 293 303 31 30 DThiessenMDupuis NB RideToJustice OurVanGogh PeterCrown
Ag250 10Wbsb 23 ft On-gr-strtrs-(v 16000 m :274 :57 1:271 1:554 96 1hd 22 871⁄4 9223⁄4 9dis 274 293 311 TreHenry MDupuis 2875 PierHoKado Moana NoAngelHere
Ag160  1GeoD 20 ft OnSS-rs 23150 m :282 :583 1:282 1:581 83 111⁄2 13⁄4 1hd 2hd 331⁄2 1:584 282 301 294 302 RShephrd MDupuis 880 Rockadero NoAngelHere RideToJustice
Ag60  4Wbsb 20 ft nw2r20000lcd 17000 m :272 :58 1:261 1:543 108 711 °791⁄4 °761⁄2 78 8123⁄4 1:571 293 301 273 294 TreHenry MDupuis 8380 AngryEyes ShapeShifter MagicCape
Jy260  9RC 34 ft OnSS-rs 22800 m :281 :572 1:271 1:564 82 12 111⁄2 21 57 6131⁄2 1:592 281 291 30 32 RRobinsn RRobnsn 1240 HpStarltt ChelseasMgc StormontMffn
Jy250  3GeoD 25 ft nw50000lcd 10000 m :283 :581 1:273 1:57 8 judges scratch     ZorgwijkTim SheenaSoldier HaloItsMe

8 ADDYCOR ROYAL
8-1 Scott Coulter 163 A Tan-Black-White (705-107-106-96  .280) Tr. Ivan Gallant (17-0-1-4  .111) 2020  17 0 1 4   0%     $7,746

Ivan Gallant,Rockwood,ON 2019  24 0 4 2   0%    $14,680
Gray B g 6, Armbro Ricochet-Zorgwijk Haughty-Southwind Lustre Breeder: Zorgwijk Stables Ltd,ON Life  2:034H FlmD    3yo 2 wins    $34,526
Sp20  4GRvr 22 ft nw2500L3cd 5600 m :281 :592 1:29 1:593 94 8121⁄2 873⁄4 861⁄4 671⁄2 661⁄4 2:004 303 302 291 303 BMacDld IGallant 3590 YouCantHbt PineconePt CharmboChrm
Ag230 11Clnt 30 ft nw2000L3cd 4000 m :301 1:004 1:32 2:012 8[8 591⁄2 5101⁄4 °48 441⁄2 353⁄4 2:023 32 304 304 29 NBoyd IGallant 2325 PineconPt Victoriahasscrt AddycorRl
Ag160 10Clnt 20 gd2 nw2000L3cd 4000 m :292 1:00 1:312 2:022 8[8 7131⁄2 °611 •553⁄4 44 32 2:024 32 301 302 301 NBoyd IGallant 685 Massivepjmprt Gotagtmsmtht AddcrRl
Ag80  8GeoD 24 ft nw50000lcd 10000 m :283 :591 1:274 1:572 99 912 981⁄2 9101⁄2 8111⁄2 8143⁄4 2:002 31 294 29 303 JPlante IGallant 7065 ProfoundPrgn PCJustDrm SheenaSldr
Jy180  5Sar 30 ft nw1500L3cd 4000 m :272 :592 1:291 2:001 93 32 54 54 681⁄2 593⁄4 2:021 274 322 294 321 TMoore IGallant 415 HolidayHll AvatarSelstr OhMissSoph
Jy40  8GeoD 26 ft nw50000lcd 8800 m :283 :573 1:262 1:564 95 793⁄4 711 8113⁄4 812 8151⁄2 1:594 303 291 29 31 PMacKnz IGallant 6445 MeeasDrem MalclmG NorthernTailwnd

9 FLEXIE
15-1 Colin Kelly 164 A Orange-Black-White (870-150-131-119  .301) Tr. Mel Giles (56-1-0-2  .029) 2020  2:014H Hnvr ft 19 1 0 0   5%     $5,114

Mel Giles,Brampton,ON 2019  2:02 H Hnvr ft 31 1 6 1   3%    $16,437
Purple B m 9, Federal Flex-Lewies Lulu-Armbro Rotary Breeder: Jeffrey R Gillis,ON Life Q1:583S Moh    3yo 14 wins   $123,197
Sp20  4GRvr 22 ft nw2500L3cd 5600 m :281 :592 1:29 1:593 93 7101⁄2 76 °751⁄4 891⁄2 711 2:014 301 302 292 314 SYoung MGiles 1330 YouCantHbt PineconePt CharmboChrm
Ag220  7Hnvr 28 ft Walker 8500 m :274 :584 1:274 1:573 86 7133⁄4 773⁄4 8101⁄4 8121⁄4 8191⁄2 2:012 303 294 292 313 SCoulter MGiles 2835 SceneAMagicn SizzlenHotHerb Sicar
Ag170  9GRvr 20 ft Preferred-3 8500 m :282 :581 1:274 1:581 87 7111⁄4 68 75 76 743⁄4 1:591 303 291 29 302 TraHenry MGiles 5880 Cheatltpv KrisMeGdnght MorallyFlxbl
Ag50  3GRvr 20 ft nw4750L3cd 8000 m :282 :591 1:284 1:582 75 57 56 653⁄4 671⁄2 57 1:594 294 303 293 294 SYoung MGiles 3015 JudgeKen SceneAMagician KatchKanna
Jy250 10Hnvr 27 ft nw1500L3cd 4500 m :282 :59 1:301 2:014 8[8 48 441⁄2 •31 12 111⁄4 2:014 30 294 303 312 RHolliday MGiles 4315 Flexi RiddleMeMss TalbotcreekSuzi
Jy180 10Hnvr 28 ft nw1500L3cd 4000 m :30 1:012 1:32 2:023 83 113⁄4 111⁄4 113⁄4 13⁄4 433⁄4 2:032 30 312 303 312 BcRchdsn MGiles 860 OceanviewDeb RiddleMeMiss CdMax



4 TROT
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
 9-SEP-20

GREEN WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  2-9-1-5

PURSE: $5,200.                                CLAIMING $8500. (W-ALL) EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPERFECTA

1 OH MISS SOPHIE
4-1 $10625 Tyler Borth 180 A Orange-Brown (524-72-84-86  .281) Tr. Tyler Borth (44-9-12-7  .409) 2020  2:01 F Sar ft 15 2 4 4  13%    $12,764

Tyler Borth,Ingersoll-Martin Hossack,Thamesford,ON 2019  1:593F GeoD gd 36 2 3 1   6%    $16,222
Red B m 6, Angus Hall-Too Fast For Math-Mutineer Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD Life  1:584F GeoD    4yo 13 wins    $90,407
Ag280 11GRvr 20 gd1 8500clm 5200 m :294 1:002 1:301 2:002 81 22 22 221⁄2 24 221⁄2 2:004 301 303 294 301 TBorth TBorth 745 HelloChippr OhMissSophi Excellenc
Ag10  7Sar 28 ft op8500clm 4000 m :281 :58 1:281 1:59 97 11⁄2 35 471⁄2 614 6163⁄4 2:022 281 304 303 324 TBorth TBorth 790 MssvMscls ScrtlFlsh Youcldbthtgrl
Jy180  5Sar 30 ft op8500clm 4000 m :272 :592 1:291 2:001 98 11 11 11 33 371⁄4 2:013 272 32 294 322 TBorth TBorth *265 HolidayHll AvatarSelstr OhMissSoph
Jy130  2GRvr 21 ft 8500clm 5200 m :292 1:001 1:294 1:592 83 22 22 321⁄2 331⁄4 341⁄2 2:001 294 304 293 30 TBorth TBorth 1550 HelloChippr SpiceyVictr OhMissSophi
Jy30  9Wbsb 27 ft 12000clmhp 11000 m :271 :554 1:26 1:554 101 353⁄4 371⁄2 45 683⁄4 813 1:582 282 284 294 312 TBorth TBorth 3275 JohnnysRevenge Sombre FluffMeUp
Jn130  6Sar 13 ft1 nw1200L3cd 4000 m :292 1:003 1:303 2:003 92 111⁄2 111⁄2 111⁄4 2hd 211⁄2 2:004 292 311 30 301 TBorth TBorth *35 Costantin OhMissSophi TheeDesperad

2 HELLO CHIPPER ‡ 
2-1 $10625 Travis Cullen 151 A Blue-Grey (592-98-76-69  .275) Tr. Rachel Andrew (208-38-28-23  .294) 2020  1:592H GRvr ft 21 5 5 2  24%    $26,810

Rachel Andrew-Travis Cullen,Dundas,ON 2019  1:574S Wbsb ft 27 2 3 8   7%    $24,326
Blue B m 8, Chip Chip Hooray-Dance With A Dolly-Well Done Breeder: Donna J Anderson,OH Life  1:574S Wbsb    7yo 16 wins   $105,402
Sp30 10FlmD 22 ft ‡ 8500clmhp 6200 m :29 :594 1:294 2:002 92 211⁄2 211⁄2 211⁄2 211⁄2 21⁄2 2:002 291 304 30 302 TCullen RAndrew *70 WingsOfBallykel HelloChippr Archwa
Ag280 11GRvr 20 gd1 ‡ 8500clm 5200 m :294 1:002 1:301 2:002 84 12 12 121⁄2 14 121⁄2 2:002 294 303 294 301 ACarroll RAndrew *55 HelloChippr OhMissSophi Excellenc
Ag190 10GRvr 18 ft ‡ 8500clmcd 5200 m :293 :59 1:29 1:593 83 111⁄2 113⁄4 121⁄2 12 13⁄4 1:593 293 292 30 303 TCullen RAndrew *100 HelloChppr SchraderHanvr Excellnc
Ag100  2GRvr 28 ft ‡ 8500clmcd 5200 m :282 :583 1:282 1:594 72 323⁄4 °2nk °2nk 21 21 2:00 29 293 294 313 TCullen RAndrew *70 Excellence HelloChipper Alona
Jy200  9GRvr 22 ft ‡ 8500clm 5200 m :284 1:003 1:302 2:00 72 111⁄2 111⁄2 113⁄4 111⁄2 111⁄4 2:00 284 314 294 293 TCullen RAndrew 125 HelloChppr SpiceyVctr SchraderHanvr
Jy130  2GRvr 21 ft ‡ 8500clm 5200 m :292 1:001 1:294 1:592 82 12 12 11 111⁄4 12 1:592 292 304 293 293 TCullen RAndrew 390 HelloChippr SpiceyVictr OhMissSophi

3 OAKLEA UPTOWN
10-1 $8500 J. R. Plante  A Blue-Yellow-White (230-36-29-26  .264) Tr. Patrick Shepherd (508-65-51-49  .215) 2020  1:593H GRvr ft 16 4 2 1  25%    $13,857

Triple S Equine,Newton,ON 2019  2:012H Clnt ft 27 2 4 5   7%    $13,795
White Br g 11, Mutineer-Oaklea Lark-Mr Lavec Breeder: Oaklea Farm Inc,ON Life  1:57 F GeoD    3yo 15 wins   $164,119
Ag280 11GRvr 20 gd1 8500clm 5200 m :294 1:002 1:301 2:002 85 451⁄2 561⁄2 58 511 5113⁄4 2:024 304 304 301 31 ASorrie PShephrd 2455 HelloChippr OhMissSophi Excellenc
Ag220 10Hnvr 28 ft op8500clm 4000 m :282 :592 1:30 2:01 83 6151⁄2 691⁄4 661⁄4 671⁄4 681⁄4 2:023 312 294 30 312 ASorrie PShephrd 285 WindsngOphl Gotagetmsmtht RddlMMss
Ag160 10Clnt 20 gd2 op8500clm 4000 m :292 1:00 1:312 2:022 85 481⁄2 47 °441⁄4 55 653⁄4 2:033 31 302 304 312 JPlante PShephrd *35 Massivepjmprt Gotagtmsmtht AddcrRl
Ag20 10Clnt 28 sy3 op8500clm 4200 m :30 1:013 1:33 2:054 7 scratched - vet(sick)     PShephrd Alon SchraderHanovr MusclesAplent
Jy250 10Hnvr 27 ft Cop8500clm 4500 m :282 :59 1:301 2:014 84 213⁄4 211⁄2 421⁄4 563⁄4 511 2:04 284 302 312 332 BcRchdsn MStamp 175 Flexi RiddleMeMss TalbotcreekSuzi
Jy180  8GeoD 28 ft 10500clmhp 8500 m :281 :584 1:281 1:573 91 451⁄2 441⁄2 °33 441⁄2 811 1:594 291 302 291 31 AHaughn MStamp 215 YCBroadw ChaoticDecisn AsaOnamissn

4 CHECKMATE TITAN ‡ 
8-1 $12750 Dagfin Henriksen 167 A Blue-Red-White (83-12-11-6  .242) Tr. Dagfin Henriksen (129-15-16-12  .216) 2020  2:003H FlmD ft 7 3 2 0  43%    $12,950

Dagfin Henriksen,Guelph-Barry McClennan,Cavan,ON 2019  1:594H FlmD ft 24 3 1 2  13%    $42,525
Green B m 4, E L Titan-Im A Checkmate-Cumin Breeder: Roy D Dobbins,AL Life  1:594H FlmD    3yo 6 wins    $55,475
Ag280 11GRvr 20 gd1 ‡ 8500clm 5200 m :294 1:002 1:301 2:002 87 °563⁄4 79 7111⁄4 6131⁄2 7141⁄4 2:031 311 31 301 304 DHnriksn DHnriksn 1230 HelloChippr OhMissSophi Excellenc
Jy280  7Wbsb 30 ft ‡ qua m :29 :581 1:28 1:573 62 231⁄2 223⁄4 333⁄4 6101⁄2 617 2:01 293 291 30 321 DHnriksn DHnriksn NB JudgeKen Presquille Rowlen
Fb220  6FlmD 3 ft ‡ 15000clmcd 6500 m :282 :592 1:292 2:00 87 4x5 893⁄4 743⁄4 75 751⁄2 2:01 292 32 29 303 DHnriksn DHnriksn *110 BrydownHostn HerbsJourn WrapAndAHoo
Fb80  7FlmD -7 ft ‡ 15000clmcd 6500 m :292 1:002 1:302 2:003 82 111⁄2 111⁄2 1nk 11 113⁄4 2:003 292 31 30 301 DHnriksn DHnriksn *55 CheckmateTtn GucciosOffc HerbsJourn
Fb10  6FlmD -3 gd2 ‡ 15000clmcd 6500 m :293 1:003 1:30 2:004 92 111⁄2 11⁄2 1ns 1ns 2hd 2:004 293 31 292 304 DHnriksn DHnriksn *15 GuccisOffc CheckmatTtn RoyaltsPrl
Ja180  3FlmD 2 gd1 ‡ 15000clmcd 6500 m :284 :594 1:292 2:012 72 211⁄2 211⁄2 213⁄4 213⁄4 2nk 2:012 29 31 294 313 DHnriksn DHnriksn *35 Tuxedo CheckmateTitan AsaOnamission

5 SCHRADER HANOVER ‡ 
6-1 $8500 Natasha K Day 106 A Red-Blue-White (266-11-25-33  .134) Tr. Pam Forgie (76-10-12-13  .276) 2020  2:002H Clnt ft 14 1 5 4   7%    $11,074

Donald Sholdice,Brussels,ON 2019  2:01 H Clnt ft 34 3 3 4   9%    $16,752
Black B g 13, Ken Warkentin-Southern Drawl-Super Bowl Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA Life  1:571F RC    10yo 42 wins   $234,202
Ag290  1Hnvr 18 gd3 ‡ op8500clm 4000 m :302 1:021 1:314 2:024 85 213⁄4 213⁄4 321⁄4 323⁄4 351⁄4 2:034 304 314 293 313 BMcClure PForgie 475 PollarHall CdMax SchraderHanover
Ag190 10GRvr 18 ft ‡ 8500clmcd 5200 m :293 :59 1:29 1:593 82 323⁄4 213⁄4 221⁄2 22 23⁄4 1:594 301 291 30 302 NDay PForgie 910 HelloChppr SchraderHanvr Excellnc
Ag100  2GRvr 28 ft ‡ 8500clmcd 5200 m :282 :583 1:282 1:594 74 443⁄4 321⁄4 32 431⁄4 411⁄4 2:00 292 293 294 311 NDay PForgie 560 Excellence HelloChipper Alona
Ag20 10Clnt 28 sy3 ‡ op8500clm 4200 m :30 1:013 1:33 2:054 73 113⁄4 111⁄2 1hd 21⁄2 21 2:06 30 313 312 33 NDay PForgie 340 Alon SchraderHanovr MusclesAplent
Jy200  9GRvr 22 ft ‡ 8500clm 5200 m :284 1:003 1:302 2:00 75 331⁄2 43 441⁄4 331⁄2 351⁄4 2:01 292 314 30 294 SCoulter PForgie 1080 HelloChppr SpiceyVctr SchraderHanvr
Jy120  5Clnt 21 ft ‡ nw2000L3cd 4000 m :293 :592 1:302 2:02 65 °44 °321⁄2 °311⁄2 321⁄2 21 2:021 302 292 304 313 BMacDld PForgie 375 PinecnPt SchradrHnvr Unfinishdbsnss

6 ANCASTOR SEELSTER
15-1 $8500 Nick Steward 165 A Blue-White (408-36-55-54  .207) Tr. Peter Christie (3-0-0-0) 2020  3 0 0 0   0%       $320

Peter Christie,Acton,ON 2019 Q2:034H GRvr ft 9 0 0 1   0%     $1,688
Yellow B g 7, Federal Flex-Azygos-Striking Sahbra Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,ON Life  1:594H FlmD    5yo 8 wins    $54,695
Ag290  1Hnvr 18 gd3 nw2000L3cd 4000 m :302 1:021 1:314 2:024 83x 8183⁄4 815 7151⁄2 7191⁄2 830 2:084 341 31 293 34 RHolliday PChristie 1905 PollarHall CdMax SchraderHanover
Ag220 10Hnvr 28 ft nw2000L3cd 4000 m :282 :592 1:30 2:01 82 27 22 323⁄4 433⁄4 45 2:02 294 30 304 312 BcRchdsn PChristie 1790 WindsngOphl Gotagetmsmtht RddlMMss
Ag160 10Clnt 20 gd2 nw2000L3cd 4000 m :292 1:00 1:312 2:022 86 °5101⁄2 510 661⁄4 661⁄2 79 2:041 312 303 303 313 RHolliday PChristie 1935 Massivepjmprt Gotagtmsmtht AddcrRl
Jy300  2GRvr 25 ft qua m :293 1:004 1:312 2:01 52 22 221⁄2 251⁄2 210 4221⁄2 2:052 30 311 311 33 JLapointe PChristie NB Willyrwnth AWholeLttSss DesertVll
Oc109 11FlmD 12 ft 8500clm 5200 m :28 :583 1:28 1:592 8x7x x8xdis x8dis   pu   dnf RDoyle PChristie 2820 Keepall IllStayHere AbrasMomentom
Oc39  5FlmD 12 gd1 8500clm 5200 m :283 1:00 1:294 2:013 83 451⁄4 443⁄4 561⁄2 453⁄4 551⁄2 2:023 293 312 30 313 RDoyle PChristie10570 CallieMagoo OakleaUptown Dashanay

7 RIDDLE ME MISS ‡ 
12-1 $10625 Robert Shepherd 172 A Blue-Yellow-White (880-107-103-114  .229) Tr. Pam Forgie (76-10-12-13  .276) 2020  2:024H Lon ft 21 1 5 4   5%    $13,647

Larry Beck,Chatham-Donald Sholdice,Brussels,ON 2019  28 0 0 6   0%     $6,672
Pink B m 10, Mutineer-America Alive-Cr Excalibur Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD Life  1:583H GRvr    8yo 22 wins   $145,283
Ag290  1Hnvr 18 gd3 ‡ op8500clm 4000 m :302 1:021 1:314 2:024 87 716 7111⁄2 °57 561⁄4 49 2:043 333 304 284 312 NDay PForgie 2185 PollarHall CdMax SchraderHanover
Ag220 10Hnvr 28 ft ‡ op8500clm 4000 m :282 :592 1:30 2:01 86 4111⁄2 °451⁄4 °431⁄4 321⁄2 331⁄2 2:013 303 294 301 31 NDay PForgie 1820 WindsngOphl Gotagetmsmtht RddlMMss
Ag160 10Clnt 20 gd2 ‡ nw2000L3cd 4000 m :292 1:00 1:312 2:022 87 8151⁄2 °813 •871⁄4 761⁄2 541⁄2 2:031 322 301 301 302 NDay PForgie 1175 Massivepjmprt Gotagtmsmtht AddcrRl
Ag80  8Sar 27 ft ‡ op8500clm 4200 m :273 :572 1:264 1:57 95 6141⁄2 68 48 481⁄4 5111⁄2 1:591 302 283 292 304 TraHenry PForgie 645 IrishThundr Youcouldbethatgrl Ioni
Jy250 10Hnvr 27 ft ‡ op8500clm 4500 m :282 :59 1:301 2:014 85 513 571⁄2 °521⁄4 323⁄4 211⁄4 2:02 31 292 301 312 NDay PForgie 3090 Flexi RiddleMeMss TalbotcreekSuzi
Jy180 10Hnvr 28 ft ‡ op8500clm 4000 m :30 1:012 1:32 2:023 86 711 °66 •64 321⁄2 221⁄2 2:03 321 302 301 301 NDay PForgie 1500 OceanviewDeb RiddleMeMiss CdMax

8 KING FOR LIFE ‡ 
12-1 $10625 Bruce Richardson  A Green-Yellow (268-28-36-30  .216) Tr. Bruce Richardson (56-7-3-4  .178) 2020  10 0 0 0   0%     $1,510

J Peter Irwin,Ayton-Bruce Richardson,Fergus-Joseph Coffey,Orangeville,ON 2019  23 0 5 6   0%    $35,735
Gray B g 4, Royalty For Life-Samartina-Muscles Yankee Breeder: Glengate Farms,ON Life     $47,140
Sp20  2GRvr 22 ft ‡ 15000clmcd 6200 m :29 1:00 1:293 1:591 6x4 5321⁄2 5261⁄2 531 5dis 5dis 352 294 303 BcRchdsn BcRchdsn 2380 CdMax WyndCreek LatteDatte
Ag290  9GeoD 17 ft1 ‡ nw20000lcd 9000 m :291 :592 1:291 1:594 84 33 331⁄2 54 541⁄2 56 2:01 294 301 30 31 BcRchdsn BcRchdsn 1460 DartGuy FreedomExpress TuckersOut
Ag180  1Wbsb 20 ft ‡ nw1r7000lcd 15000 m :273 :581 1:273 1:564 96 7111⁄4 °773⁄4 581⁄4 5111⁄2 5141⁄2 1:593 294 30 292 302 BcRchdsn BcRchdsn 8920 NimbusDe TitanicKat DProcrastinatr
Ag50  8GRvr 20 ft ‡ 15000clmcd 6200 m :283 1:001 1:301 2:012 84x 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis BcRchdsn BcRchdsn 915 Luckyjohanna VoleurDeBanque CdMax
Jy290  8GRvr 25 ft ‡ 15000clmcd 6800 m :284 :584 1:284 1:582 94 561⁄4 712 791⁄4 8111⁄4 814 2:011 30 311 292 303 BcRchdsn BcRchdsn 7055 HerbsJorn WrapAndAHo WindsongOphl
Jy150 10GRvr 27 ft 15000clmcd 6800 m :292 1:004 1:303 2:002 9 scratched - vet(sick)     GucciosOffc WrapAndAHoo MabelSmmns

9 WINGS OF BALLYKEEL ‡ 
3-1 $10625 Anthony Haughan 185 A Green-White-Gold (437-58-47-52  .232) Tr. Patrick Shepherd (508-65-51-49  .215) 2020  2:002H FlmD ft 14 3 2 4  21%    $16,014

Triple S Equine,Newton,ON 2019  1:571F RC ft 31 5 1 6  16%    $24,398
Purple B m 9, Pegasus Spur-Frost On The Gate-Wesgate Crown Breeder: Ballykeel Racing,ON Life  1:571F RC    8yo 26 wins   $224,063
Sp30 10FlmD 22 ft ‡ C8500clmhp 6200 m :29 :594 1:294 2:002 91 111⁄2 111⁄2 111⁄2 111⁄2 11⁄2 2:002 29 304 30 303 AHaughn BBudd 415 WingsOfBallykel HelloChippr Archwa
Ag120 14Nfld ft ‡ nw2750L4 5000 m :281 :58 1:271 1:564 8 scratched - vet     LFerrari DrivingMissSad CowboyContr TopDllr
Ag30  2Nfld gd1 ‡ nw1500L4 3800 m :28 :581 1:274 1:574 73 21 211⁄2 211⁄2 223⁄4 331⁄2 1:582 281 301 293 302 RWrennJr LFerrari 850 DrivingMissSd Cimrnkn WingsOfBallkl
Jy220 10Nfld ft ‡ nw2750L4 5000 m :274 :563 1:254 1:57 92 221⁄4 313⁄4 433⁄4 433⁄4 423⁄4 1:573 281 284 293 31 AMrrmn LFerrari 530 UlfHanover CowboyCountry UptownBi
Jy150 12Nfld ft ‡ nw2750L4 5000 m :282 :582 1:273 1:57 81 22 311⁄2 311⁄2 22 311⁄4 1:571 284 294 291 292 LFerrari LFerrari 3330 HeresJoln TimeOutaJl WingsOfBallykl
Jy90  5Nfld ft ‡ qua m :30 1:001 1:291 1:583 63 331⁄2 43 523⁄4 54 531⁄4 1:591 303 301 29 292 LFerrari LFerrari NB OneFncKd KeystonChstr ShineAllThW



5 PACE
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
 9-SEP-20

BLACK WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  2-3-4-6

PURSE: $5,200.                                FILLIES & MARES - N/W $2000. LAST 3 (W/O $3750. 
LAST 5 N/E) 

EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPERFECTA

1 BETTYS BAY
12-1 Colin Kelly 164 A Orange-Black-White (870-150-131-119  .301) Tr. Mel Giles (56-1-0-2  .029) 2020  4 0 0 0   0%       $416

Inglewood Stables,Inglewood,ON 2019  4 0 0 0   0%     $1,121
Red B m 7, Mach Three-Chocolate Truffle-Western Hanover Breeder: Millar Farms,ON Life  1:544S Wdb    3yo 7 wins    $72,761
Sp20  8GRvr 22 ft f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :264 :554 1:251 1:562 96 818 8141⁄4 871⁄2 99 961⁄4 1:573 302 281 28 31 CKelly MGiles 8030 FadingShdw RideAwaShrk PatricksCook
Ag220  9Hnvr 28 ft nw1500L3cd 4000 m :271 :563 1:254 1:561 84 333⁄4 533⁄4 8103⁄4 8161⁄4 8261⁄2 2:012 28 292 303 332 TraHenry MGiles 2295 PodiumSelstr CruiseCaptn AmazonDrgn
Ag120  9GRvr 24 ft f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :282 :584 1:273 1:562 92 553⁄4 543⁄4 55 551⁄4 471⁄4 1:574 293 301 284 291 CKelly MGiles 4420 ThreeAccnts InnocntKss GentleWarrr
Ag50  7GRvr 20 ft f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :282 :572 1:272 1:56 95 8103⁄4 8101⁄4 96 911 9121⁄2 1:582 303 284 291 294 SYoung MGiles 4585 OkJasmin AlphabetQuen HowmacSabrin
Jy300  5GRvr 25 ft qua m :294 1:003 1:294 2:004 65 471⁄2 57 541⁄2 571⁄2 481⁄4 2:022 311 304 283 314 CKelly MGiles NB BrightsidRh AtthebeachHnvr LarjnLn
Fb99 10FlmD -5 ft1 f-nw2500L3cd 5400 m :291 :593 1:274 1:572 66 671⁄2 661⁄2 663⁄4 55 541⁄2 1:581 303 301 282 29 SYoung MGiles 1295 TwentyThrRd MchMgc DreamfairEtrnt
Ja229  3Lon -5 ft f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :28 :582 1:274 1:59 81 111⁄2 11⁄2 11 111⁄2 413⁄4 1:592 28 302 292 313 CKelly MGiles 405 AlphabetQn DeltaGracTn LifelngDrm
Ja159 10Lon -3 ft f-nw2250L3cd 5500 11⁄16 :281 :582 1:28 2:054 81 211⁄2 211⁄2 321⁄4 221⁄2 64 2:063 CKelly MGiles *195 BarbiesBell FadingShadw SolidQuen
Ja59  5FlmD 2 ft1 f-nw2500L3cd 5400 m :283 :592 1:284 1:57 96 79 °743⁄4 •641⁄2 55 581⁄2 1:583 302 30 291 29 CKelly MGiles 2180 MachMagic HpSissy StargazingCruiser
Dc298  7FlmD -3 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :274 :574 1:263 1:561 73 58 533⁄4 53 331⁄2 343⁄4 1:571 292 291 283 30 CKelly MGiles 1890 CenaltaCallGrl MsCheesmn BettysBa

2 GIGGLE HANOVER
5-2 Robert Shepherd 172 A Blue-Yellow-White (880-107-103-114  .229) Tr. Dominic Gladu (80-5-7-10  .152) 2020  13 0 0 1   0%     $4,826

Roger Bourgeois,Rawdon-9228 2599 Quebec Inc,Saint-Liguori-Serge Leonard-George Papas,QC 2019  1:56 F RC ft 24 2 6 5   8%    $42,420
Blue B m 4, Well Said-Gray Major-Art Major Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA Life  1:541S Wbsb    2yo 5 wins    $69,363
Sp20  8GRvr 22 ft f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :264 :554 1:251 1:562 9[9 441⁄2 °431⁄2 °1hd 21⁄2 421⁄4 1:564 273 284 284 313 RShephrd DGladu 705 FadingShdw RideAwaShrk PatricksCook
Ag180  7Wbsb 20 ft f-nw3000L5cd 12000 m :264 :55 1:23 1:522 107 8141⁄4 812 781⁄2 89 89 1:541 293 274 271 293 JJamiesn DGladu 1905 LyonsHdgbt RsStrCrss Dontbruiscrr
Ag70 10Wbsb 22 ft f-nw3000L5cd 12000 m :27 :551 1:233 1:524 9[10 791⁄2 893⁄4 981⁄4 971⁄4 723⁄4 1:532 284 282 28 281 PhHudon DGladu 5105 Deb Takeyourbreathaway VillageJamie
Jy310 11Wbsb 25 ft f-nw3000L5cd 12000 m :27 :562 1:242 1:53 103 671⁄2 563⁄4 771⁄4 541⁄2 521⁄4 1:532 282 292 28 273 SFilion DGladu 1095 LyonsGirlhanvr OurVacatn BidforHg
Jy250  3Wbsb 25 ft f-nw3000L5cd 14000 m :27 :541 1:224 1:52 102 451⁄2 481⁄2 °331⁄4 321⁄2 451⁄4 1:53 28 274 273 293 SFilion DGladu 4670 ManhttnAgn Windsongmagnfq RocknMstr
Jy160 11Wbsb 24 gd1 f-nw3000L5cd 12000 m :272 :564 1:253 1:544 102 561⁄2 66 771⁄2 88 853⁄4 1:56 283 292 29 29 SFilion DGladu 2225 BettorTrxN BidforaHg RockinMyster
Jy100 13Wbsb 29 ft qua m :28 :572 1:264 1:534 62 34 231⁄2 33 43 461⁄2 1:55 284 291 292 273 SFilion DGladu NB IvanaFlybyN RoyalRenegad ChiefsBech
Mr130 10Wbsb 1 ft f-nw3000L5cd 12000 m :274 :561 1:253 1:553 104 783⁄4 791⁄4 861⁄2 843⁄4 531⁄2 1:561 293 282 284 292 JJamiesn DGladu 1570 PrettyHot OutlawFireball MissMady
Fb290  1Wbsb -8 ft f-nw3000L5cd 12000 m :28 :572 1:262 1:55 88 °11 211⁄2 311⁄2 63 783⁄4 1:564 28 293 29 301 JJamiesn DGladu 945 ThisDragnRcks TwinBTpstr MaddysCrdt
Fb200 10Wbsb -8 ft f-cond 14000 m :273 :564 1:253 1:542 103 451⁄2 551⁄2 541⁄2 513⁄4 931⁄4 1:55 283 291 283 283 JJamiesn DGladu 3440 AndersonSelstr BetterSngl SosBamb

3 RIDE AWAY SHARK
3-1 Travis Henry 170 A Light Blue-White (812-127-121-121  .288) Tr. Scott McNiven (214-18-27-32  .204) 2020  1:553F Sar ft 10 1 3 0  10%     $6,785

Kimberley McNiven,Putnam-Thomas Brodhurst,London,ON 2019  1:533H FlmD ft 36 8 7 6  22%    $62,353
White B m 8, Classic Card Shark-Freedom Away-Dream Away Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD Life  1:501S Moh    4yo 32 wins   $393,668
Sp20  8GRvr 22 ft f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :264 :554 1:251 1:562 95 °21 213⁄4 311⁄2 32 211⁄2 1:563 27 291 291 311 TraHenry SMcNiven 535 FadingShdw RideAwaShrk PatricksCook
Ag190  8GRvr 18 ft f-nw3500L3cd 7500 m :273 :571 1:254 1:55 61 211⁄2 213⁄4 32 313⁄4 523⁄4 1:553 274 294 283 292 TraHenry SMcNiven 420 SoFrisky BalfastN VillageJamie
Ag120  7GRvr 24 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :281 :56 1:241 1:541 93 43 431⁄2 °433⁄4 44 631⁄4 1:544 284 274 282 294 TraHenry SMcNiven 1230 Tilikum OkJasmine TopRoyal
Ag50  9GRvr 20 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :273 :572 1:253 1:551 98 9123⁄4 981⁄2 98 991⁄2 841⁄2 1:56 301 284 281 284 TraHenry SMcNiven 5685 Westbeach SoAwesome TopRoyal
Jy250  9Sar 29 ft nw1500L3cd 4000 m :271 :57 1:261 1:553 84 11 11 11 11 121⁄2 1:553 271 294 291 292 LHouse SMcNiven 265 RideAwaShrk Somehowsomed AmbersShdw
Jy150  6GRvr 27 ft f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :273 :56 1:251 1:562 98 341⁄4 361⁄4 °371⁄2 7103⁄4 961⁄2 1:573 282 284 292 31 TraHenry SMcNiven 2005 RegalLck StSomewher SilverhillMist
Jy40  6Sar 27 ft nw3000L3cd 5000 m :272 :571 1:252 1:54 99 69 553⁄4 543⁄4 561⁄4 593⁄4 1:56 291 291 28 293 LHouse SMcNiven 1470 ValidusDe TheLoanRangr StyleSnapsht
Jn240  8GRvr 15 ft f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :284 :584 1:274 1:571 93 211⁄4 211⁄2 313⁄4 213⁄4 22 1:573 29 30 291 292 TraHenry SMcNiven *95 Howmacfst RideAwShrk BlossomOnthbch
Jn170  7GRvr 25 ft f-cond 5200 m :273 :564 1:262 1:551 94 33 33 i53 55 571⁄2 1:563 281 291 293 293 TraHenry SMcNiven *115 LydiLulBll Howmacfst BlossomOnthbch
Jn100  7GRvr 25 gd1 f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :282 :59 1:28 1:573 8[9 211⁄2 211⁄2 211⁄2 211⁄2 23⁄4 1:574 283 303 29 293 TraHenry SMcNiven 290 WarFilly RideAwayShark MissBrandiK

4 LADIES FROM HELL
4-1 Paul Davies 157 A Blue-Green-Yellow (112-19-17-11  .286) Tr. Paul Davies (99-15-15-10  .269) 2020  1:574H Hnvr ft 11 1 1 2   9%     $5,156

Paul Davies,Arthur,ON-Deborah Pinel,Calgary,AB 2019  1:54 MCnml ft 38 12 11 2  32%    $68,040
Green B m 6, Classic Card Shark-Jennys Place-Artsplace Breeder: James B Vinnell,BC Life  1:54 MCnml    5yo 23 wins   $136,535
Sp20  8GRvr 22 ft f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :264 :554 1:251 1:562 94 716 °7113⁄4 651⁄2 871⁄2 85 1:572 30 281 28 311 NSobey PDavies 1760 FadingShdw RideAwaShrk PatricksCook
Ag220 11Sar 28 ft f-nw2500L3cd 4800 m :272 :563 1:254 1:561 92 323⁄4 431⁄2 44 421⁄4 523⁄4 1:564 28 291 292 301 PDavies PDavies 3340 JessicasLegc PrincessAbW SirisStr
Jy290  7GRvr 25 ft f-nw3750L3cd 7000 m :281 :574 1:264 1:554 8[9 45 °431⁄4 °321⁄2 45 781⁄4 1:572 291 291 284 301 PDavies PDavies 885 SoFrisky Howmacfiesty RegalLuck
Jy150  4GRvr 27 ft f-nw3750L3cd 7000 m :273 :563 1:253 1:54 9[9 45 443⁄4 °451⁄4 491⁄2 511 1:561 283 29 29 293 PDavies PDavies 1235 LydiLulaBell SoAwesom ManhattanAgan
Jy40 10Hnvr 29 ft nw3000L3cd 5000 m :283 1:001 1:29 1:583 8[8 451⁄4 °323⁄4 °21 211⁄2 311⁄4 1:584 293 311 282 293 BcRchdsn PDavies 365 RedJhn ReisStarCrss LadiesFromHll
Jn250  3Wbsb 22 ft f-nw3000L5cd 12000 m :261 :542 1:222 1:521 104 693⁄4 663⁄4 °661⁄4 861⁄2 951⁄2 1:531 281 273 274 293 PDavies PDavies 815 BettrSngl Dontbruisecrr Behavnmslf
Jn200  4Hnvr 28 ft nw2500L3cd 5000 m :28 :583 1:264 1:563 76 35 °33 °23⁄4 23⁄4 211⁄4 1:564 29 301 274 294 PDavies PDavies *195 RedJohn LadiesFromHell GmcTrooper
Jn130  8Hnvr 16 ft1 nw1000L3cd 3800 m :28 :571 1:263 1:574 85 221⁄2 °2hd 213⁄4 21⁄2 11⁄2 1:574 282 284 294 304 PDavies PDavies *80 LadiesFrmHll Demachrc WildEyedYank
Mr80  4Cnd -11 gd f-nw2401L3cd 6800 m :29 :593 1:271 1:572 63 °11 311⁄4 °371⁄2 26 361⁄2 1:583 29 304 284 30 PDavies PDavies 365 OutlawAllOps BearctJs LadisFrmHll
Ja260  8Cnd 2 ft nw1801L3cd 6300 m :28 :563 1:253 1:554 73 °21⁄4 °211⁄2 671⁄4 7101⁄4 7153⁄4 1:59 28 284 301 32 PDavies PDavies 215 TakeOnDaBoys BearcatJosi MyDay

5 MARGIE VALINTINE
8-1 Tyler Borth 180 A Orange-Brown (524-72-84-86  .281) Tr. Robert Daer (83-9-14-11  .246) 2020  1:583H Hnvr gd 4 1 1 1  25%     $3,280

Ron Daer-Melissa Daer,Goderich,ON 2019 Q1:56 F Sar ft 7 1 0 1  14%     $3,740
Black B m 7, Big Jim-Mattercycle-Matts Scooter Breeder: Craig I Turner-Mhairi Kersel,ON Life  1:55 F Sar    5yo 7 wins    $26,130
Ag290 11Hnvr 18 gd2 nw1500L3cd 4000 m :292 1:004 1:292 1:592 82 12 113⁄4 2nk 31 331⁄4 2:00 292 312 283 303 NDay RDaer 1110 DenverSelstr Mercenr MargieValintn
Ag150  5Sar 27 ft1 f-nw2000L3cd 4200 m :264 :563 1:254 1:554 64 °21 213⁄4 213⁄4 22 241⁄2 1:563 27 30 291 302 MStLouis RDaer *55 StlSnpsht MargieVlntn RockNRllDdl
Ag90  7Clnt 28 ft nw2500L3cd 5000 m :284 :573 1:261 1:553 8[8 8123⁄4 8111⁄4 811 8133⁄4 8161⁄4 1:584 312 282 283 302 NDay RDaer 1460 JackOfClubs Buckeroo JakeParrish
Jy260  2Clnt 30 ft nw2500L3cd 5000 m :292 1:001 1:292 1:59 5 scratched - vet(sick)     RDaer Demachrac LarjonLuck HowmacSabrin
Jy110  8Hnvr 22 gd1 nw1000L3cd 3500 m :281 :583 1:273 1:583 82 123⁄4 12 13⁄4 11⁄2 11⁄2 1:583 281 302 29 31 NDay RDaer 2505 MargieValintin Mercenar DownOnMyLck
Jy40  1Hnvr 29 ft qua-t&p m :30 1:013 1:321 2:013 52 12 12 12 111⁄2 12 2:013 30 313 303 292 NDay RDaer NB MargieValintn Oforpetesk CoolPrncss
Ag179  3Sar 25 ft1 nw1000L3cd 3600 m :274 :561 1:244 1:543 85 681⁄2 °68 °563⁄4 8121⁄4 8151⁄4 1:573 292 282 282 312 SWray RDaer 1180 PrincssAbW Givemeonemrsht DeadlActn
Ag49  7Clnt 28 ft nw1500L3cd 4000 m :281 :57 1:272 1:58 65 691⁄2 683⁄4 °653⁄4 571⁄4 463⁄4 1:592 30 284 294 304 SWray RDaer 850 NotetslfHnvr NewBillnr StonbrdgSct
Jy219  3Clnt 26 ft nw2550L3cd 5500 m :30 :59 1:284 1:574 76 563⁄4 612 °518 518 4163⁄4 2:011 312 30 31 284 SWray RDaer 910 BoomboomBallkl DmLck TridentSlstr
Jy159  4GRvr 25 ft f-nw25000l 8200 m :282 :583 1:263 1:553 91 211⁄4 313⁄4 321⁄4 423⁄4 881⁄4 1:571 283 302 28 301 TBorth RDaer 1790 CranberryBr AryStrk PersistantXmpl

6 KIT
6-1 Paul MacKenzie 160 A Red-Black-White (545-57-64-67  .210) Tr. Dr Ian Moore (141-30-19-19  .332) 2020  10 0 2 0   0%    $13,655

Wilma & James MacKenzie,Ennismore,ON 2019  1:56 S Wbsb ft 9 2 2 1  22%    $26,278
Yellow Br f 3, Big Jim-The Patriot-Albert Albert Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,ON Life  1:56 S Wbsb    2yo 2 wins    $39,933
Ag240  7Wbsb 27 ft OnSS-rs 23500 m :263 :551 1:234 1:524 104 583⁄4 23⁄4 34 461⁄2 8101⁄2 1:544 282 27 291 301 DMcNair IMoore 930 CoquiCoqu WatchfulEy RoseRunVictor
Ag180 11Wbsb 20 ft On-gr-strtrs 16000 m :264 :553 1:242 1:522 108 121⁄4 113⁄4 11 321⁄4 89 1:541 264 284 284 294 DMcNair IMoore 750 QuesoRellen Sportik LaBelleRebell
Ag110  2Wbsb 24 ft On-gr-strtrs 18000 m :264 :553 1:24 1:53 74 121⁄2 21⁄4 42 521⁄4 651⁄2 1:54 264 284 284 293 TreHenry IMoore 3835 Preeminenc MiaCulp KeystoneKalimb
Ag30  3GRvr 21 ft OnSS-rs 22800 m :273 :563 1:252 1:541 87 571⁄4 573⁄4 741⁄4 571⁄2 5101⁄4 1:561 29 291 28 30 TreHenry IMoore 1105 FreeFlnTckt HighRllrDk Tuggngncrdt
Jy230  9Wbsb 25 ft f-nw2r34500l 17000 m :263 :544 1:232 1:52 94 1hd 213⁄4 32 521⁄2 771⁄4 1:532 263 283 283 293 TreHenry IMoore 1500 Bettorthanbobbi Preeminence MaryKat
Jy140  9Wbsb 24 ft OnSS-rs 23500 m :27 :562 1:26 1:532 107 22 331⁄4 °21⁄4 11⁄2 211⁄4 1:533 272 293 29 273 TreHenry IMoore 510 LandrySeelster Kit BigMyrtle
Jy30  7Wbsb 27 ft f-nw2r31500l 17000 m :262 :562 1:244 1:521 102 341⁄4 343⁄4 531⁄4 64 431⁄4 1:524 271 301 28 272 TreHenry IMoore 395 OddsOnVeroBech MyBabyGrl LailaBlu
Jn260  9Wbsb 25 ft OnSS-rs 23150 m :272 :572 1:272 1:552 97 111⁄2 211⁄4 311⁄2 413⁄4 611⁄2 1:553 272 301 30 28 TreHenry IMoore 255 GotPower NeedUrOpinion SunshineHall
Jn190  1Wbsb 25 ft f-nw2r15000l 16000 m :271 :564 1:25 1:533 95 45 °441⁄2 °21⁄2 11⁄4 21⁄2 1:533 281 292 272 283 CChristof IMoore 415 FreeFlyinTicket Kit LailaBlue
Jn50  6Wbsb 20 ft f-nw2r15000l 16000 m :28 :58 1:264 1:541 101 211⁄2 22 °213⁄4 221⁄2 431⁄2 1:544 281 301 284 273 CChristof IMoore 2485 SexAppel BeachSprts SaubleDelightfl

7 RELEASE THE BABY
8-1 Ross Battin 163 A Red-White-Black (50-6-4-9  .224) Tr. Ross Battin (52-6-4-9  .215) 2020  1:572H Hnvr ft 14 1 0 4   7%     $6,448

Carter Wright,Monkton-Caleb Wright,Brantford,ON 2019  1:561H GRvr ft 30 2 4 4   7%    $26,043
Pink B m 5, Playboy Killean-Flight Delay-Jeremes Jet Breeder: Arthur Rey,MB Life  1:561H GRvr    4yo 8 wins    $56,987
Ag280 10Wbsb 19 ft f-nw3000L5cd 12000 m :261 :553 1:241 1:514 102 551⁄2 563⁄4 89 8101⁄4 611 1:54 271 294 29 28 RBattin RBattin 8440 CousinMar WhistysParadis Franschok
Ag210  9Wbsb 23 ft f-nw3000L5cd 12000 m :264 :562 1:253 1:53 93 461⁄4 45 543⁄4 543⁄4 56 1:541 28 292 291 273 RBattin RBattin 6730 Dontbruisecrr BidfrHg LaAlwaysAmrtn
Ag150 10Hnvr 26 ft nw2500L3cd 4800 m :283 :584 1:284 1:57 75 55 543⁄4 •423⁄4 211⁄2 341⁄2 1:574 293 301 293 282 RBattin RBattin 1280 SweetNFstN JakeParrsh ReleaseTheBab
Ag50  7GRvr 20 ft f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :282 :572 1:272 1:56 98 9121⁄2 912 °86 773⁄4 571⁄4 1:572 304 29 284 284 RBattin RBattin 3795 OkJasmin AlphabetQuen HowmacSabrin
Jy290  7GRvr 25 ft f-nw3750L3cd 7000 m :281 :574 1:264 1:554 8 judges scratch     RBattin SoFrisky Howmacfiesty RegalLuck
Jy220  6GRvr 23 ft f-nw3750L3cd 7000 m :281 :573 1:264 1:553 86 441⁄4 45 653⁄4 551⁄2 533⁄4 1:562 29 293 292 282 RBattin RBattin 6365 CharmboBri LifelongDrem Insincerit
Jy120  4Clnt 21 ft nw3000L3cd 5000 m :29 :58 1:282 1:583 84 671⁄4 67 731⁄4 663⁄4 65 1:593 302 29 293 303 RBattin RBattin 1100 LifeIsBetter DucDorleans Buckeroo
Jn270  4Hnvr 24 ft nw3000L3cd 5000 m :274 :581 1:273 1:573 81 213⁄4 213⁄4 32 313⁄4 31 1:574 281 302 292 294 RBattin RBattin 625 ChalersAd Demachrac ReleaseTheBab
Jn200  8Hnvr 28 ft nw1000L3cd 4000 m :272 :573 1:262 1:572 81 221⁄2 321⁄2 32 321⁄4 11⁄2 1:572 274 301 284 303 RBattin RBattin 495 ReleaseTheBb Demachrc CruiseCaptn
Jn130  8Hnvr 16 ft1 nw1000L3cd 3800 m :28 :571 1:263 1:574 8[8 6103⁄4 681⁄4 581⁄4 571⁄2 56 1:59 301 283 292 304 RBattin RBattin 1375 LadiesFrmHll Demachrc WildEyedYank



6 PACE
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
 9-SEP-20

YELLOW WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  9-5-1-6

PURSE: $5,200.                                HORSES & GELDINGS - N/W $2000. LAST 3 (W/O 
$3500. LAST 5 N/E) 

EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPER HI 5

1 HIDDEN POTENTIAL
4-1 Tyler Borth 180 A Orange-Brown (524-72-84-86  .281) Tr. John Pentland (51-8-8-9  .302) 2020  1:581H Lon ft 13 1 3 1   8%    $10,495

V M B Stable,Hamilton,ON 2019  1:544H GRvr ft 30 6 3 5  20%    $33,966
Red B g 11, Lis Mara-Shes A Looker-Bo Knows Jate Breeder: V M B Stable,ON Life  1:514F GeoD    3yo 36 wins   $305,882
Sp20  6GRvr 22 ft nw3500L3cd 7000 m :274 :573 1:252 1:55 98 912 9101⁄2 9111⁄4 7101⁄4 761⁄4 1:561 301 292 28 283 SYoung JPentland 4540 StLadsFlirt WalterMitty BraveWorld
Ag120  8GRvr 24 ft nw3750L3cd 7500 m :272 :563 1:244 1:531 98 9143⁄4 991⁄2 •971⁄2 9111⁄4 681⁄2 1:544 302 28 274 283 SYoung JPentland 2780 StLdsThrllr ShadwMrgx Fashinnthbch
Ag50 10GRvr 20 ft nw3750L3cd 7500 m :28 :563 1:252 1:542 94 461⁄4 453⁄4 °211⁄4 21⁄2 21 1:543 291 283 274 29 SYoung JPentland 2090 MagiclAlbrt HiddenPotentl DreamfrBJ
Jy220  4GRvr 23 ft nw3750L3cd 7000 m :271 :551 1:244 1:541 93 6101⁄4 6111⁄2 •651⁄4 661⁄2 571⁄2 1:553 291 281 282 294 SYoung JPentland 2430 Outlawgrbbngrs HsGtSwggr SideHllGgr
Jy60  7GRvr 28 ft Preferred-3 8500 m :274 :574 1:264 1:544 82 563⁄4 56 673⁄4 49 481⁄2 1:562 291 294 292 28 SYoung JPentland 3900 MidwaIslnd AmericnRsk ChocolatSwrl
Mr160 10Lon -2 ft Preferred-3 9400 11⁄16 :292 :582 1:282 2:05 96 67 663⁄4 861⁄2 881⁄2 810 2:07 TBorth JPentland 2465 OhKMan PaparazziHanover ImNotBad

2 DAM LUCKY
12-1 Paul MacKenzie 160 A Red-Black-White (545-57-64-67  .210) Tr. Mark Winacott (156-13-18-24  .198) 2020  13 0 1 0   0%     $3,400

Donald Smith-Donna Parker,Hampton,ON 2019  1:543H FlmD ft 36 6 4 7  17%    $37,209
Blue Br g 5, Camluck-Machbethslady-Mach Three Breeder: Donald L Smith-Donna E Parker,ON Life  1:542H FlmD    3yo 10 wins    $73,757
Sp20 10GRvr 22 ft nw2000L3cd 5200 m :272 :57 1:261 1:552 82 331⁄4 331⁄2 541⁄2 541⁄4 661⁄4 1:563 28 293 292 293 PMacKnz MWinactt 3340 JakeLoewn LetsWaitAndSe SabinePss
Ag20  4Clnt 28 sy3 nw1500L3cd 4000 m :29 :594 1:301 2:02 74 121⁄2 12 2hd 21⁄2 471⁄4 2:032 29 304 302 331 NBoyd MWinactt 320 RegallyMagnfd ForKevnsSk KendlFrsc
Jy150  1GRvr 27 ft nw2000L3cd 5200 m :273 :572 1:264 1:55 98 9131⁄2 983⁄4 963⁄4 910 8101⁄4 1:57 301 29 29 284 AByron MWinactt 2580 BlueMoose StLadsFlirt BrocksFortune
Jy80  2GRvr 30 ft nw2000L3cd 5200 m :272 :572 1:254 1:552 98 8121⁄4 751⁄4 863⁄4 883⁄4 871⁄4 1:564 294 283 284 293 AByron MWinactt 7075 MossisArt FreddyBer MtSterlingMafi
Jn240  6GRvr 15 ft nw2000L3cd 5200 m :271 :56 1:262 1:564 95 °211⁄4 °211⁄2 °33 441⁄2 591⁄4 1:583 272 284 304 313 AByron MWinactt 1595 MistrX CinnabarDragn TwinBFearlss
Jn150 10GRvr 18 ft nw2000L3cd 5200 m :272 :573 1:254 1:552 91 211⁄2 321⁄4 311⁄2 251⁄2 241⁄2 1:561 273 302 28 301 AByron MWinactt 1620 DreamfairMoxy DamLucky DucDorleans

3 TERO
8-1 Colin Kelly 164 A Orange-Black-White (870-150-131-119  .301) Tr. David Frey (124-14-12-9  .190) 2020  14 0 1 3   0%     $4,950

David Frey,Acton,ON 2019  1:55 H FlmD ft 36 5 5 5  14%    $36,874
White Br g 8, Western Terror-Pleasantville-Die Laughing Breeder: Goldfinger Enterprises,FL Life  1:532H FlmD    5yo 22 wins   $187,005
Ag300  7GeoD 19 ft nw2000L3cd 6600 m :272 :56 1:242 1:531 97 771⁄2 771⁄2 7i6 671⁄2 681⁄4 1:544 284 283 281 291 CKelly DFrey 5655 WindBlown Moonwriter SagebrushSid
Ag260  4GRvr 18 sy3 nw2000L3cd 5200 m :283 :574 1:264 1:563 83 56 653⁄4 °64 643⁄4 661⁄4 1:574 294 291 283 301 SYoung DFrey 3220 AboutABoy StLadsFlirt CycloneJoe
Ag190  9GRvr 18 ft nw2000L3cd 5200 m :274 :571 1:244 1:534 98 9111⁄4 9101⁄2 912 8131⁄4 8103⁄4 1:56 30 291 28 284 SYoung DFrey 3720 PrintMedi HesASensatin RoyalRenegad
Ag50  4GRvr 20 ft nw2000L3cd 5200 m :273 :581 1:262 1:554 93 12 111⁄4 37 312 820 1:594 273 303 293 32 SCoulter DFrey 575 PrestigeSeelstr HpPatriot Daliatr
Jy10  3GRvr 26 ft nw2000L3cd 5200 m :27 :554 1:243 1:534 98 793⁄4 °7101⁄4 °771⁄2 893⁄4 712 1:561 29 284 281 301 SCoulter DFrey 5010 PremierJoA HpPatriot BrocksFortun
Jn220  6GRvr 25 ft nw3750L3cd 7000 m :273 :563 1:252 1:54 94 68 °57 °78 8111⁄4 8171⁄4 1:572 291 284 29 302 SCoulter DFrey 2805 MidwayIslnd TootTotN WhiteHairRcks

4 CLASSIC PRO †  L
10-1 Bruce Richardson  A Green-Yellow (268-28-36-30  .216) Tr. Gerald Lilley (82-5-13-6  .173) 2020 Q1:591H GRvr ft 14 0 4 0   0%    $20,800

Bill Manes-Steven Papillon,Rockwood,ON 2019  1:51 S Wbsb ft 26 5 4 2  19%    $74,240
Green B g 6, Shadow Play-Kattimon-Astreos Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD Life  1:51 S Moh    3yo 11 wins   $522,399
Sp20  1GRvr 24 ft † qua m :311 1:02 1:313 1:591 31 121⁄2 18 181⁄2 110 1171⁄2 1:591 311 304 293 273 GLilley GLilley NB ClasscPr Betterthanglmr LuxSelstr
Ag310  7Wbsb 19 ft L nw3000L5cd 12000 m :261 :551 1:241 1:53 109 °211⁄2 111⁄4 321⁄2 791⁄4 9101⁄4 1:55 262 284 292 302 PhHudon GLilley 880 RootinTotn KwikTlkn AllstarSelstr
Ag220 11Wbsb 27 ft L nw5400L5cd 14000 m :272 :551 1:234 1:511 106 8113⁄4 810 961⁄4 1061⁄4 1051⁄4 1:521 294 272 274 271 PhHudon GLilley 1595 Awesomenss FootSoldir IcyBlueScootr
Ag150  1Wbsb 23 ft L nw8000L5cd 16000 m :261 :552 1:233 1:502 101 35 331⁄2 431⁄4 533⁄4 961⁄2 1:513 271 284 281 272 PhHudon GLilley 1030 Physicallnclnd Clffhngr TremendsPl
Ag60  1GRvr 22 ft qua m :293 :593 1:291 1:571 54 213⁄4 22 213⁄4 21 21 1:572 30 30 293 274 GLilley GLilley NB BettrsWstrn ClsscPr ButtermilkHnvr
Jy260  3GeoD 29 ft † L Preferred-3 9500 m :271 :563 1:241 1:53 72x 433⁄4 x718 x7dis x7dis x7dis 28 321 AByron GLilley 570 OceanviewMgnm BrodysScrppr ColRck

5 KENNY JOE
3-1 Scott Coulter 163 A Tan-Black-White (705-107-106-96  .280) Tr. David O'Brien (95-7-16-16  .223) 2020  1:55 H GRvr ft 15 3 1 3  20%    $19,532

Kevin Gillis,Windsor,ON 2019  1:533S Wbsb gd 15 5 0 3  33%    $43,762
Black Br g 4, Shadow Play-Real City Blues-Real Desire Breeder: Kevin Gillis,ON Life  1:533S Wbsb    3yo 10 wins    $72,973
Sp20 10GRvr 22 ft nw2000L3cd 5200 m :272 :57 1:261 1:552 85 681⁄4 °551⁄2 •44 431⁄4 42 1:554 29 29 29 284 SCoulter DO’Brien *75 JakeLoewn LetsWaitAndSe SabinePss
Ag240  8GRvr 27 ft Preferred-3 8500 m :27 :564 1:252 1:544 87 8133⁄4 °761⁄4 °65 743⁄4 731⁄2 1:552 294 281 282 29 SCoulter DO’Brien 2280 JckOfClbs PaparazziHanvr DucDorlns
Ag170  6GRvr 20 ft Preferred-3 8500 m :272 :562 1:233 1:522 95 8121⁄4 811 °710 8131⁄4 691⁄2 1:541 294 284 27 283 SCoulter DO’Brien 865 BrodsScrppr PaparazziHnvr AmercnRsk
Ag30  4GRvr 21 sy2 Pref-hcp 15000 m :271 :571 1:26 1:55 96 7141⁄4 °67 •65 653⁄4 563⁄4 1:562 30 283 282 292 RShephrd DO’Brien 2945 PrettyHandsom ExitSmilng TootTotN
Jy220  9GRvr 23 ft Preferred-2 11500 m :282 :572 1:254 1:541 85 56 553⁄4 541⁄2 43 431⁄2 1:544 293 29 28 281 SCoulter DO’Brien 2655 AmericanWiggle Racemup TootTootN
Jy60  1GRvr 28 ft Preferred-2 11500 m :264 :553 1:241 1:524 63 581⁄2 °543⁄4 °421⁄2 42 313⁄4 1:531 282 281 28 283 SCoulter DO’Brien 1310 JayEyeEm AmericanWiggle KennyJoe

6 LETS WAIT AND SEE
5-1 Travis Henry 170 A Light Blue-White (812-127-121-121  .288) Tr. Scott Friend (63-5-7-4  .162) 2020  1:564H Lon ft 12 1 2 1   8%     $7,795

Tyler Friend,Rockwood,ON 2019  1:544H GRvr ft 27 3 6 2  11%    $24,810
Yellow Br g 9, Shadow Play-Remember The Magic-Camluck Breeder: Anne Shunock,ON Life  1:521F GeoD    5yo 31 wins   $259,511
Sp20 10GRvr 22 ft nw2000L3cd 5200 m :272 :57 1:261 1:552 81 211⁄2 213⁄4 22 211⁄2 23⁄4 1:553 273 294 291 29 TraHenry SFriend 650 JakeLoewn LetsWaitAndSe SabinePss
Ag190  3GRvr 18 ft nw2000L3cd 5200 m :272 :57 1:263 1:562 8[9 561⁄4 °641⁄4 •523⁄4 54 831⁄2 1:57 283 291 292 294 CKelly SFriend 1075 WalterMitt SilkyCm Littlebitaswaggr
Ag120  4GRvr 24 ft nw2000L3cd 5200 m :27 :561 1:25 1:54 6 judges scratch(transportation)     SFriend SweetNFastN StLadsFlirt PrintMedia
Jy290  3GRvr 25 ft nw3750L3cd 7000 m :27 :551 1:241 1:554 84 32 311⁄2 321⁄4 323⁄4 521⁄4 1:561 272 28 291 313 TraHenry SFriend 795 MartyMonkhosrA PaparazziHanvr RckNB
Jy150  9GRvr 27 ft nw3750L3cd 7000 m :273 :561 1:25 1:541 93 211⁄2 211⁄2 32 411⁄2 523⁄4 1:544 274 283 29 292 JB.Harris SFriend 485 BrodysScrappr ChalersAd SportsNatin
Jy80  4GRvr 30 ft nw3750L3cd 7000 m :271 :563 1:254 1:54 8[9 32 331⁄4 °313⁄4 331⁄2 351⁄2 1:55 273 293 29 284 JB.Harris SFriend 2035 PremierJA WhiteHarRcks LetsWaitAndS

7 DONT ASK LOGAN
6-1 J. R. Plante  A Blue-Yellow-White (230-36-29-26  .264) Tr. Robert MacKenzie Jr (27-4-2-6  .263) 2020  1:594H Cort gd 16 1 2 3   6%    $11,412

Robert MacKenzie,Guelph-Jean Marc MacKenzie,Toronto,ON 2019  1:52 F Dtn ft 13 7 2 1  54%    $29,515
Pink B g 5, Mcardle-D J Cameo-Real Artist Breeder: Jeff Miller Stable,OH Life  1:52 F Dtn    4yo 9 wins    $52,159
Sp20 10GRvr 22 ft nw2000L3cd 5200 m :272 :57 1:261 1:552 87 45 653⁄4 661⁄4 66 553⁄4 1:563 282 294 291 291 BMacDld RMacKnz 980 JakeLoewn LetsWaitAndSe SabinePss
Ag80  2Nfld ft L nw1500L4 3800 m :263 :554 1:24 1:531 8[9 341⁄2 °321⁄2 211⁄2 43 413⁄4 1:533 272 284 28 292 KSugg PYoung 330 PanimlKngdm JetArlnr ChocolatCrckrs
Ag30  8Nfld gd1 L nw1500L4 3800 m :27 :553 1:241 1:533 98 9181⁄4 °9111⁄4 •761⁄4 771⁄2 583⁄4 1:552 303 271 273 30 KSugg PYoung 2580 ReggieRadr CopperCstA LoveTapHanvr
Jy200  3Nfld ft L nw1500L4 3800 m :27 :554 1:242 1:541 98 °32 11 1ns 21 623⁄4 1:544 272 282 283 302 KSugg PYoung 1090 BlSpnx LexingtonAvn BeachShotngstr
Jy60 10Cort gd L FFA 1000 m :284 :59 1:291 1:594 64 69 643⁄4 °321⁄4 2hd 111⁄4 1:594 303 292 293 301 KSugg PYoung NB DontAskLogan BlueSpanx FocusPower
Jn240 13Nfld ft L nw2750L4 5000 m :264 :552 1:241 1:54 83 22 22 211⁄4 21⁄2 421⁄2 1:542 271 283 283 30 GGrismr PYoung 300 DancinDoug StopTheTraffic IAmGolden

8 FRITZIE PIC UP MAN L
15-1 Robert Shepherd 172 A Blue-Yellow-White (880-107-103-114  .229) Tr. Richard Lareau (33-4-0-4  .161) 2020  1:513F TgDn ft 22 3 3 2  14%    $17,483

Richard Lareau,Hamilton,ON 2019  1:513F PPk ft 43 8 2 6  19%    $41,535
Gray B g 9, Always A Virgin-Fritzie Picpocket-In The Pocket Breeder: William Fritts-Richard W Fritts,OH Life  1:50 F Phl    4yo 48 wins   $317,182
Ag300  5RC 16 ft L nw860pscd 6500 m :273 :56 1:25 1:54 86 °21⁄2 °21⁄2 °741⁄2 814 822 1:582 273 282 294 323 SLareau RLareau 2820 Silvrd Mcjagersonthmv CanadianEdtn
Ag230  6RC 24 ft L nw4000L3cd 6900 m :264 :551 1:231 1:514 85 610 661⁄2 661⁄2 58 5101⁄4 1:534 284 273 28 292 SLareau RLareau 4075 NatinlDbt TakeThDl BrigadirbrnskA
Ag100  9Wbsb 27 ft L nw5000L5cd 14000 m :26 :54 1:221 1:502 107 919 10141⁄2 10113⁄4 10153⁄4 1023 1:55 294 27 274 302 BMcClure RLareau 4715 RealSurrel ScoutsReprt LyonsPegass
Ag10  5TgDn ft L nw2001L4 4000 m :28 :561 1:231 1:522 81 °54 °11⁄2 111⁄2 111⁄2 11⁄2 1:522 284 272 27 291 MMerton GLareau *115 FritziPcUpMn Justfd PierHoTempttn
Jy250  1TgDn ft L nw4001L4 5200 m :262 :543 1:23 1:514 62 463⁄4 45 °641⁄4 53 431⁄2 1:522 274 274 281 283 JMeittinis GLareau 1260 CatchaLeftyA KjLeo AdiosMuchachos
Jy180  3TgDn ft L Open 6500 m :273 :57 1:242 1:53 77 °78 °743⁄4 °731⁄2 631⁄4 651⁄4 1:54 291 284 27 29 MMerton GLareau 900 Gbbs TwinBSpeedDil MaxdaddyBlueChp

9 BRAVE WORLD
2-1 Brett A Macdonald 135 A Brgdy-Wh-Blk (1173-159-148-149  .247)Tr. Richard Moreau (976-141-140-133  .269) 2020  1:521F GeoD ft 10 2 1 2  20%    $11,252

Thestable Brave World GRP,Guelph,ON 2019  1:51 S Wbsb ft 39 7 0 5  18%    $99,360
Purple Br g 6, Royal Mattjesty-Fit N Bad-Badlands Hanover Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD Life  1:51 S Wbsb    5yo 24 wins   $309,478
Sp20  6GRvr 22 ft nw3500L3cd 7000 m :274 :573 1:252 1:55 9[9 43 °111⁄4 12 111⁄4 31⁄2 1:55 282 291 274 293 PhHudon RMoreau *220 StLadsFlirt WalterMitty BraveWorld
Ag230  8GeoD 28 ft L Preferred-3 9500 m :273 :57 1:252 1:523 93 111⁄2 211⁄2 311⁄2 33 671⁄4 1:54 273 293 282 282 BMacDld RMoreau 500 CarsonsShdw Outlawgrabbingrs JayEEm
Ag170 10GRvr 20 ft Preferred-3 8500 m :27 :56 1:25 1:541 96 663⁄4 °66 •631⁄4 77 531⁄4 1:544 282 284 282 291 BMacDld RMoreau 530 GASpeedSammy MossiesArt JackOfClubs
Ag10  2Wbsb 24 ft L nw5000L5cd 14000 m :262 :54 1:223 1:502 10[10 883⁄4 810 871⁄4 106 1091⁄2 1:521 281 274 28 281 LRoy RMoreau 3360 MajorHill PLJackson MilitarySecret
Jy220  9GRvr 23 ft Preferred-2 11500 m :282 :572 1:254 1:541 84 441⁄2 °441⁄2 °431⁄2 54 533⁄4 1:55 291 29 281 283 BMacDld RMoreau 825 AmericanWiggle Racemup TootTootN
Jy70  4GeoD 28 ft Pref-3-hcp 8500 m :27 :553 1:24 1:522 96 111⁄2 111⁄2 111⁄2 111⁄2 1nk 1:522 27 283 282 282 CKelly RMoreau 165 BraveWrld PaparazziHanovr AboutABo

ALSO ELIGIBLES - Horses listed below are also eligible and may start in the event of a scratch. Please listen for announcements.

10 BIG BULLY
Scott Coulter 163 A Tan-Black-White (705-107-106-96  .280) Tr. Dominic Gladu (80-5-7-10  .152) 2020  1:541S Wbsb gd 13 1 0 2   8%    $19,480

Yves Rondeau,St Francois Du Lac-Robert Vinet,St. Francois Du Lac,QC 2019  1:57 S Wbsb gd 24 1 4 5   4%    $34,166
Blu/Rd B g 4, Bettors Delight-Lady Valentine-Jeremes Jet Breeder: Yves Rondeau-Robert Vinet,QC Life  1:541S Wbsb    4yo 2 wins    $53,646
Sp20  6GRvr 22 ft nw3500L3cd 7000 m :274 :573 1:252 1:55 94 661⁄2 653⁄4 •56 553⁄4 661⁄4 1:561 29 294 274 293 SCoulter DGladu 1015 StLadsFlirt WalterMitty BraveWorld
Ag250  4GeoD 25 ft nw62500lcd 10000 m :272 :561 1:243 1:524 64 671⁄2 661⁄2 651⁄4 451⁄2 471⁄2 1:541 284 283 281 283 SCoulter DGladu 995 CaptainCash BluCrew CrazyLukeDuke
Ag80  7Wbsb 23 ft nw3r50000lcd 20000 m :263 :55 1:231 1:504 94 7151⁄2 8131⁄4 °991⁄4 9101⁄4 9131⁄4 1:532 293 28 272 282 PhHudon DGladu 7025 RhythmInMotn SundwnKd NightWtchmn
Ag10  1Wbsb 24 ft nw3r50000lcd 20000 m :261 :543 1:233 1:51 86 8111⁄4 8101⁄2 75 861⁄4 751⁄4 1:52 282 281 28 272 CChristof DGladu 5310 Bettorbcklp TwinBFrnchtst ThWldCrd
Jy280  1Wbsb 30 ft qua m :284 :573 1:26 1:543 75 2hd 231⁄2 231⁄2 221⁄2 241⁄2 1:552 284 292 282 284 CChristof DGladu NB Leaderofthedance BigBully CoteDazur
Jy210  6Wbsb 23 ft qua m :292 :584 1:282 1:563 84 59 5101⁄4 °57 571⁄2 443⁄4 1:573 311 293 29 274 CChristof DGladu NB ThreeAccnts LadyFinetn MohawkSelstr



7 PACE
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
 9-SEP-20

PINK WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  8-1-5-4

PURSE: $8,500.                                FILLIES & MARES - PREFERRED 3 (POST 8 
ASSIGNED) 

EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPERFECTA

1 SO FRISKY
3-1 Alfie Carroll 132 A Green-White (342-34-33-42  .193) Tr. Anita Ouellette (59-12-7-7  .308) 2020  1:541H GRvr ft 15 4 2 2  27%    $33,655

Luc Ouellette,Campbellville,ON-Paul Bernard,Saint-Hyacinthe,QC 2019  1:513S Wbsb ft 17 8 2 1  47%    $49,173
Red B m 4, Dali-Beauty Delight-Bettors Delight Breeder: Luc R Ouellette,ON-Paul Bernard,QC Life  1:513S Wbsb    3yo 13 wins    $97,584
Sp20  3GRvr 22 ft f-pref-3-hcp 8500 m :28 :572 1:253 1:542 88 8101⁄2 853⁄4 •86 871⁄4 741⁄4 1:551 30 283 281 282 ACarroll AOuelltte 1050 CustardLit LarjonLegac BornADragn
Ag260 11GRvr 18 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :274 :57 1:251 1:541 81 13 111⁄4 111⁄2 12 121⁄2 1:541 274 291 281 29 ACarroll AOuelltte 275 SoFrisky LarjonLegacy CharmboBrie
Ag190  8GRvr 18 ft f-nw3500L3cd 7500 m :273 :571 1:254 1:55 66 673⁄4 °67 °21 1hd 1nk 1:55 291 292 272 29 ACarroll AOuelltte 2465 SoFrisky BalfastN VillageJamie
Ag120  5GRvr 24 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :271 :563 1:25 1:534 87 7103⁄4 76 75 761⁄2 753⁄4 1:55 292 282 281 29 ACarroll AOuelltte 2555 SaulsbrookJessie WarFilly BalfastN
Jy290  7GRvr 25 ft f-nw3750L3cd 7000 m :281 :574 1:264 1:554 83 113⁄4 113⁄4 111⁄2 12 123⁄4 1:554 281 293 29 29 ACarroll AOuelltte 285 SoFrisky Howmacfiesty RegalLuck
Jy170 10GRvr 25 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :264 :553 1:251 1:551 95 °2nk 113⁄4 111⁄2 21⁄2 541⁄2 1:56 264 284 293 304 ACarroll AOuelltte *225 CasinoClssc Westbch CasimirSwmpGrl
Jy80  9GRvr 30 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :29 :58 1:261 1:561 93 213⁄4 213⁄4 321⁄4 211⁄2 211⁄4 1:562 292 29 281 294 ACarroll AOuelltte *345 WarFilly SoFrisky CasinoClassic
Jn260 10Wbsb 25 ft f-nw10000L5s 18000 m :261 :54 1:222 1:51 102 5101⁄4 561⁄2 433⁄4 751⁄2 1010 1:53 281 27 28 294 ACarroll AOuelltte 8875 SundayAftrnn PremierCbrnt CtchAnAc

2 LIVELY ROCKET
8-1 Jason Ryan 170 A Green-White (652-60-85-93  .211) Tr. Benjamin Hollingsworth (15-1-0-4  .155) 2020  1:55 F FrD ft 19 8 2 3  42%    $36,990

Benjamin Hollingsworth,Cambridge,ON 2019  1:534F FrD ft 36 9 3 2  25%    $45,393
Blue B m 5, Pet Rock-Economic Clout-Artsplace Breeder: Walter S Fister LLC,KY Life  1:534F FrD    4yo 20 wins   $119,894
Sp20 11GRvr 22 ft f-nw3500L3cd 7000 m :272 :571 1:253 1:552 86 793⁄4 °431⁄4 °311⁄2 21 11⁄2 1:552 292 282 28 293 JRyan BHlngswth 705 LivelyRocket PLLightning BalfastN
Ag210 11Wbsb 23 ft L f-nw6000L5cd 15000 m :261 :552 1:234 1:52 96 9121⁄4 883⁄4 751⁄4 65 43 1:523 283 283 273 274 JRyan BHlngswth4810 FirebbyA BetchaBaby SundayAfternoon
Ag140 11Wbsb 25 ft L f-nw6400L5cd 15000 m :261 :551 1:24 1:52 108 1020 °10151⁄2°1013 1013 99 1:534 301 28 282 271 JRyan BHlngswth2465 OurVacatin ThisDragonRcks FirebbA
Ag70 11Wbsb 22 ft L f-nw6000L5cd 15000 m :263 :55 1:231 1:512 101 443⁄4 433⁄4 331⁄2 323⁄4 321⁄4 1:514 273 281 28 28 JRyan BHlngswth2730 KloofStreet CatchAnAce LivelyRocket
Jy270 11Wbsb 25 ft L Cond 14000 m :262 :544 1:231 1:52 93 8103⁄4 8121⁄4 771⁄4 651⁄4 521⁄4 1:522 283 283 272 274 RShephrd BHlngswth3440 Cinnamck WhiteHairRcks JewelsDragn
Jy170  4Wbsb 25 ft L f-15000clmhp 11000 m :273 :563 1:251 1:533 109 10151⁄2 10131⁄4°10101⁄2 78 523⁄4 1:541 303 283 28 27 BMcClure BHlngswth 745 HighmoonSunshn FriskyBevr HrOwnLnd
Jy100  5Wbsb 28 ft L Cf-10000clmhp 11000 m :274 :561 1:254 1:54 91 571⁄2 583⁄4 °43 211⁄2 211⁄2 1:541 291 284 282 274 BMcClure RTherres *220 MissRockdl LivelRckt HighmoonSnshn
Jy50  1GeoD 27 ft f&m-12500clm 7000 m :271 :561 1:244 1:54 61 221⁄2 211⁄2 311⁄2 321⁄2 33⁄4 1:541 273 284 283 291 JRyan RTherres 350 HerOwnLnd FernHillBell LivelyRockt

3 BALFAST N
8-1 Scott Coulter 163 A Tan-Black-White (705-107-106-96  .280) Tr. Shawn Steacy (439-67-53-44  .253) 2020  1:531S Wbsb ft 16 3 1 3  19%    $27,812

Stephen Klunowski,North York,ON 2019  11 3 1 1  27%    $12,538
White B m 7, Rock N Roll Heaven-Zenardle-Mcardle Breeder: L C Driver Life  1:531S Wbsb    7yo 9 wins    $59,454
Sp20 11GRvr 22 ft f-nw3500L3cd 7000 m :272 :571 1:253 1:552 82 443⁄4 °21 °111⁄2 11 311⁄4 1:553 282 29 281 30 SYoung SSteacy *70 LivelyRocket PLLightning BalfastN
Ag260 11GRvr 18 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :274 :57 1:251 1:541 83 36 551⁄2 °55 561⁄4 54 1:55 29 29 281 284 SYoung SSteacy 670 SoFrisky LarjonLegacy CharmboBrie
Ag190  8GRvr 18 ft f-nw3500L3cd 7500 m :273 :571 1:254 1:55 62 111⁄2 113⁄4 11 2hd 2nk 1:55 273 293 283 291 SYoung SSteacy *80 SoFrisky BalfastN VillageJamie
Ag120  5GRvr 24 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :271 :563 1:25 1:534 8[9 451⁄4 °211⁄2 °21⁄2 21 31 1:54 281 283 281 29 SYoung SSteacy 505 SaulsbrookJessie WarFilly BalfastN
Ag50  9GRvr 20 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :273 :572 1:253 1:551 93 33 531⁄2 54 431⁄4 411⁄2 1:552 281 294 282 29 SYoung SSteacy 625 Westbeach SoAwesome TopRoyal
Jy70  2GeoD 28 ft f-pref-2-hcp 10500 m :27 :544 1:242 1:532 43 433⁄4 431⁄2 441⁄4 471⁄2 414 1:561 274 273 294 31 SSteacy SSteacy 525 SprtsFlx OutlawImhtvxn LadRcknrllA
Jn260  8Wbsb 25 ft L f-nw16000L5s 24000 m :262 :541 1:223 1:50 105 8153⁄4 8143⁄4 883⁄4 981⁄2 1081⁄2 1:513 293 273 271 271 JMacDld SSteacy 8205 BetchaBaby SwiftAlly CousinMary
Jn120  7Wbsb 17 ft L f-nw16000L5s 24000 m :263 :551 1:231 1:504 91 691⁄2 °6101⁄4 °55 581⁄4 912 1:531 282 284 27 29 JMacDld SSteacy 2525 MajorLeagueN ShowerPlay SkaterChick

4 CHARMBO BRIE
6-1 Paul MacKenzie 160 A Red-Black-White (545-57-64-67  .210) Tr. John Rier (49-8-6-8  .285) 2020  1:553H GRvr ft 14 2 0 4  14%    $17,365

John Rier,Kitchener,ON 2019  1:533S Wbsb ft 24 3 3 5  13%    $62,147
Green Br m 4, Betterthancheddar-Pretty Bo-Bo Knows Jate Breeder: John E Rier,ON Life  1:533S Wbsb    3yo 8 wins   $116,148
Sp20  3GRvr 22 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :28 :572 1:253 1:542 87 79 °743⁄4 •633⁄4 533⁄4 52 1:544 294 283 28 282 PMacKnz JRier 1205 CustardLit LarjonLegac BornADragn
Ag260 11GRvr 18 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :274 :57 1:251 1:541 86 713 781⁄2 °771⁄2 791⁄2 33 1:544 302 281 28 281 PMacKnz JRier 2445 SoFrisky LarjonLegacy CharmboBrie
Jy220  6GRvr 23 ft f-nw3750L3cd 7000 m :281 :573 1:264 1:553 83 °111⁄4 111⁄2 11 111⁄2 121⁄4 1:553 281 292 291 284 PMacKnz JRier *15 CharmboBri LifelongDrem Insincerit
Jy80 10GRvr 30 ft f-nw3750L3cd 7000 m :281 :574 1:263 1:554 8[9 451⁄4 °44 °411⁄2 2nk 121⁄2 1:554 291 292 281 29 PMacKnz JRier 190 CharmboBr Insincert AmethystSelstr
Jy40  2Wbsb 27 ft f-nw6200L5cd 15000 m :253 :54 1:231 1:511 102 8111⁄4 811 1071⁄2 97 641⁄2 1:52 274 282 282 272 MSaftic JRier 7275 ManhattanNght SportyTor BetterSingl
Jn250  2Wbsb 22 ft f-nw6000L5cd 15000 m :27 :551 1:234 1:52 108 9151⁄2 9173⁄4 971⁄2 871⁄2 85 1:53 30 284 262 274 MSaftic JRier 7385 WatchMyLck SportyTor VillageJouls
Jn160  5Wbsb 17 ft f-nw6000L5cd 15000 m :274 :572 1:252 1:524 91 563⁄4 56 56 451⁄2 441⁄4 1:533 291 292 28 27 MSaftic JRier 1220 MissMady Takeyourbreathaway Jan
Mr130  5Wbsb 1 ft f-nw6000L5cd 15000 m :273 :563 1:244 1:534 9 scratched - vet(lame)     JRier SundayAftrnn ThisDrgnRcks Tajmellvr

5 LARJON LEGACY
4-1 Travis Cullen 151 A Blue-Grey (592-98-76-69  .275) Tr. Jodie Cullen (330-59-46-46  .302) 2020  1:533S Wbsb ft 21 5 6 1  24%    $38,280

Travis Cullen,Dundas,ON 2019  1:574H Lon ft 36 5 2 7  14%    $33,224
Black B m 5, Mister Big-Saramotion-Camotion Breeder: Dominic A Colarusso Jr,NY Life  1:533S Wbsb    5yo 19 wins   $121,094
Sp20  3GRvr 22 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :28 :572 1:253 1:542 84 441⁄2 °413⁄4 •21 21 23⁄4 1:543 284 29 28 284 TCullen JCullen *215 CustardLit LarjonLegac BornADragn
Ag260 11GRvr 18 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :274 :57 1:251 1:541 8[9 471⁄2 °211⁄4 211⁄2 22 221⁄2 1:543 291 28 281 291 TCullen JCullen *120 SoFrisky LarjonLegacy CharmboBrie
Ag180  5GeoD 16 ft L f&m-pref-hcp 12500 m :282 :573 1:253 1:541 97 8101⁄2 °76 °631⁄2 521⁄2 521⁄2 1:543 302 282 272 282 TCullen JCullen 880 ManhattanNight SportsFlix Tilikum
Ag110  3GeoD 22 ft L f&m-2&3-hcp 11500 m :273 :554 1:234 1:521 64 56 °55 °211⁄2 311⁄2 541⁄2 1:53 284 28 271 29 TCullen JCullen 315 CasimirSwmpGrl ManhattnNght YsTall
Ag40  4GeoD 19 ft L f-pref-2-hcp 11500 m :27 :554 1:242 1:531 75 671⁄2 65 °211⁄2 2hd 2nk 1:531 282 282 274 283 TCullen JCullen *275 YsTalli LarjonLegac ManhattanNght
Jy270 10GRvr 26 ft f&m-pref-hcp 10500 m :274 :57 1:251 1:54 8[9 441⁄2 °323⁄4 °21 22 233⁄4 1:544 283 29 274 292 EHensley JCullen 645 CasimirSwmpGrl LarjonLegc Westbch
Jy170 10GRvr 25 ft f-pref-3-hcp 8500 m :264 :553 1:251 1:551 97 783⁄4 671⁄4 641⁄2 753⁄4 411⁄2 1:552 283 282 29 292 PMacKnz JCullen 1235 CasinoClssc Westbch CasimirSwmpGrl
Jy30  3Wbsb 27 ft L f-op25000clm 18000 m :261 :54 1:223 1:504 91 211⁄4 111⁄4 1hd 33 781⁄2 1:522 262 273 283 294 TCullen JCullen 2075 HelloLv PremierCabrnt ThisDragnRcks

6 SIRIUS STAR
12-1 Michael Horner 166 A Green-Black-White (147-22-16-14  .241) Tr. Mark Horner (91-19-12-11  .322) 2020  1:561F Sar gd 20 4 3 4  20%    $28,136

Mark Horner,St Marys-Douglas Wilson,Dorchester,ON 2019  1:571H FlmD gd 14 5 2 0  36%    $37,970
Yellow Br m 4, Mach Three-Siri Hanover-Allamerican Native Breeder: Nicholas Malcolm,ON Life  1:561F Sar    4yo 10 wins    $69,818
Ag290  3Sar 23 gd2 nw2000L3cd 4200 m :282 :574 1:262 1:561 73 45 111⁄2 111⁄4 11 13⁄4 1:561 292 282 283 294 MiHorner MaHorner 355 SiriusStar RyeNClyne RudeBoy
Ag220 11Sar 28 ft f-nw2500L3cd 4800 m :272 :563 1:254 1:561 95 11 12 12 1hd 311⁄2 1:562 272 291 291 303 MiHorner MaHorner *50 JessicasLegc PrincessAbW SirisStr
Ag190  5GRvr 18 ft f-nw3500L3cd 7000 m :283 :581 1:262 1:544 96 7101⁄2 763⁄4 •653⁄4 451⁄4 443⁄4 1:554 303 29 28 281 MiHorner MaHorner 2525 IWishYouWell RegalLuck Howmacfiesty
Ag120  7GRvr 24 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :281 :56 1:241 1:541 97 781⁄2 712 °671⁄4 653⁄4 74 1:55 294 283 271 292 MiHorner MaHorner 4860 Tilikum OkJasmine TopRoyal
Ag20 11Clnt 28 sy3 f-nw1500L3cd 4000 m :30 1:014 1:32 2:014 73 14 12 16 171⁄2 17 2:014 30 314 301 294 MiHorner MaHorner *45 SiriusStar DaliCat MissBrandiK
Jy250  3Wbsb 25 ft f-nw3000L5cd 14000 m :27 :541 1:224 1:52 10[10 7121⁄4 °612 °66 851⁄2 991⁄2 1:534 292 271 272 294 MiHorner MaHorner 8045 ManhttnAgn Windsongmagnfq RocknMstr
Jy80  9GRvr 30 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :29 :58 1:261 1:561 96 8111⁄2 °763⁄4 •65 861⁄2 961⁄2 1:572 311 281 274 301 MiHorner MaHorner 905 WarFilly SoFrisky CasinoClassic
Jy10  5GRvr 26 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :271 :563 1:251 1:542 96 7121⁄4 710 771⁄4 67 491⁄4 1:561 293 29 28 293 MiHorner MaHorner 1680 TopRoyl FillyFortySevn AlphabetQuen

7 P L LIGHTNING
10-1 J Bradley Harris 151 A White-Green-Black (449-53-62-53  .234) Tr. Corey Johnson (161-19-30-26  .275) 2020  1:551S Wbsb ft 19 4 1 2  21%    $29,030

Michael Goldberg,Toronto-Corey Johnson,Rockwood,ON 2019  1:553H GRvr ft 36 11 4 1  31%    $49,656
Pink B m 5, Badlands Hanover-P L Firstlady-Mach Three Breeder: Prince Lee Acres,ON Life  1:544S Wbsb    3yo 17 wins    $94,118
Sp20 11GRvr 22 ft f-nw3500L3cd 7000 m :272 :571 1:253 1:552 84 811 °651⁄2 °53 323⁄4 21⁄2 1:552 293 283 28 291 JB.Harris CorJhnsn 395 LivelyRocket PLLightning BalfastN
Ag260  6GRvr 18 sy2 f-nw2000L3cd 5200 m :273 :57 1:263 1:553 95 573⁄4 °471⁄2 °21 211⁄2 1nk 1:553 291 291 282 284 JB.Harris CorJhnsn 305 PLLightnng PatricksCooki BettimVick
Ag150  8GeoD 27 ft f-15000clmcd 7200 m :272 :57 1:251 1:544 77 111⁄2 211⁄2 32 211⁄2 54 1:553 272 294 282 30 ASorrie CorJhnsn *100 ZarconiaSeelstr Mocodr ShesMovnOn
Ag100  4Wbsb 27 ft f-10000clmhp 11000 m :27 :56 1:242 1:53 103 451⁄4 651⁄4 751⁄4 533⁄4 613⁄4 1:532 28 29 282 28 RShephrd CorJhnsn 3665 HighmoonSnshn LydiLulBll MissRockdl
Ag50  9GRvr 20 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :273 :572 1:253 1:551 97 8111⁄4 °871⁄4 °87 88 741⁄2 1:56 294 29 281 29 ASorrie CorJhnsn 2270 Westbeach SoAwesome TopRoyal
Jy170  4Wbsb 25 ft f-15000clmhp 11000 m :273 :563 1:251 1:533 107 811 °893⁄4 •99 1091⁄2 98 1:551 294 284 282 281 DMcNair CorJhnsn 1075 HighmoonSunshn FriskyBevr HrOwnLnd
Jy100  5Wbsb 28 ft f-15000clmhp 11000 m :274 :561 1:254 1:54 97 915 917 °86 651⁄2 56 1:551 304 284 272 281 DMcNair CorJhnsn 605 MissRockdl LivelRckt HighmoonSnshn
Jy30  1GRvr 26 ft f-15000clmcd 6800 m :274 :58 1:26 1:552 75 °111⁄4 111⁄2 141⁄2 113⁄4 12 1:552 274 301 28 292 SCoulter CorJhnsn *65 PLLghtnng ShemarsLadHvc NorthrnBll

8 CUSTARD LITE
5-2 Paul Davies 157 A Blue-Green-Yellow (112-19-17-11  .286) Tr. Paul Davies (99-15-15-10  .269) 2020  1:542H GRvr ft 13 3 1 1  23%    $20,253

Paul Davies,Arthur,ON-Paul Sanders,Surrey,BC 2019  1:53 F FrD ft 32 7 5 8  22%    $60,943
Gray B m 5, Custard The Dragon-Enlightened One-Artsplace Breeder: James B Vinnell-Surdale Farms Ltd,BC Life  1:53 F FrD    4yo 20 wins   $243,553
Sp20  3GRvr 22 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :28 :572 1:253 1:542 85 56 °631⁄4 •421⁄2 31 13⁄4 1:542 291 284 28 282 PDavies PDavies 355 CustardLit LarjonLegac BornADragn
Ag260 11GRvr 18 ft f&m-pref-3 8500 m :274 :57 1:251 1:541 87 815 8101⁄4 89 68 44 1:55 304 281 28 28 PDavies PDavies 3630 SoFrisky LarjonLegacy CharmboBrie
Ag110 11Cnd 20 ft L f-nw4001L5cd 9000 m :274 :582 1:26 1:544 7 scratched - vet(sick)     RHnnssy LadyNeghNgh MrsShwggns ChocolatTrrr
Jy270  7Cnd 24 ft L f-nw3501L3cd 9000 m :272 :562 1:24 1:531 95 791⁄2 5101⁄2 °33 34 351⁄4 1:541 291 291 261 293 MHnnssy RHnnssy *145 ScardyCt ChocolateTerrr CustardLit
Jy130  6Cnd 17 ft L f&m-Open-hcp 9000 m :28 :57 1:26 1:541 98 912 °871⁄2 •751⁄4 814 817 1:573 302 28 283 303 MHnnssy RHnnssy 655 LadyNeighNegh ScardyCt BornADragn
Jn290  7Cnd 13 ft L f&m-Open 9000 m :28 :571 1:26 1:552 93 22 11 111⁄2 14 151⁄2 1:552 282 284 284 292 MHnnssy RHnnssy 325 CustardLt SllABtN PaperbackThrllr
Jn220  8Cnd 21 ft L f&m-Open 9000 m :273 :574 1:26 1:562 97 211⁄2 211⁄2 311⁄2 313⁄4 421⁄4 1:564 274 301 281 303 MHnnssy RHnnssy 3070 BearcatJos SellABtN Cusdmagicdragn
Jn150  2Cnd 16 gd qua m :311 1:011 1:303 2:001 65 671⁄2 681⁄2 °56 551⁄2 571⁄2 2:013 323 301 29 294 MHnnssy RHnnssy NB ThatsIt LadyNeighNeigh ScardyCat



8 PACE
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
 9-SEP-20

GREY WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  5-4-7-9

PURSE: $5,600.                                HORSES & GELDINGS - CLAIMING $15000. - FOR 
N/W $25000. LIFETIME (W-ALL) (N/W $1000 LAST 5 ALLOWED $4500) 

EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPERFECTA
$0.20 PICK 4

1 LARJON LESTER
10-1 $15000 Anthony Haughan 185 A Green-White-Gold (437-58-47-52  .232) Tr. Kathryn Cochrane (45-2-2-6  .113) 2020  1:593H FlmD gd 13 1 1 0   8%     $5,600

Steven Besterd,Lucan,ON 2019  1:594H Hnvr gd 35 1 3 11   3%    $20,531
Red Br g 5, Shadow Play-Jk Cabaret-Bettors Delight Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD Life  1:593H FlmD    5yo 2 wins    $29,395
Ag300  5Clnt 22 ft f-nw1750L3cd 4000 m :29 :59 1:29 1:584 72 793⁄4 761⁄2 763⁄4 761⁄4 751⁄4 1:594 31 291 301 292 RHolliday KCochran 710 NorthrnBll LattGrnd BlossomOnthbch
Ag210 10GRvr 24 ft nw30000lcd 8400 m :281 :58 1:264 1:544 72 7111⁄2 761⁄4 773⁄4 791⁄4 69 1:563 302 284 291 281 BMacDld KCochran 5675 CuriousCrtz LarjonLck DreamingOutLd
Ag160  6Clnt 20 gd2 nw1500L3cd 4000 m :282 :58 1:28 1:591 8[x8 813 811 °871⁄4 8121⁄2 89 2:01 31 291 291 313 RDesrche KCochran 6180 Daliator BlackVinny GmcTrooper
Ag90  3Clnt 28 gd1 nw1500L3cd 4000 m :29 1:00 1:301 1:592 86 8121⁄2 88 88 881⁄2 871⁄4 2:004 312 301 301 29 RDesrche KCochran 2725 BckshtAstn Acefortfrtln StonbrdgSct
Jy270  9GRvr 26 ft 15000clmcd 5600 m :283 :583 1:272 1:57 9[9 573⁄4 °543⁄4 °x433⁄4 8dis 8dis 301 292 283 BMacDld KCochran 1460 Friendzone MachJacobs BetTheLimit
Jy190  9Dres 32 gd2 nw1500L3cd 4000 m :292 1:002 1:302 2:012 83 7101⁄2 891⁄2 66 54 533⁄4 2:021 312 304 292 303 LHouse KCochran 965 LetMeS TerraCottLd StonebridgeSct

2 LAND OF ROYALTY
6-1 $22500 Austin Sorrie 163 A Blue-Yellow (747-88-90-99  .228) Tr. Robert Daer (83-9-14-11  .246) 2020  2:04 H Lon ft 20 1 6 2   5%    $13,446

Rebecca Williamson,Blyth,ON 2019  5 0 0 0   0%       $845
Blue B g 3, Royal Mattjesty-Boogie Woogie Land-Badlands Hanover Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD Life  2:04 H Lon    3yo 1 wins    $14,291
Ag300 10Clnt 22 ft nw12500lcd 4800 m :29 :582 1:273 1:58 82 211⁄4 22 24 221⁄2 243⁄4 1:59 291 293 293 303 ASorrie RDaer 805 Myinsidevc LandOfRolt SmothAsChddr
Ag230  5Clnt 30 ft nw12500lcd 4800 m :29 :584 1:283 1:59 85 56 °431⁄4 °22 22 221⁄4 1:592 301 291 293 302 DThiessenRDaer 575 Myinsidevoice LandOfRoyalty SunnyBo
Ag160  8Clnt 20 gd2 nw12500lcd 4800 m :282 :583 1:293 2:002 73 331⁄2 °323⁄4 °21⁄2 211⁄4 321⁄2 2:004 29 301 302 311 DThiessenRDaer 345 OneManArmy FavorsWay LandOfRoyalty
Ag90  5Clnt 28 ft nw10000lcd 4700 m :293 :591 1:293 1:592 83 22 211⁄2 213⁄4 213⁄4 21⁄2 1:592 30 292 303 292 DThiessenRDaer 530 StLdsFj LandOfRolt Witnessinthshdw
Jy310  9GRvr 24 ft nw30000l 8400 m :272 :57 1:253 1:542 9i[9 711 7101⁄2 810 813 893⁄4 1:562 293 292 283 284 DNeill RDaer RE ShadowTail OzzieYoung MrCheeseman
Jy240 10GRvr 24 ft nw12500l 7200 m :282 :583 1:264 1:554 96 7101⁄4 781⁄4 661⁄4 7103⁄4 681⁄4 1:572 302 294 274 292 NDay RDaer 7265 SunshineLo WalkItTlkIt PoplarArti

3 EATAAMS SPORTSBABY
8-1 $18750 Daryl Thiessen 171 A  (325-24-37-48  .186) Tr. Robert Daer (83-9-14-11  .246) 2020  1:592H Lon ft 15 2 0 2  13%     $9,168

Jeffrey Williamson,Blyth,ON 2019  7 0 2 3   0%     $9,445
White B g 4, Sportswriter-Dontcallmebaby-Jeremes Jet Breeder: Jeffrey Williamson,ON Life  1:592H Lon    4yo 2 wins    $18,613
Ag310  6GRvr 20 ft 15000clmcd 5800 m :281 :57 1:253 1:553 64 56 433⁄4 54 43 541⁄2 1:562 292 282 283 30 ASorrie RDaer 2205 SpectrumSeelstr CenturyGigal Aethn
Ag210  1GRvr 24 ft nw12500l 7200 m :28 :57 1:26 1:544 97 8123⁄4 °8123⁄4 °8121⁄2 9171⁄4 9233⁄4 1:593 303 29 284 311 DThiessenRDaer 9550 GrandAveLegnd BigSr FrowniesMiracl
Ag80  1Sar 27 ft nw20000lcd 5000 m :272 :57 1:251 1:553 77 7121⁄4 °6101⁄2 511 715 7191⁄2 1:592 294 291 282 32 GRooney RDaer 12585 Chappiesbo Bayont Skippysmisbehavn
Jy270  2GRvr 26 ft 15000clmcd 5600 m :273 :57 1:262 1:564 95 793⁄4 °761⁄2 °65 871⁄2 731⁄4 1:572 293 283 291 30 DThiessenRDaer 4710 Aethon CenturyGigalo NoahsPlay
Jy130  9GRvr 21 ft 15000clmcd 5200 m :284 1:001 1:282 1:563 97 781⁄2 °643⁄4 •651⁄4 671⁄2 613 1:591 302 304 281 294 DThiessenRDaer 3440 Aethon SpectrumSeelster QuickNick
Jy60 10GRvr 28 ft 15000clmcd 5200 m :281 :574 1:26 1:552 9[9 33 °211⁄2 °311⁄2 9103⁄4 9181⁄2 1:59 284 291 281 324 DThiessenRDaer 1040 Aethon NoahsPlay CuriousCortez

4 CENTURY GIGALO
3-1 $22500 Scott Coulter 163 A Tan-Black-White (705-107-106-96  .280) Tr. Ken Oliver (112-20-28-11  .350) 2020  1:561H GRvr ft 18 3 10 1  17%    $24,026

Icr Racing,Pefferlaw,ON 2019 Q1:592F GeoD ft 8 0 1 1   0%     $7,729
Green B g 3, Sunshine Beach-Exotic Pleasure-Modern Art Breeder: Century Spring Farms,ON Life  1:561H GRvr    3yo 3 wins    $31,755
Ag310  6GRvr 20 ft 15000clmcd 5800 m :281 :57 1:253 1:553 61 111⁄2 11 11 111⁄2 21⁄2 1:553 281 284 283 30 SCoulter KnOliver 190 SpectrumSeelstr CenturyGigal Aethn
Ag140  4GRvr 24 ft 15000clmcd 5800 m :28 :58 1:271 1:561 82 113⁄4 11 111⁄2 131⁄2 111⁄2 1:561 28 30 291 29 SCoulter KnOliver *175 CenturyGigal SunshineLo ModernWritr
Ag70 10GRvr 25 ft 15000clmcd 5600 m :274 :571 1:254 1:55 76 211⁄2 211⁄2 22 22 231⁄4 1:553 28 292 284 292 SCoulter KnOliver 1075 SunshineLou CenturyGigalo QuickNick
Jy270  2GRvr 26 ft 15000clmcd 5600 m :273 :57 1:262 1:564 97 45 °21 °21 313⁄4 2nk 1:564 283 283 292 301 JJamiesn KnOliver 2365 Aethon CenturyGigalo NoahsPlay
Jy190  3GeoD 23 ft 15000clmcd 6500 m :272 :573 1:254 1:563 97 551⁄2 751⁄2 87 87 74 1:572 282 301 283 301 RShephrd KnOliver 1620 BetterFlyBoy Ahi Riot
Jy110  8GeoD 22 ft 15000clmcd 5400 m :274 :574 1:263 1:553 92 211⁄2 211⁄2 311⁄2 32 23⁄4 1:554 28 30 284 29 PMacKnz KnOliver 775 VillgChmp CenturyGgl ApplecorpHnvr

5 SPECTRUM SEELSTER
2-1 $18750 Travis Cullen 151 A Blue-Grey (592-98-76-69  .275) Tr. Jodie Cullen (330-59-46-46  .302) 2020  1:553H GRvr ft 13 2 1 5  15%    $12,782

Ron Cullen-Travis Cullen,Dundas,ON-Keith Hannah,Waskada,MB 2019 Last raced in 2018
Black B g 4, Mach Three-Stealin The Kisses-Western Ideal Breeder: Seelster Farms Inc,ON Life  1:553H GRvr    4yo 3 wins    $19,959
Ag310  6GRvr 20 ft 15000clmcd 5800 m :281 :57 1:253 1:553 62 211⁄2 32 32 211⁄2 11⁄2 1:553 282 29 283 293 TCullen JCullen *105 SpectrumSeelstr CenturyGigal Aethn
Ag240  4GRvr 27 ft 15000clmcd 5000 m :283 :58 1:27 1:56 97 8131⁄4 810 °771⁄4 771⁄4 75 1:57 311 284 282 283 TCullen JCullen 875 Kataparka BlackTitanium BetTheLimit
Ag160  7GeoD 20 ft L nw20000l 9000 m :27 :551 1:24 1:54 97 89 89 76 88 661⁄4 1:551 284 281 281 30 TCullen JCullen 2970 SosNostoppinmenw BeeTwoBe BigJourne
Jy260  2GeoD 29 ft L nw15000lcd 8500 m :28 :571 1:252 1:55 63 111⁄2 111⁄2 11⁄4 21 451⁄2 1:56 28 291 281 303 TCullen JCullen 120 IllgtmwnThnks Sirjamsthgrt OnMnArm
Jy130  9GRvr 21 ft 15000clmcd 5200 m :284 1:001 1:282 1:563 9[9 431⁄4 531⁄2 431⁄4 313⁄4 2hd 1:563 292 312 281 273 TCullen JCullen 340 Aethon SpectrumSeelster QuickNick
Jy60 10GRvr 28 ft 15000clmcd 5200 m :281 :574 1:26 1:552 93 443⁄4 °43 •42 331⁄2 521⁄2 1:554 291 291 28 292 TCullen JCullen *70 Aethon NoahsPlay CuriousCortez

6 FRIENDZONE
12-1 $18750 Paul Davies 157 A Blue-Green-Yellow (112-19-17-11  .286) Tr. Paul Davies (99-15-15-10  .269) 2020  1:57 H GRvr ft 14 3 1 0  21%    $10,472

Paul Sanders,Surrey,BC 2019  1:583F FrD ft 12 1 2 3   8%     $9,419
Yellow B g 4, Trust The Artist-Tap Out-Camystic Breeder: Larry A Thomas,AB Life  1:57 H GRvr    4yo 4 wins    $19,891
Ag230  6GeoD 28 ft 15000clmcd 6500 m :271 :553 1:243 1:54 93 33 33 °11⁄4 431⁄2 810 1:56 274 282 282 312 PDavies PDavies 1160 Bayonet YarisSeelster GiddyUpMax
Ag140  4GRvr 24 ft 15000clmcd 5800 m :28 :58 1:271 1:561 8[9 451⁄4 °21 °211⁄2 671⁄2 881⁄2 1:574 29 291 291 302 BcRchdsn PDavies 1660 CenturyGigal SunshineLo ModernWritr
Ag70 10GRvr 25 ft 15000clmcd 5600 m :274 :571 1:254 1:55 7[9 57 °55 °653⁄4 66 763⁄4 1:562 291 29 284 292 PDavies PDavies 640 SunshineLou CenturyGigalo QuickNick
Jy270  9GRvr 26 ft 15000clmcd 5600 m :283 :583 1:272 1:57 92 121⁄2 113⁄4 113⁄4 13 13 1:57 283 30 284 293 PDavies PDavies *140 Friendzone MachJacobs BetTheLimit
Jy190  3GeoD 23 ft 15000clmcd 6500 m :272 :573 1:254 1:563 96 781⁄2 98 °971⁄2 651⁄4 4nk 1:563 29 301 28 292 PDavies PDavies 4185 BetterFlyBoy Ahi Riot
Mr150  5FrD 5 ft 6000clmcd 4500 m :271 :573 1:262 1:563 75 °111⁄2 23 24 25 793⁄4 1:583 271 31 29 312 KHoerdt DMcKellar 975 SomewhereBttr GamblingPrnc JkPurGld

7 GIDDY UP MAX
7-2 $22500 Brett A Macdonald 135 A Brgdy-Wh-Blk (1173-159-148-149  .247)Tr. Richard Moreau (976-141-140-133  .269) 2020 Q1:57 S Wbsb ft 9 1 0 1  11%     $5,926

David Shea,Campbellville,ON-Leigh Shea,Bloomfield Stationj,PE 2019  1:56 F GeoD ft 8 1 1 1  13%    $10,662
Pink B g 3, Bettors Delight-Film Critic-Art Major Breeder: Stonegate Stdbred FMS Inc,NJ Life  1:56 F GeoD    2yo 2 wins    $16,588
Ag310  9GRvr 20 ft 15000clmcd 5000 m :29 1:00 1:283 1:572 81 331⁄2 °321⁄2 °21 21 1ns 1:572 293 304 282 283 BMacDld RMoreau *35 GiddyUpMax StormChaser Disneyman
Ag230  6GeoD 28 ft 15000clmcd 6500 m :271 :553 1:243 1:54 91 79 °781⁄2 °64 541⁄2 321⁄2 1:542 29 281 281 29 BMacDld RMoreau *75 Bayonet YarisSeelster GiddyUpMax
Ag140  4GRvr 24 ft 15000clmcd 5800 m :28 :58 1:271 1:561 86 812 881⁄4 •863⁄4 79 421⁄2 1:563 302 291 29 28 BMacDld RMoreau 875 CenturyGigal SunshineLo ModernWritr
Ag70 10GRvr 25 ft 15000clmcd 5600 m :274 :571 1:254 1:55 75 713 79 783⁄4 773⁄4 443⁄4 1:56 302 283 283 282 ACarroll RMoreau 1325 SunshineLou CenturyGigalo QuickNick
Jy270  9GRvr 26 ft 15000clmcd 5600 m :283 :583 1:272 1:57 98 8123⁄4 °893⁄4 8141⁄4 7111⁄2 58 1:583 311 292 293 282 LRoy RMoreau 835 Friendzone MachJacobs BetTheLimit
Jy100 13Wbsb 29 ft † qua m :28 :572 1:264 1:534 61 213⁄4 x6133⁄4 6dis 6dis 6dis 282 314 JMacDld HPoulton NB IvanaFlybyN RoyalRenegad ChiefsBech

8 HEERZ SOCKED UP
15-1 $18750 Robert Shepherd 172 A Blue-Yellow-White (880-107-103-114  .229) Tr. Stacey Laviolette (44-2-3-5  .121) 2020  13 0 3 0   0%     $5,645

Stacey Laviolette,Madoc,ON 2019  27 0 2 2   0%     $9,141
Gray Gr g 4, Western Vintage-Pearl Berley-No Nukes Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH Life  1:544F ScD    2yo 2 wins    $27,985
Ag290 10KD 22 ft nw1000L3cd 4700 m :283 :572 1:261 1:554 98 8131⁄2 °781⁄4 8101⁄2 911 9223⁄4 2:002 311 274 291 321 RGuy SLavioltt 3855 CasimirRmrnnr WldctCm Olliestriksfm
Ag150  1GeoD 27 ft 15000clmcd 6500 m :272 :571 1:254 1:554 75 671⁄2 °651⁄2 °54 43 423⁄4 1:562 284 292 282 294 AByron SLavioltt 1575 DoubleDownDuke HpBeachDragon Aethon
Ag100  7GRvr 28 ft 15000clmcd 6500 m :28 :562 1:254 1:554 82 45 55 441⁄2 48 58 1:572 29 282 291 304 AByron SLavioltt 5265 TailsAwa SaublePla SomewhereBettr
Jy310  9GRvr 24 ft nw30000l 8400 m :272 :57 1:253 1:542 96 69 681⁄2 68 6103⁄4 691⁄4 1:561 291 292 283 29 ACarroll SLavioltt 2170 ShadowTail OzzieYoung MrCheeseman
Jy180 10KD 30 ft 15000clmcd 3400 m :274 :561 1:242 1:55 86 791⁄2 781⁄2 °661⁄2 79 8223⁄4 1:593 293 281 274 34 DBrown SLavioltt 4785 Ballparkfrnk CrazyLukeDuk Privileg
Jy110  5KD 21 gd1 nw2500L3cd 4000 m :284 :584 1:271 1:563 82 681⁄2 °533⁄4 °551⁄4 671⁄2 8201⁄2 2:003 302 291 283 322 DBrown SLavioltt 2080 MachoPol RockinWizrd MortgageMyVill

9 MAJOR ON THE BEACH
4-1 $22500 Colin Kelly 164 A Orange-Black-White (870-150-131-119  .301) Tr. Rene Bourassa (17-4-4-3  .424) 2020  1:534F KD ft 9 2 0 0  22%     $6,782

Hans Wr Mueller-Yvon Vaillancourt-James Martin,Barrie,ON 2019  6 0 0 2   0%    $11,352
Purple B c 3, Art Major-One For The Beach-Somebeachsomewhere Breeder: SRF Stable,FL Life  1:534F KD    3yo 2 wins    $18,134
Ag230  1GeoD 28 ft nw30000l 9200 m :27 :563 1:242 1:541 99 912 99 913 8141⁄4 7191⁄4 1:58 292 29 283 31 WMacLn WMacLn 2810 Dntblvmjstwtch Nosportpnntndd BeTwB
Ag10  2KD 28 ft nw2r16000lcd 5600 m :274 :57 1:242 1:534 63 12 131⁄2 13 131⁄2 16 1:534 274 291 272 292 WMacLn WMacLn 265 MajorOnTheBch Privilg NothingButChs
Jy250  5KD 30 ft nw1r5000l 4500 m :274 :573 1:244 1:54 93 12 13 18 110 1121⁄2 1:54 274 294 271 291 WMacLn WMacLn *55 MajorOnTheBch DocDrrl HesGotAVendtt
Jy130  9GRvr 21 ft 15000clmcd 5200 m :284 1:001 1:282 1:563 96 55 °431⁄4 •321⁄4 441⁄4 461⁄4 1:574 294 31 28 29 WMacLn WMacLn 1010 Aethon SpectrumSeelster QuickNick
Jy60 10GRvr 28 ft 15000clmcd 5200 m :281 :574 1:26 1:552 94 561⁄2 °54 •533⁄4 54 413⁄4 1:554 292 291 281 29 WMacLn WMacLn 975 Aethon NoahsPlay CuriousCortez
Jn290  4GRvr 27 ft 15000clmcd 5200 m :27 :553 1:243 1:562 88 818 8173⁄4 •715 7131⁄4 551⁄2 1:572 303 283 282 294 WMacLn WMacLn 3325 DontExcludeMe Sportslover Aethon



9 PACE
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
 9-SEP-20

PURPLE WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  3-2-6-1

PURSE: $5,200.                                HORSES & GELDINGS - CLAIMING $8500. (W-ALL) EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPERFECTA
$0.20 PICK 3

1 SOMEHOWSOMEDAY
4-1 $8500 Travis Henry 170 A Light Blue-White (812-127-121-121  .288) Tr. Frederick Bourgault (196-45-24-26  .341) 2020  1:542F GeoD ft 13 5 3 1  38%    $16,832

Keith Cassell,Smiths Falls,ON 2019  1:554H GRvr ft 34 2 1 1   6%    $15,919
Red B g 5, Net Ten Eom-Some Cotton-Jate Lobell Breeder: Merlie A Schwartz,IN Life  1:532S HoP    3yo 11 wins    $61,291
Ag310  7GRvr 20 ft 8500clm 5200 m :27 :563 1:252 1:541 9[9 571⁄2 5x5 °8101⁄2 8161⁄4 714 1:57 282 291 294 293 TraHenry FBourgault 385 JPOscr Ateyatefngersloui BsTyrrifc
Ag210 11GRvr 24 ft 7000clm 4700 m :28 :57 1:263 1:563 97 °32 12 11 113⁄4 121⁄4 1:563 282 283 293 30 TraHenry FBourgault *60 Somehowsomed BunkhousBrwl PuddinP
Ag150  6GeoD 27 ft 7000clm 5800 m :273 :58 1:254 1:551 6 judges scratch     FBourgault YarisSelstr WildEyedYank LevyTaylr
Ag80  5GeoD 24 ft 7000clm 5800 m :273 :562 1:25 1:55 98 44 °321⁄2 °33 321⁄2 333⁄4 1:554 282 282 284 301 TraHenry FBourgault 535 JJMstcStrm WindsongGrsn Somehowsomd
Ag10 10GeoD 25 ft 7000clm 5800 m :273 :574 1:262 1:552 87 111⁄2 111⁄2 113⁄4 111⁄2 11⁄2 1:552 273 301 283 29 TraHenry FBourgault 335 Somehowsomd ShadwOfLnd Unprecdntd
Jy250  9Sar 29 ft op8500clm 4000 m :271 :57 1:261 1:553 81 21 21 21 32 221⁄2 1:56 272 294 291 293 TraHenry FBourgault*140 RideAwaShrk Somehowsomed AmbersShdw
Jy130  8GRvr 21 ft 15000clmcd 6800 m :281 :57 1:253 1:551 7 judges scratch(transportation)     FBourgault Ferrarfvr WorkingClssHr MusicToMGrs
Jy40  7GeoD 26 ft 7000clm 4700 m :272 :564 1:253 1:543 97 111⁄2 111⁄2 111⁄2 111⁄2 121⁄4 1:543 272 292 284 29 TraHenry FBourgault 255 Somehowsomd FrdsNght Hughgetthcrdt
Jn270  4GeoD 23 ft 7000clm 4700 m :27 :561 1:244 1:542 92 441⁄2 °311⁄2 15 12 113⁄4 1:542 274 283 282 293 TraHenry FBourgault 345 Somehowsomd WildEyedYnk ForegoThCgr
Jn190  6GRvr 25 ft 7000clmcd 4700 m :281 :584 1:281 1:572 98 911 °981⁄2 •991⁄4 9103⁄4 673⁄4 1:59 302 30 293 29 TraHenry FBourgault3895 Ferrarifever Dashiki RyeNClyne

2 REAL WICKED
3-1 $8500 Jason Ryan 170 A Green-White (652-60-85-93  .211) Tr. Cory Fuller (51-2-1-4  .076) 2020  1:532S Wbsb ft 21 3 4 0  14%    $21,216

Kyle Strejch,Coldwater,ON 2019  1:572F KD ft 40 1 15 3   3%    $38,415
Blue Blk g 6, Big Bad John-Real Ravishing-Real Desire Breeder: Our Little Stable-Daniel Drake-Cynthia C Drake,OH Life  1:523S Wbsb    4yo 17 wins   $124,604
Sp10  3Wbsb 22 ft 10000clmhp 10000 m :271 :56 1:244 1:523 10[10 10123⁄4 1071⁄2 97 107 951⁄2 1:533 294 273 284 272 TreHenry CFuller 6310 MachPl Brookletsjustfd CandidCmrn
Ag240  7GRvr 27 ft 8500clm 5200 m :28 :573 1:27 1:564 81 32 °21⁄2 °211⁄4 211⁄4 1hd 1:564 282 291 293 293 JRyan CFuller 525 RealWickd MontyMon BarossaBlueGens
Ag170  4GRvr 20 ft 8500clm 5200 m :274 :581 1:262 1:562 7 judges scratch(ineligible)     PShephrd CLSportactn MontyMn TomorrowsHeadln
Ag140 10Wbsb 25 ft C8000clm 8000 m :263 :542 1:23 1:52 71 343⁄4 381⁄4 343⁄4 551⁄4 56 1:531 273 282 28 291 JJamiesn PShephrd 835 OnCruiseCntrl JPOscr Mybrothergerg
Ag100  9GRvr 28 ft 8500clm 5200 m :263 :552 1:254 1:57 76 6111⁄4 691⁄2 °64 54 23⁄4 1:571 284 282 292 303 ASorrie PShephrd 690 LonewolfCurrir RealWickd MontyMon
Jy310  2GRvr 24 ft 8500clm 5200 m :27 :561 1:251 1:56 86 710 °66 •543⁄4 661⁄2 653⁄4 1:571 29 282 284 31 RHolliday PShephrd 3720 CLSportaction SinCityShark Brickman
Jy260  2Clnt 30 ft nw2500L3cd 5000 m :292 1:001 1:292 1:59 54 381⁄2 °221⁄2 °211⁄4 321⁄4 42 1:592 31 293 29 294 JB.Harris PShephrd 120 Demachrac LarjonLuck HowmacSabrin
Jy180  9Hnvr 28 ft nw1500L3cd 4000 m :283 :58 1:282 1:582 87 553⁄4 °53 •421⁄2 431⁄4 211⁄2 1:583 294 284 301 294 JB.Harris PShephrd 1460 PrairieMstc RealWckd BuckshotAstn
Jy40  8Hnvr 29 ft nw1000L3cd 3800 m :282 :594 1:291 1:582 85 683⁄4 °533⁄4 °421⁄2 211⁄2 221⁄2 1:584 301 302 29 291 RHolliday PShephrd 445 SoAwesome RealWicked CruiseCaptain
Jn260  9GRvr 26 ft 8500clm 5200 m :282 :59 1:28 1:564 76 671⁄2 °43 °43 531⁄2 43 1:572 294 294 29 284 ASorrie PShephrd 1305 BsTyrrfc RegallyMagnifd Ferrarifvr

3 ATEYATEFNGERSLOUIE
2-1 $8500 Bruce Richardson  A Green-Yellow (268-28-36-30  .216) Tr. John Holding (33-0-5-4  .124) 2020  1:583H Lon ft 16 2 4 1  13%    $12,401

John Holding,Kitchener,ON 2019  1:571H GRvr ft 41 9 4 10  22%    $33,322
White B g 5, Mach Three-St Lads Moxie-Camotion Breeder: Denarben Stables,ON Life  1:57 H GRvr    3yo 13 wins    $66,362
Ag310  7GRvr 20 ft 8500clm 5200 m :27 :563 1:252 1:541 94 341⁄4 431⁄2 °421⁄2 24 211⁄2 1:542 274 292 283 283 BcRchdsn JHolding 2245 JPOscr Ateyatefngersloui BsTyrrifc
Ag240  7GRvr 27 ft 8500clm 5200 m :28 :573 1:27 1:564 87 673⁄4 743⁄4 76 651⁄4 611⁄2 1:57 293 29 293 284 BcRchdsn JHolding 7700 RealWickd MontyMon BarossaBlueGens
Ag100  9GRvr 28 ft 8500clm 5200 m :263 :552 1:254 1:57 77 7133⁄4 7121⁄2 753⁄4 763⁄4 641⁄4 1:574 292 282 291 304 BcRchdsn JHolding 4935 LonewolfCurrir RealWickd MontyMon
Jy240  5GRvr 24 ft C7000clm 4700 m :272 :581 1:281 1:572 82 211⁄2 321⁄4 311⁄2 211⁄2 221⁄4 1:574 273 31 294 292 ASorrie DRoberts 1045 SinCitShrk Ateyatefngerslou PuddinP
Jn280 10Clnt 24 ft 7000clm 3800 m :29 :583 1:282 1:58 76 7101⁄4 7111⁄2 •753⁄4 543⁄4 4101⁄2 2:00 31 294 284 302 ASorrie DRoberts 345 WindsongGrasn TeremANwOn GoudaHanvr
Jn210  1Clnt 29 ft op8500clmm 4000 m :291 :59 1:284 1:574 84 333⁄4 °213⁄4 °213⁄4 431⁄2 451⁄2 1:584 30 292 294 293 BMacDld DRoberts 1465 OldBuck RockabillyCharm JakeParrish
Jn130  9Sar 13 ft1 nw1000L3cd 4000 m :28 :571 1:264 1:564 99 8121⁄2 7111⁄2 771⁄2 763⁄4 781⁄4 1:582 302 29 284 301 SWray DRoberts *100 SportsJackt TylersBeachBo KingsleB
Mr180 10Lon 3 gd2 8500clmhp 6200 m :282 :581 1:28 1:59 83 543⁄4 76 •771⁄2 64 221⁄2 1:592 292 30 30 30 BMacDld DRoberts 305 BsTyrrific Ateyatefngerslouie GoMud
Mr110  8Lon 3 ft 8500clm 5200 m :293 :59 1:291 2:003 76 331⁄4 323⁄4 313⁄4 411⁄2 31 2:004 301 292 30 311 TMoore DRoberts 1105 StonbrdgBttr EtrnlRlr Ateyatefngrsl
Mr40  8Lon gd1 8500clm 5200 m :29 :593 1:281 1:58 85 673⁄4 °44 °33 36 231⁄4 1:583 303 294 282 294 TMoore DRoberts 2040 SosJustifid Ateyatefngersloui GoMd

4 BARRYS SHELBY L
6-1 $8500 Scott Coulter 163 A Tan-Black-White (705-107-106-96  .280) Tr. Richard Lareau (33-4-0-4  .161) 2020  1:534F TgDn ft 24 2 2 6   8%    $11,290

Richard Lareau,Hamilton,ON 2019  1:533H Nfld ft 39 4 4 4  10%    $21,976
Green B g 8, Mach Three-Miss Direction-Direct Scooter Breeder: Barry W McClennan,ON Life  1:53 F DD    4yo 20 wins   $197,182
Ag300 11RC 16 ft L nw1250L3cd 5500 m :274 :573 1:254 1:543 96 811 °761⁄2 °65 891⁄2 811 1:564 30 284 28 30 SLareau RLareau 4645 SosJustified DarceeN ZenDaBallykeel
Ag270 10RC 16 ft L nw1250L3cd 5500 m :273 :572 1:262 1:553 92 32 33 33 53 53 1:561 28 30 29 291 SLareau RLareau 2520 MachMessier ReysNARocket MittJagger
Ag230  3RC 24 ft L nw1250L3cd 5500 m :283 :57 1:261 1:56 98 89 541⁄4 43 521⁄2 62p5 1:562 302 272 29 293 SLareau RLareau 2200 SosJustfd MistsDlght SaulsbrokLnn
Ag150  9GeoD 27 ft L 15000clmcd 7200 m :274 :581 1:253 1:534 77 79 °771⁄4 °66 791⁄4 7121⁄4 1:561 293 30 271 292 SLareau RLareau 1185 ExcaliberSlstr FrdsNght BettrThnCsh
Ag10  4TgDn ft L 6000clop 3600 m :27 :553 1:241 1:541 85 44 441⁄2 °23⁄4 1ns 321⁄2 1:543 274 283 28 301 MMerton GLareau 420 GoldStarSpike BigMach BarrysShelby
Jy240 12TgDn ft L 6000clop 3700 m :27 :553 1:24 1:534 76 663⁄4 °56 •533⁄4 54 510 1:554 282 282 28 31 MMerton GLareau 770 PierHoTemptatn JoeJoeJ WindsunGthm
Jy180  1TgDn ft L 6000clop 3700 m :272 :561 1:243 1:542 75 211⁄2 °321⁄4 °11⁄4 11⁄4 31⁄4 1:542 273 29 28 294 MMerton GLareau 350 SportyRedhot MachWest BarrysShelby
Jy110  7TgDn ft L 6000clhc 3800 m :273 :563 1:252 1:542 86 33 33 °13⁄4 211⁄2 211⁄4 1:543 281 29 281 291 MMerton GLareau 285 AFoolForMrk BarrysShelb TerrorTimA
Jy50  4TgDn ft L 5000clhc 3800 m :273 :553 1:233 1:534 96 551⁄4 °56 241⁄4 22 11 1:534 283 281 273 292 MMerton GLareau 255 BarrysShelb AFoolForMrk TerrorTimA
Jn300 10TgDn ft L 5000clhc 3800 m :263 :562 1:244 1:543 94 43 441⁄2 •43 21 121⁄2 1:543 271 30 281 291 MMerton GLareau 490 BarrysShelby AFoolForMark BjsGuy

5 L WEATHER B
9-2 $8500 Nick Steward 165 A Blue-White (408-36-55-54  .207) Tr. Corey Johnson (161-19-30-26  .275) 2020  1:582H FlmD ft 6 1 0 1  17%     $3,086

Michael Goldberg,Toronto,ON 2019  1:544S Wbsb ft 36 4 4 4  11%    $48,402
Black Br g 5, Westwardho Hanover-Cheyenne Sabrina-Western Hanover Breeder: Gary A Mcguigan,PE Life  1:544S Wbsb    4yo 8 wins    $65,216
Sp30  4FlmD 22 ft 7000clmcd 3700 m :283 1:00 1:291 1:582 92 111⁄2 111⁄2 111⁄2 121⁄4 14 1:582 283 312 291 291 NSteward CorJhnsn *85 LWeatherB KingsleyB TheSportsman
Ag280  3GRvr 20 ft 7000clm 4700 m :28 :583 1:28 1:58 85 56 °551⁄2 °423⁄4 43 33⁄4 1:581 291 302 29 293 NSteward CorJhnsn 1255 Sheldonthepsychc PuddinPi LWeathrB
Ag200  1GRvr 25 ft qua m :302 1:01 1:302 1:59 55 211⁄2 211⁄2 213⁄4 221⁄2 22 1:592 303 303 293 283 NSteward ColJhnsn NB GoodAndSwt LWethrB AcefortyforSwn
Ag130  2GRvr 29 ft qua m :293 1:01 1:302 1:593 52 451⁄4 453⁄4 471⁄2 410 473⁄4 2:011 303 313 293 292 JRyan ColJhnsn NB ShftNrm SydneySlstr Smilingbillthkd
Mr120  3Wbsb 6 ft 10000clmhp 10000 m :272 :573 1:271 1:551 105 914 991⁄2 1081⁄2 108 1073⁄4 1:564 301 291 292 28 PhHudon ColJhnsn 7590 CrocadilCnn CasimrOvrdrv Unprcdntd
Mr50  5Wbsb 1 ft 15000clmcd 11000 m :27 :553 1:251 1:524 94 8131⁄4 9141⁄2 °99 9103⁄4 8111⁄2 1:55 293 284 283 28 SYoung ColJhnsn 4325 QuanBlueChp MachoPol BettorsParla
Mr10  5FlmD -1 ft 7000clmcd 4000 m :284 :583 1:283 1:58 91 9111⁄4 9121⁄2 °77 571⁄2 49 1:594 31 30 29 294 SYoung ColJhnsn 650 ShadowOfLindy FredsNight StarsAbove
Fb250 10Lon 2 ft 7000clmcd 4400 11⁄16 :284 :593 1:301 2:074 81 812 8111⁄2 °771⁄2 661⁄2 47 2:091 SYoung ColJhnsn 235 PuddinPie Somehowsomeday MajoRafiki
Fb130  6Wbsb -5 gd2 qua m :293 :591 1:282 1:58 75 7191⁄4 7161⁄4 °7151⁄2 6141⁄2 6131⁄4 2:003 332 29 29 291 BMcClure ColJhnsn NB HelloLv AlwaysAHtsht CharmsLittlSs
Ja230  4Wbsb 4 ft qua m :294 :592 1:292 1:57 85 561⁄4 x8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis 31 LRoy ColJhnsn NB BetterMoononOvr ChrissysGrl CoolRck

6 OUTLAW GUNPOWDER
7-2 $8500 Travis Cullen 151 A Blue-Grey (592-98-76-69  .275) Tr. Jodie Cullen (330-59-46-46  .302) 2020  1:531S Wbsb ft 12 6 0 2  50%    $26,310

Travis Cullen,Dundas,ON 2019  1:541S Wbsb ft 43 11 7 10  26%    $61,554
Yellow B g 9, Smart Shark-Fox Valley Cherish-Richess Hanover Breeder: Outlaw Stable,AB Life  1:514S Wdb    6yo 51 wins   $371,118
Sp50  3FlmD 16 ft 8500clm 5200 m :273 :571 1:26 1:554 91 13 12 113⁄4 113⁄4 12 1:554 273 293 284 294 TCullen JCullen *40 OutlawGunpwdr BsTyrrfc ShadowOfLnd
Sp10  3Wbsb 22 ft 10000clmhp 10000 m :271 :56 1:244 1:523 103 893⁄4 °87 °751⁄4 743⁄4 741⁄2 1:532 291 281 282 273 TCullen JCullen 990 MachPl Brookletsjustfd CandidCmrn
Ag240  9GRvr 27 ft 15000clm 7500 m :28 :571 1:251 1:534 97 813 8111⁄2 °9111⁄2 9183⁄4 9161⁄2 1:57 303 284 28 293 TCullen JCullen 1860 OakrockEldord TwiliteZn Ferrarifvr
Ag180  6Wbsb 20 ft 12000clmhp 10000 m :271 :561 1:252 1:532 88 8141⁄4 °811 °533⁄4 64 323⁄4 1:54 30 282 274 274 EHensley JCullen 720 Emptythtll ELWildSprt OutlawGunpwdr
Ag90  5GeoD 29 ft 10500clmhp 8500 m :264 :554 1:252 1:542 91 451⁄2 431⁄2 °2hd 121⁄2 113⁄4 1:542 274 283 29 29 TCullen JCullen *90 OutlawGunpowdr CoolRck DreydlHanovr
Jy300  1Wbsb 26 ft 10000clmhp 10000 m :271 :551 1:24 1:524 94 431⁄2 46 651⁄4 751⁄2 41 1:53 274 283 283 28 TCullen JCullen *230 ELWildSprt Emptythtll FernHillBrez
Jy210  8Wbsb 23 ft 10000clmhp 10000 m :263 :554 1:244 1:531 102 451⁄4 55 33 1hd 11 1:531 273 291 283 274 PhHudon JCullen 1730 OutlawGunpowdr CoolRck StateOfPla
Jy20  2Wbsb 28 ft 12000clmhp 10000 m :263 :55 1:233 1:524 108 10163⁄4°9113⁄4 °983⁄4 1010 9103⁄4 1:55 30 272 28 293 TCullen JCullen 450 OsirisBlueChip CoolRock StLadsCash
Jn270  6GeoD 23 sy2 12500clm 7000 m :28 :57 1:254 1:542 92 211⁄2 22 211⁄2 221⁄2 111⁄4 1:542 281 291 283 282 TCullen JCullen *75 OutlawGnpwdr OakrockEldrd CrssMMnd
Jn230  3Wbsb 24 ft Cond 8000 m :272 :564 1:254 1:534 104 573⁄4 °551⁄2 °211⁄4 33 341⁄4 1:543 29 284 281 283 TCullen JCullen *155 OnCruisCntrl SinCtShrk OutlawGnpwdr

7 WORKING CLASS HERO
12-1 $8500 Paul Davies 157 A Blue-Green-Yellow (112-19-17-11  .286) Tr. Paul Davies (99-15-15-10  .269) 2020  1:58 H Cnd gd 10 1 2 0  10%     $6,810

Jennifer Dodsworth,Aldergrove,BC 2019  1:552F FrD ft 24 5 4 3  21%    $28,651
Pink Br g 5, Artistic Fella-Succulent-As Promised Breeder: Randy D Rutledge-Jennifer L Dodsworth,BC Life  1:552F FrD    4yo 12 wins    $58,547
Ag310  7GRvr 20 ft 8500clm 5200 m :27 :563 1:252 1:541 92 7123⁄4 7101⁄2 651⁄2 591⁄4 613 1:564 293 29 274 302 PDavies PDavies 1510 JPOscr Ateyatefngersloui BsTyrrifc
Ag220 10Sar 28 ft op8500clm 4200 m :281 :58 1:251 1:541 96 7103⁄4 °791⁄4 °714 7161⁄2 718 1:574 302 292 281 294 PDavies PDavies 2535 Kingofbrokenhrts RyeNCln RoughTrd
Ag140 10Wbsb 25 ft 8000clm 8000 m :263 :542 1:23 1:52 7 scratched - vet(sick)     PDavies OnCruiseCntrl JPOscr Mybrothergerg
Ag40  1Wbsb 20 ft 8000clm 8000 m :27 :552 1:241 1:523 92 7101⁄2 7121⁄2 °771⁄4 661⁄2 48 1:541 29 284 274 283 PDavies PDavies 1420 Mybrothrgrg OnCrusCntrl DovutHnvr
Jy200  6GRvr 22 ft 15000clm 7500 m :27 :564 1:252 1:55 85 781⁄2 771⁄2 •89 612 59 1:564 283 293 29 293 PDavies PDavies 915 Ferrarifevr TwiliteZon CandidCamern
Jy130  8GRvr 21 ft 15000clmcd 6800 m :281 :57 1:253 1:551 72 333⁄4 333⁄4 333⁄4 331⁄2 211⁄2 1:552 29 284 283 29 PDavies PDavies 2885 Ferrarfvr WorkingClssHr MusicToMGrs
Jn290  3Cnd 13 ft 5000clmcd 3900 m :28 :573 1:273 1:573 96 663⁄4 12 22 27 591⁄2 1:592 292 281 302 312 WTnsh MCmpbll 445 WhiskeThrttl RedStrTgr NorthrnTtn
Mr150  2Cnd -13 gd 7500clm 4800 m :282 :59 1:273 1:58 61 33 °321⁄2 11 111⁄2 111⁄4 1:58 29 302 281 302 PDavies PDavies 410 WorkingClassHer CajunBet ICanDrem
Mr80  5Cnd -11 gd qua m :304 1:014 1:304 2:002 66 °11 12 11 11 1hd 2:002 304 31 29 293 PDavies PDavies NB WorkingClassHr WindWrtr BearcatRm
Fb90  6FrD 5 ft L 5000clm 3800 m :271 :562 1:252 1:553 8 scratched - vet(sick)     RRtldge SemprFrts NowPlng Fuzzywuzzywasbr



10 PACE
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
 9-SEP-20

BROWN WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  6-5-3-4

PURSE: $7,400.                                FILLIES & MARES - N/W $15000. LIFETIME (W-ALL) LATE DOUBLE (Races 10 & 11)
EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPERFECTA

1 ST LADS FIJI
6-1 Austin Sorrie 163 A Blue-Yellow (747-88-90-99  .228) Tr. John Marshall (10-1-2-0  .211) 2020  1:592H Clnt ft 7 1 2 0  14%     $6,005

John Marshall,Lucan,ON 2019  1:544F Sar ft 11 6 1 0  55%    $15,950
Red Br m 4, Shadow Play-Sunbather-Dragon Again Breeder: ST Lads Farm,ON Life  1:544F Sar    3yo 7 wins    $21,955
Sp20  9GRvr 22 ft f-nw15000l 7400 m :273 :571 1:262 1:551 76 45 °441⁄4 •561⁄4 7101⁄2 712 1:573 283 292 293 30 ASorrie JMarshall 920 LarjonLeh Transendanc GoldenLeadr
Ag260  5GRvr 18 sy2 f-nw18500l 7500 m :274 :571 1:271 1:571 71 32 331⁄2 °211⁄2 21 2nk 1:571 281 293 293 294 ASorrie JMarshall 695 Transendance StLadsFiji BettorsBurn
Ag90  5Clnt 28 ft nw10000lcd 4700 m :293 :591 1:293 1:592 86 12 111⁄2 113⁄4 113⁄4 11⁄2 1:592 293 293 302 294 ASorrie JMarshall *55 StLdsFj LandOfRolt Witnessinthshdw
Ag30 11Dres 26 ft1 nw15000lcd 5200 m :281 :58 1:283 1:594 8[8 °473⁄4 451⁄4 •43 311⁄2 221⁄4 2:001 294 291 301 31 CJohnstn JMarshall 615 TownshipWll StLadsFj FoxValleyRlln
Jy260 11Dres 33 ft1 nw15000lcd 4800 m :284 :582 1:284 1:582 87 8171⁄2 8161⁄2 714 5103⁄4 591⁄4 2:001 321 292 30 283 CJohnstn JMarshall 3185 DonavanZTam Bayonet TownshipWilly
Jy190 11Dres 32 gd2 nw15000lcd 4800 m :284 1:003 1:312 2:023 86 7151⁄2 °551⁄4 661⁄4 512 5111⁄2 2:044 314 294 31 321 CJohnstn JMarshall 1305 KevndanFraudstrs Bayont StLadsChlo
Jy110  8Sar 26 ft1 nw18000lcd 5000 m :271 :58 1:264 1:564 98 8113⁄4 °681⁄2 °79 910 991⁄2 1:583 293 30 29 30 AMoore JMarshall 2745 HezaHandyMn WilsonWll CenturyGrizzl
Jn300  5Wbsb 25 ft qua m :284 :581 1:252 1:523 61 221⁄2 351⁄4 °3121⁄2 417 4201⁄4 1:563 291 30 283 284 AMoore JMarshall NB SeaswftJN BestsellerHnvr Stllnbsch
Jn200  3Sar 31 ft1 qua m :292 1:021 1:313 2:003 31 213⁄4 213⁄4 213⁄4 2nk 1ns 2:003 294 324 292 283 AMoore JMarshall NB StLadsFiji Thaline WindsongLeopold
Oc289  3Wbsb 12 ft OnHarvest 17000 m :272 :554 1:24 1:532 7 scratched - vet(sick)     JMarshall EspritDequipe KickinCowgirl Betsea

2 HONEYMOON DECHAFRA
8-1 Jonathan Lapointe  A Red-Black-White (47-1-3-1  .063) Tr. Jonathan Lapointe (36-1-3-1  .083) 2020  3 0 0 0   0%       $288

Chantal Emond,Lavaltrie,QC 2019  2:001H TrRv ft 21 2 1 4  10%     $7,311
Blue B m 4, Shanghai Phil-Winbak Honey-Western Hanover Breeder: Chantal Emond,QC Life  2:001H TrRv    3yo 2 wins     $7,949
Sp50  4FlmD 19 ft qua m :292 :59 1:273 1:581 63x   pulled up be     dnf JLapointe JLapointe NB PoplarArtie DragonWave LilyDancer
Ag230  5TrRv 21 ft nw2r5000lcd 3600 m :282 :583 1:282 1:58 91 55 °541⁄2 681⁄4 79 714 2:004 292 30 303 304 MCote CEmond 1110 JtB YouRockGirlKr Outlawfryreyesonl
Ag160  2TrRv 24 ft nw2r5000lcd 3600 m :282 :59 1:294 1:592 96 653⁄4 95 951⁄4 951⁄2 9131⁄2 2:02 293 302 304 311 FPicard CEmond 2995 Shanghaigold YouRockGirlKir OnRoute
Ag90  6TrRv 22 ft nw2r5000lcd 3600 m :291 1:014 1:311 2:011 93 43 °31 °23⁄4 41 421⁄2 2:013 294 321 292 301 SGenois CEmond 1100 MachPl GamblerPnc Outlawfryreyesnl
Jy310  2TrRv 27 ft qua-t&p m :30 1:003 1:303 2:004 63 341⁄4 351⁄2 331⁄2 34 22 2:011 304 304 293 30 DPilon CEmond NB VintageBl HoneymoonDechfr LadyDMrgn
Dc219  7FlmD 1 ft f-15000clmcd 5000 m :281 :581 1:283 1:591 91 59 56 541⁄2 541⁄2 743⁄4 2:001 30 292 30 304 SCoulter DGladu 3605 LarjonLucy Ladylike CreditToBurn
Dc79  6FlmD -2 ft f-15000clmcd 5000 m :293 1:01 1:303 2:00 96 811 891⁄2 883⁄4 811 8153⁄4 2:031 314 31 293 304 ACarroll DGladu 860 LadyLakeshore ThreeGems LarjonLucy
Nv309 10FlmD -2 ft1 f-15000clmcd 5000 m :291 1:001 1:30 2:004 94 6113⁄4 68 573⁄4 58 591⁄2 2:023 313 301 294 31 SCoulter DGladu *115 ScttshMch StonehousZphr CredtTBrn
Nv209  3FlmD 5 ft f-nw12500l 7200 m :29 :592 1:282 1:59 99 813 913 9111⁄4 910 991⁄2 2:004 313 302 283 301 SCoulter CEmond 2485 SweetCtGrl OcenDrv Machlikeanegptn
Nv39  9TrRv 5 ft f&m-pref-3 4000 m :274 :583 1:292 2:002 99x 99 841⁄2 °721⁄4 63 761⁄2 2:013 293 294 302 314 WRoy CEmond 4205 BemmolKl FeuDArtfc GodivaMackivlc

3 SELENIUM
4-1 Colin Kelly 164 A Orange-Black-White (870-150-131-119  .301) Tr. Lacey McCabe (112-27-22-16  .397) 2020  2:00 H Clnt ft 8 1 1 1  13%     $5,612

Glenview Livestock Ltd,Wallenstein-Cheryl Cherry,Guelph,ON 2019  1:594H Clnt ft 5 1 2 1  20%     $6,376
White B f 3, Somebeachsomewhere-Living History-Art Major Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich,DE Life  1:594H Clnt    2yo 2 wins    $11,988
Ag300  9Clnt 22 ft f-nw12500l 4800 m :302 1:011 1:311 2:01 84 211⁄2 32 32 211⁄2 41⁄2 2:01 303 31 30 292 RHolliday LMcCabe *170 MachMineBlue Littlebearcat Panerai
Ag230  8Clnt 30 ft f-nw12500l 4800 m :291 :57 1:272 1:58 82 113⁄4 °2hd 11 11 451⁄2 1:59 291 274 302 313 RHolliday LMcCabe 260 LarjonLh Littleberct CenturyGeorg
Ag160  2Clnt 20 gd2 f-nw12500l 4800 m :303 1:00 1:293 1:59 77 791⁄4 751⁄2 °561⁄2 5111⁄2 416 2:021 322 283 294 312 RHolliday LMcCabe 965 LarjnLh Witnessinthshdw CenturyGerg
Ag10  6Hnvr 27 ft nw18000lcd 5000 m :27 :563 1:263 1:562 87 361⁄4 331⁄4 331⁄4 353⁄4 8303⁄4 2:023 281 29 30 352 RHolliday LMcCabe 2325 BgSr RThinkingMnstr RockNRollDodl
Jy120  1Clnt 21 ft nw15000lcd 4600 m :292 1:004 1:311 2:00 62 111⁄2 111⁄2 111⁄2 111⁄2 12 2:00 292 312 302 284 RHolliday LMcCabe *55 Selenium Thisbeatgoeson Sportslover
Jy40  7KD 28 ft nw2r15000lcd 4800 m :29 :582 1:252 1:54 9[9 211⁄2 211⁄2 33 3111⁄2 5171⁄2p41:572 291 292 272 312 NBoyd LMcCabe 390 MaximMiser PatriciaMae Shad
Jn270  3KD 23 ft nw2r15000lcd 4800 m :292 :583 1:27 1:56 66 111⁄2 211⁄2 311⁄2 211⁄2 23⁄4 1:561 292 292 282 29 NBoyd LMcCabe 835 Privilege Selenium NothingButChaos
Jn210  5Clnt 29 ft nw12000lcd 4800 m :292 :581 1:282 1:572 7 judges scratch(transportation)     LMcCabe Myinsidevoic CuriousCortz BetterJo
Jn60  6Hnvr 21 ft nw6000lcd 4800 m :281 :573 1:272 1:58 86 353⁄4 341⁄2 311⁄2 311⁄4 373⁄4 1:593 292 29 291 32 RHolliday LMcCabe 995 GrandpeKnowsBst JoesCredt Selenim
Mr140  5FlmD 2 ft qua-t&p m :311 1:013 1:313 2:002 65 32 33 111⁄2 16 1151⁄2 2:002 313 303 292 284 CKelly LMcCabe NB Selenium Aberforth Rocknontheseas

4 SOUTHWIND MARITIME
9-2 Travis Cullen 151 A Blue-Grey (592-98-76-69  .275) Tr. Jim Ritchie (55-8-7-15  .307) 2020  1:58 H GRvr ft 10 1 3 1  10%    $11,634

Paul Ritchie,Mono,ON 2019  1:552S Wbsb ft 5 1 0 1  20%     $8,900
Green B f 3, Sportswriter-Got The Munchies-Camluck Breeder: Southwind Farms LLC,NJ-Michael D Euto,NY Life  1:552S Wbsb   2 wins    $20,534
Sp20  9GRvr 22 ft f-nw15000l 7400 m :273 :571 1:262 1:551 75 69 661⁄4 45 443⁄4 441⁄4 1:56 292 29 29 283 CKelly JRitchie 1455 LarjonLeh Transendanc GoldenLeadr
Ag190  6GRvr 18 ft f-nw25000lcd 8000 m :283 :581 1:262 1:544 97 8131⁄4 893⁄4 °8101⁄2 9111⁄4 881⁄2 1:562 311 29 281 28 DMcNair JRitchie 2555 KickinCwgrl InThNws RobmotionBluchp
Ag120  2GRvr 24 ft f-nw1r15000l 7400 m :273 :572 1:272 1:571 85 791⁄4 773⁄4 °421⁄2 42 311⁄2 1:572 292 293 284 293 BcRchdsn JRitchie 1035 LandOfPrds GoldnLdr SouthwindMrtm
Ag10  5GeoD 25 ft Prospect 7300 m :28 :574 1:261 1:553 88 45 441⁄2 531⁄2 641⁄2 411⁄4 1:554 29 293 281 29 CKelly JRitchie 1775 CenturyGnn PLNotors Chasethecloudsw
Jy200  7GRvr 22 ft f-nw16000l 7400 m :291 :59 1:274 1:57 92 213⁄4 213⁄4 211⁄2 213⁄4 2hd 1:57 293 294 283 29 TCullen JRitchie 350 BettorsBrn SouthwindMaritim Kounns
Jy110  1Sar 26 ft Prospect 7200 m :274 :591 1:284 1:592 76 333⁄4 333⁄4 °i32 33 323⁄4p2 2:00 283 312 291 304 SWray JRitchie *70 CenturyGnn SouthwindMartm MachngMr
Jy60  9GRvr 28 ft f-nw15000lcd 7400 m :282 :583 1:274 1:561 82 213⁄4 213⁄4 211⁄2 213⁄4 211⁄2 1:562 284 301 29 282 CKelly JRitchie *165 AcefortfrDm SouthwndMrtm ZphrSlstr
Jn290  7GRvr 27 ft f-nw15000lcd 7400 m :263 :581 1:273 1:58 81 1ns 211⁄2 211⁄2 211⁄2 1nk 1:58 263 314 292 301 CKelly JRitchie 305 SouthwindMrtm GoldnLdr LandOfPrds
Jn160  4GeoD 21 ft f-nw15000l 7400 m :281 :57 1:254 1:553 92 211⁄2 311⁄2 42 431⁄2 53 1:561 282 284 29 30 AByron JRitchie 435 HighRllrDk ReticntHnvr MarznnkHnvr
Jn90  6GeoD 27 ft f-nw15000l 7400 m :273 :574 1:262 1:534 97 713 89 99 8101⁄2 8113⁄4 1:561 301 292 283 28 AByron JRitchie 1355 Trafalgr WatchMySped BetterDaysAhed

5 GOLDEN LEADER
3-1 Brett A Macdonald 135 A Brgdy-Wh-Blk (1173-159-148-149  .247) Tr. Amber Guse (4-1-0-1  .333) 2020  1:56 H GRvr ft 11 3 3 1  27%    $16,903

(lessee) Amber Guse,London,ON 2019  1 0 0 0   0%        $00
Black Blk f 3, Big Jim-Designated Leader-No Pan Intended Breeder: Bill G Manes-William G Cripps,ON Life  1:56 H GRvr    3yo 3 wins    $16,903
Sp20  9GRvr 22 ft f-nw15000l 7400 m :273 :571 1:262 1:551 72 211⁄2 113⁄4 113⁄4 11 34 1:56 274 292 291 293 BMacDld AGuse 540 LarjonLeh Transendanc GoldenLeadr
Ag210  5GRvr 24 ft f-15000clmcd 5600 m :283 :584 1:271 1:56 9[9 46 °211⁄2 °11 141⁄2 151⁄2 1:56 294 291 281 284 BMacDld AGuse 230 GoldenLeadr SatdniteJukebx DollysSk
Ag120  2GRvr 24 ft f-nw1r15000l 7400 m :273 :572 1:272 1:571 83 113⁄4 111⁄2 11⁄2 1ns 211⁄2 1:572 273 294 30 30 BMacDld SBossnc 265 LandOfPrds GoldnLdr SouthwindMrtm
Ag10  1Hnvr 27 ft nw8000lcd 4400 m :263 :563 1:263 1:57 85 5121⁄4 571⁄2 •43 553⁄4 563⁄4 1:582 29 29 291 311 BMacDld SBossnc 485 FrowniesMiracl BlakesChp WatchMeBab
Jn290  7GRvr 27 ft f-nw15000lcd 7400 m :263 :581 1:273 1:58 84 °2ns 111⁄2 111⁄2 111⁄2 2nk 1:58 263 313 292 302 BMacDld SBossnc *105 SouthwindMrtm GoldnLdr LandOfPrds
Jn220  3GRvr 25 ft f-nw5000lcd 6500 m :291 :593 1:291 1:572 98 12 113⁄4 113⁄4 12 123⁄4 1:572 291 302 293 281 BMacDld SBossnc *150 GoldenLdr RoseRunVglnt FashinBlggr
Jn80  2GRvr 20 ft f-nw5000lcd 6500 m :28 :58 1:27 1:57 94 12 11 121⁄2 113⁄4 141⁄4 1:57 28 30 29 30 BMacDld SBossnc 300 GoldnLdr Graceundrprssr WrnglrChrm
Mr170  2Lon 4 ft f-nw5000lcd 6500 m :29 :593 1:284 1:584 7 scratched - vet(sick)     AcefrtfrRvr RsRnVglnt Acefortfrldd
Mr100  2Lon ft f-nw5000lcd 6500 m :302 1:013 1:314 2:021 85 321⁄2 °211⁄2 °11 11⁄2 2hd 2:021 304 31 30 302 BMacDld SBossnc 260 CheriAmr GoldenLdr Littleannieokl
Mr30  5Lon 2 gd2 f-nw5000lcd 6500 m :302 1:031 1:344 2:063 7 judges scratch     GLilley Chipchiph SnshnAct Littleannieokl

6 LARJON LEAH
2-1 Anthony Haughan 185 A Green-White-Gold (437-58-47-52  .232) Tr. Larry Lane (27-10-4-5  .514) 2020  1:551H GRvr ft 7 5 1 1  71%    $14,450

Larry Lane,Goderich,ON 2019  1 0 0 0   0%        $00
Yellow B f 3, American Ideal-Aria J-Art Major Breeder: Angie M Stiller,ON Life  1:551H GRvr    3yo 5 wins    $14,450
Sp20  9GRvr 22 ft f-nw15000l 7400 m :273 :571 1:262 1:551 74 111⁄2 213⁄4 213⁄4 21 13 1:551 273 30 291 282 AHaughn LLane 205 LarjonLeh Transendanc GoldenLeadr
Ag230  8Clnt 30 ft f-nw12500l 4800 m :291 :57 1:272 1:58 86 °213⁄4 1hd °21 21 1nk 1:58 293 272 303 302 NBoyd LLane *75 LarjonLh Littleberct CenturyGeorg
Ag160  2Clnt 20 gd2 f-nw12500l 4800 m :303 1:00 1:293 1:59 72 111⁄2 1nk 12 18 1111⁄4 1:59 303 292 293 292 BMacDld LLane *25 LarjnLh Witnessinthshdw CenturyGerg
Ag90  2Clnt 28 gd1 nw5000lcd 4400 m :29 :582 1:29 1:583 75 211⁄2 213⁄4 211⁄2 211⁄2 12 1:583 291 293 302 292 BMacDld LLane 355 LarjonLeah WatchMeBaby MachMineBlue
Jy130  5GRvr 21 ft f-nw5000l 6500 m :281 :583 1:274 1:573 8 judges scratch(ineligible)     LLane SaulsbrookFlsh ClassicPtt TwnBLsh
Jn280  1Dres 27 ft1 MarkAustin 5000 m :283 :593 1:292 1:583 75 6133⁄4 °441⁄2 °44 333⁄4 35 1:593 312 29 294 292 PShaw LLane 2015 AcefortyfourDm MrCheesmn LarjonLh
Jn210  8Clnt 29 ft f-nw2500lcd 4200 m :302 1:024 1:324 2:02 72 113⁄4 111⁄2 12 113⁄4 14 2:02 302 322 30 291 PShaw LLane *65 LarjnLh CenturyGerg Thinkbeforelgh
Jn140  9Clnt 19 ft nw2000l 4200 m :294 1:00 1:294 1:592 74 331⁄2 °311⁄2 °211⁄2 213⁄4 231⁄2 2:00 302 294 294 30 PShaw LLane 320 Quinsfriskywhsk LarjnLh ComingYorW
Jn70  1Clnt 24 ft qua m :312 1:013 1:33 2:032 65 6123⁄4 6153⁄4 °5101⁄4 453⁄4 431⁄2 2:04 34 304 301 29 CGerman LLane NB DarkBlueHanvr NiceChes MichellesDec
Ag39  7Hnvr 25 ft nw2000lcd-(vs) 4400 m :30 1:013 1:31 2:01 8 scratched - vet(sick)     LLane Eataamsctvpnc BettrDsAhd GtItDnDnn

7 SPARKLE FARKLE
10-1 Travis Henry 170 A Light Blue-White (812-127-121-121  .288) Tr. Scott McNiven (214-18-27-32  .204) 2020  2:051H Lon ft 19 1 0 3   5%     $8,255

Kimberley McNiven,Putnam-Donald Douglas,Ingersoll,ON 2019 Q2:024H Lon ft 3 0 0 0   0%       $520
Pink B f 3, Vintage Master-Shellace-Aces N Sevens Breeder: Kimberley A Mcniven-Donald A Douglas,ON Life Q2:024H Lon    2yo 1 wins     $8,775
Sp30  3FlmD 22 ft f-nw12000l 7200 m :294 1:01 1:294 1:591 71 571⁄4 55 °43 54 543⁄4 2:001 311 304 282 294 BMacDld SMcNiven 2485 PotoHanover JmrMachMel Ceaseless
Ag300  9Clnt 22 ft f-nw12500l 4800 m :302 1:011 1:311 2:01 81 33 °21 °21 311⁄2 52 2:012 31 302 30 30 ASorrie SMcNiven 1475 MachMineBlue Littlebearcat Panerai
Ag190  2GRvr 18 ft f-nw5000lcd 6500 m :29 :592 1:29 1:574 88 812 °57 °321⁄4 333⁄4 373⁄4 1:592 312 292 283 30 ASorrie SMcNiven 3205 DandyIde Catchafewras SparkleFarkl
Ag50  2GRvr 20 ft f-nw5000l 6500 m :282 :594 1:282 1:583 8[9 443⁄4 531⁄2 °53 44 44 1:592 292 31 283 302 ASorrie SMcNiven 2870 BirdDg Classylaneprecios MaidensCov
Jy270  5GRvr 26 ft f-nw5000l 6500 m :282 :581 1:274 1:571 86 8121⁄2 711 °673⁄4 681⁄2 681⁄2 1:584 304 293 29 292 BMacDld SMcNiven 7940 CountTThr PerfctRm Upthecredtwthrt
Jy110  3Sar 26 ft Prospect 7200 m :272 :574 1:263 1:553 71 5111⁄2 691⁄4 6113⁄4 6171⁄4 516 1:584 293 30 292 294 LHouse SMcNiven 2640 SouthwindBay ShesMgc Prideinmystrd
Jy50  1Dres 32 ft1 MarkAustin 5000 m :283 :59 1:293 2:002 7[8 7163⁄4 6103⁄4 °59 37 36 2:013 32 291 301 301 LHouse SMcNiven 600 Ajknight CoinFlip SparkleFarkle
Jn280  3Dres 27 ft1 MarkAustin 5000 m :291 1:01 1:314 2:013 66 614 6101⁄2 65 65 643⁄4 2:023 32 31 294 294 LHouse SMcNiven 835 LivinOnaDream RiverDali CoinFlip
Jn220  3GRvr 25 ft f-nw5000lcd 6500 m :291 :593 1:291 1:572 9[9 7111⁄4 781⁄2 °751⁄2 711 711 1:593 312 294 29 292 ASorrie SMcNiven 1720 GoldenLdr RoseRunVglnt FashinBlggr
Jn80  3GRvr 20 ft f-nw5000lcd 6500 m :293 :593 1:292 1:591 93 7111⁄2 7111⁄4 771⁄2 751⁄2 443⁄4 2:001 314 30 29 292 BMacDld SMcNiven 3740 ShesMagic FreedomDelight Kempenfelt



11 PACE
1 Mile
Grand River Raceway
 9-SEP-20

LT BLUE WARM-UP PAD PROBABLE FAVOURITES:  3-4-9-6

PURSE: $7,000.                                HORSES & GELDINGS - N/W $3500. LAST 3 (W/O 
$5500. LAST 5 N/E) 

EXACTA
$0.20 TRIFECTA
$0.20 SUPER HI 5

1 MERCENARY
12-1 George Ketros 170 A Blue-White (67-6-10-10  .222) Tr. George Ketros (44-5-8-5  .252) 2020  1:592H Lon ft 15 1 3 1   7%     $9,530

Mary Ketros,Arthur,ON 2019  1:562H GRvr ft 38 6 6 4  16%    $38,848
Red B g 7, Somebeachsomewhere-Ideal News-Western Ideal Breeder: Brittany Farms,KY-Val Dor Farms,NJ Life  1:532F PRc    4yo 25 wins   $147,421
Ag290 11Hnvr 18 gd2 nw1500L3cd 4000 m :292 1:004 1:292 1:592 83 22 213⁄4 °1nk 11⁄4 223⁄4 2:00 294 312 281 303 GKetros GKetros 450 DenverSelstr Mercenr MargieValintn
Ag120  4GRvr 24 ft nw2000L3cd 5200 m :27 :561 1:25 1:54 6 scratched - vet(sick)     GKetros SweetNFastN StLadsFlirt PrintMedia
Ag10 10Hnvr 27 ft nw1500L3cd 4400 m :281 :564 1:253 1:551 84 13⁄4 22 22 213⁄4 223⁄4 1:554 281 29 284 294 GKetros GKetros 550 BetterMoonnOvr Mercenr DreydlHanvr
Jy210  8GeoD 22 ft nw2500L3cd 6600 m :282 :58 1:262 1:541 8 judges scratch     GKetros BrocksFortune McPat RockinWizard
Jy110  8Hnvr 22 gd1 nw1000L3cd 3500 m :281 :583 1:273 1:583 84 223⁄4 22 313⁄4 313⁄4 21⁄2 1:583 284 301 29 303 GKetros GKetros 600 MargieValintin Mercenar DownOnMyLck
Jn200  4Hnvr 28 ft nw2500L3cd 5000 m :28 :583 1:264 1:563 74 7111⁄2 663⁄4 66 673⁄4 771⁄4 1:58 301 294 28 30 GKetros GKetros 485 RedJohn LadiesFromHell GmcTrooper

2 ANOTHER GREAT PICK
8-1 Ross Battin 163 A Red-White-Black (50-6-4-9  .224) Tr. Ross Battin (52-6-4-9  .215) 2020  1:56 H Hnvr ft 16 2 4 3  13%    $14,545

Ross Battin,Monkton-Dr Paul Rutherford,Listowel,ON 2019  1:563H Lon ft 34 6 3 0  18%    $26,185
Blue Br g 10, Charms Shark-Uncovered-Albert Albert Breeder: Justin A Rey,MB Life  1:56 H Hnvr    10yo 23 wins   $130,790
Ag220  5Hnvr 28 ft nw3000L3cd 5200 m :262 :571 1:263 1:56 81 1hd 111⁄2 11⁄2 13⁄4 143⁄4 1:56 262 304 292 292 RBattin RBattin 295 AnotherGreatPick Daliator Buckeroo
Ag150  4Hnvr 26 ft nw1500L3cd 4000 m :262 :553 1:243 1:544 85 6123⁄4 °6111⁄4 °4121⁄2 45 36 1:56 29 284 291 29 RBattin RBattin 320 Dabunk DreydlHanovr AnotherGreatPck
Ag50 10GRvr 20 ft nw3750L3cd 7500 m :28 :563 1:252 1:542 92 341⁄2 34 541⁄4 64 633⁄4 1:551 284 283 284 29 RBattin RBattin 4310 MagiclAlbrt HiddenPotentl DreamfrBJ
Jy290  3GRvr 25 ft nw3750L3cd 7000 m :27 :551 1:241 1:554 8 judges scratch     RBattin MartyMonkhosrA PaparazziHanvr RckNB
Jy180  6Hnvr 28 ft nw3000L3cd 5000 m :29 :58 1:273 1:563 86 561⁄4 °553⁄4 °433⁄4 461⁄2 241⁄4 1:572 301 29 291 29 RBattin RBattin 1745 DucDorlens AnotherGreatPck LevisDa
Jy40 10Hnvr 29 ft nw3000L3cd 5000 m :283 1:001 1:29 1:583 82 671⁄2 873⁄4 873⁄4 881⁄4 861⁄4 1:594 30 314 284 291 TFritz RBattin 945 RedJhn ReisStarCrss LadiesFromHll

3 GHOST DANCE L
2-1 Jason Ryan 170 A Green-White (652-60-85-93  .211) Tr. Nick Gallucci (180-28-17-24  .252) 2020 Q1:523S Wbsb ft 10 1 2 0  10%    $17,275

Millar Farms,Stouffville,ON 2019 Q1:523F PcD ft 10 0 1 1   0%     $8,335
White B g 5, American Ideal-Epoxy Queen-Camluck Breeder: Millar Farms,ON Life  1:512S Wbsb    3yo 8 wins   $179,164
Ag310  5Wbsb 19 ft L nw5000L5cd 13000 m :261 :551 1:232 1:512 109 °433⁄4 13⁄4 °121⁄2 12 853⁄4 1:523 27 281 281 291 BMcClure NGallucci *225 JmJackOfHrts BornOfFr AlwaysFlshngA
Ag220  5Wbsb 27 ft L nw8000L5cd 16000 m :261 :554 1:234 1:511 10[10 6101⁄4 °441⁄2 °53 511⁄2 641⁄4 1:52 281 282 274 273 BMcClure NGallucci 630 RealWilley PersimmonA Cliffhanger
Ag150  1Wbsb 23 ft L nw8000L5cd 16000 m :261 :552 1:233 1:502 107 8111⁄2 °9121⁄4 °1093⁄4 961⁄2 541⁄2 1:511 282 292 274 253 BMcClure NGallucci 315 Physicallnclnd Clffhngr TremendsPl
Ag80  4Wbsb 23 ft L nw12000L5cd 20000 m :253 :532 1:212 1:494 95 8141⁄4 9113⁄4 781⁄2 871⁄4 433⁄4 1:503 282 272 271 273 BMcClure NGallucci 4015 SirPugsle NirvanaSeelstr TygaHanovr
Ag10  8Wbsb 24 ft L nw8400L5cd 16000 m :264 :543 1:234 1:511 107 10111⁄4°10111⁄2•1071⁄2 851⁄2 871⁄4 1:523 29 274 282 272 BMcClure NGallucci 5940 MongolinHrN CaptanTrvr IcyBlueSctr
Jy180  1Wbsb 28 ft L nw11000L5cd 20000 m :264 :55 1:222 1:504 98 443⁄4 47 47 673⁄4 915 1:534 274 283 272 30 BMcClure NGallucci 1960 MidwIslnd Physicallynclnd RealSrrl

4 DREAMFAIR MOXY
5-2 Travis Cullen 151 A Blue-Grey (592-98-76-69  .275) Tr. Jodie Cullen (330-59-46-46  .302) 2020  1:552H GRvr ft 14 1 2 2   7%    $17,395

John Lamers,Mount Brydges,ON 2019  1:504S Wbsb ft 35 9 10 7  26%   $116,507
Green Br g 4, Bettors Delight-Swirly-Western Hanover Breeder: David Goodrow Stable,ON Life  1:504S Wbsb    3yo 10 wins   $136,492
Ag300 10GeoD 19 ft Preferred-3 9500 m :27 :554 1:241 1:522 87 710 °761⁄2 °64 53 64 1:531 29 28 28 281 TCullen JCullen 455 PedroHanover GrandPoobah TigersWay
Ag220 11Wbsb 27 ft nw5400L5cd 14000 m :272 :551 1:234 1:511 109 1015 °9101⁄4 843⁄4 851⁄2 623⁄4 1:514 302 264 273 27 TCullen JCullen 2935 Awesomenss FootSoldir IcyBlueScootr
Ag150  1Wbsb 23 ft nw8000L5cd 16000 m :261 :552 1:233 1:502 102 563⁄4 571⁄4 °321⁄4 313⁄4 441⁄4 1:511 273 291 271 271 TCullen JCullen 1300 Physicallnclnd Clffhngr TremendsPl
Ag80  4Wbsb 23 ft nw12000L5cd 20000 m :253 :532 1:212 1:494 9[10 583⁄4 671⁄4 561⁄4 761⁄4 761⁄4 1:51 272 272 274 282 TCullen JCullen 1995 SirPugsle NirvanaSeelstr TygaHanovr
Ag10  8Wbsb 24 ft nw8400L5cd 16000 m :264 :543 1:234 1:511 106 991⁄2 °991⁄4 •853⁄4 751⁄2 971⁄2 1:523 283 274 283 273 TCullen JCullen 500 MongolinHrN CaptanTrvr IcyBlueSctr
Jy250  5Wbsb 25 ft nw11500L5cd 20000 m :262 :544 1:232 1:511 95 8151⁄2 811 871⁄4 753⁄4 321⁄4 1:513 292 273 274 264 TCullen JCullen 1985 EasyLoverHanvr PlayJetR DreamfairMx

5 JEWELS DRAGON
5-1 Alfie Carroll 132 A Green-White (342-34-33-42  .193) Tr. Jodie Cullen (330-59-46-46  .302) 2020  1:54 H FlmD ft 15 2 2 3  13%    $22,130

Paul Sanders,Surrey,BC 2019  1:511MCnml ft 20 9 1 1  45%   $102,570
Black Br g 4, Custard The Dragon-Whitesand Jewel-Artiscape Breeder: Seaspray Stables Ltd,BC Life  1:511MCnml    3yo 13 wins   $136,988
Ag120  8GRvr 24 ft nw3750L3cd 7500 m :272 :563 1:244 1:531 9[9 563⁄4 °531⁄4 °43 681⁄4 915 1:561 284 282 281 304 TCullen JCullen *95 StLdsThrllr ShadwMrgx Fashinnthbch
Jy270 11Wbsb 25 ft L Cond 14000 m :262 :544 1:231 1:52 9[10 56 563⁄4 °54 53 411⁄2p3 1:521 273 283 274 281 TCullen JCullen 1925 Cinnamck WhiteHairRcks JewelsDragn
Jy140  4GeoD 23 ft Preferred-3 8500 m :272 :563 1:241 1:531 93 1nk 211⁄2 311⁄2 311⁄2 31⁄2 1:531 272 292 273 284 CKelly JCullen 370 Racemup MightyMach JewelsDragon
Jn290  3Wbsb 26 ft L nw8600L5cd 16000 m :253 :543 1:232 1:502 108 10161⁄2 10121⁄2 863⁄4 881⁄2 109 1:521 284 281 274 272 SYoung JCullen 7985 YachtSelstr RockinNTlkn BigBangBm
Jn210  6GeoD 21 gd1 Preferred-2 11500 m :271 :563 1:244 1:524 76 79 761⁄2 75 76 56 1:54 29 284 28 281 SYoung JCullen 2120 MajorHill DreamfairMoxy ProBeach
Jn140  7GeoD 17 ft Preferred-2 11500 m :262 :56 1:224 1:521 84 571⁄2 56 °441⁄2 54 533⁄4 1:53 274 292 262 292 SYoung JCullen 990 PrettyHandsome SirPugsley ProBeach

6 MARTY MONKHOUSER A L
4-1 Scott Coulter 163 A Tan-Black-White (705-107-106-96  .280) Tr. Jeff Gillis (139-22-23-17  .290) 2020  1:54 H YR ft 20 3 5 1  15%    $58,900

Jeff Gillis,Hillsburgh,ON 2019  1:524H YR ft 37 5 7 2  14%    $73,194
Yellow B g 11, Village Jasper-Penny The Pussycat-Butler B G Breeder: Anthony J Bermingham,AUL Life  1:502F PcD    8yo 32 wins   $425,973
Ag300 10GeoD 19 ft L Preferred-3 9500 m :27 :554 1:241 1:522 82 451⁄2 541⁄2 751⁄2 751⁄4 531⁄2 1:53 28 283 283 274 PMacKnz JGillis 760 PedroHanover GrandPoobah TigersWay
Ag240  8GRvr 27 ft Preferred-3 8500 m :27 :564 1:252 1:544 8[9 331⁄4 43 54 53 513⁄4 1:551 273 294 284 29 CKelly JGillis 430 JckOfClbs PaparazziHanvr DucDorlns
Ag170  6GRvr 20 ft Preferred-3 8500 m :272 :562 1:233 1:522 98 7101⁄2 791⁄4 810 7113⁄4 8101⁄4 1:542 292 284 272 284 CKelly JGillis 2570 BrodsScrppr PaparazziHnvr AmercnRsk
Ag110 11Wbsb 25 ft qua m :28 :57 1:263 1:543 87 231⁄2 213⁄4 213⁄4 12 13 1:543 283 284 293 273 TreHenry JGillis NB MartyMonkhsrA ChampgnPhl CionBrmch
Jy290  3GRvr 25 ft nw3750L3cd 7000 m :27 :551 1:241 1:554 82 11 1hd 11 113⁄4 11⁄2 1:554 27 281 29 313 CKelly JGillis *85 MartyMonkhosrA PaparazziHanvr RckNB
Jy150  9GRvr 27 ft nw3750L3cd 7000 m :273 :561 1:25 1:541 98 9171⁄2 918 °8151⁄4 78 753⁄4 1:552 31 284 281 272 SCoulter JGillis 1325 BrodysScrappr ChalersAd SportsNatin

7 MOONWRITER
6-1 J. R. Plante  A Blue-Yellow-White (230-36-29-26  .264) Tr. Colin Johnson (148-25-23-19  .298) 2020  1:532F GeoD ft 18 1 2 2   6%    $11,812

Debbie Element,Rockwood,ON 2019  1:534F GeoD ft 35 2 5 7   6%    $24,872
Pink B h 8, Sportswriter-Carolina Moon-Rustler Hanover Breeder: David B Heffering,ON Life  1:501S Moh    4yo 20 wins   $366,555
Ag300  7GeoD 19 ft nw2000L3cd 6600 m :272 :56 1:242 1:531 91 43 44 °211⁄4 21⁄4 22 1:533 28 284 274 29 JPlante ColJhnsn 990 WindBlown Moonwriter SagebrushSid
Ag230 10GeoD 28 ft nw2500L3cd 6600 m :264 :554 1:233 1:52 86 671⁄2 °661⁄2 •67 57 811 1:541 281 284 28 291 JPlante ColJhnsn 410 ChocolatSwrl MtSterlingMaf Weathrl
Jy230  7Wbsb 25 ft nw3200L5cd 12000 m :273 :56 1:244 1:522 101 121⁄4 211⁄4 311⁄4 213⁄4 543⁄4 1:532 273 283 284 282 SYoung ColJhnsn 5120 Cliffhngr MilitaryScrt LoneWolfTrrr
Jy150  9GRvr 27 ft nw3750L3cd 7000 m :273 :561 1:25 1:541 9[9 553⁄4 56 54 64 421⁄2 1:543 284 283 282 284 SYoung ColJhnsn 1595 BrodysScrappr ChalersAd SportsNatin
Jy80  4GRvr 30 ft nw3750L3cd 7000 m :271 :563 1:254 1:54 84 551⁄4 563⁄4 651⁄2 671⁄2 461⁄4 1:551 281 294 284 282 SYoung ColJhnsn 4875 PremierJA WhiteHarRcks LetsWaitAndS
Jn300 10Wbsb 26 ft Cond 14000 m :262 :561 1:242 1:513 91 461⁄2 541⁄4 551⁄4 691⁄2 781⁄4 1:531 273 292 282 274 SYoung ColJhnsn 2270 GeneralJoyA StLadsThriller TheRev

8 SHADOW MARGEAUX
10-1 Nick Steward 165 A Blue-White (408-36-55-54  .207) Tr. Vic Puddy (275-23-35-40  .202) 2020  1:582H Hnvr ft 19 1 4 4   5%    $14,396

Limco Inc,Chateauguay,QC-Dr John Tobin,Elgin-Vic Puddy,Mountain,ON 2019  1:561H FlmD ft 35 2 5 3   6%    $22,450
Gray Blk g 9, Shadow Play-Joyeux-Artsplace Breeder: Perretti Farms,NJ Life  1:501S Wbsb    7yo 17 wins   $308,763
Sp20  6GRvr 22 ft nw3500L3cd 7000 m :274 :573 1:252 1:55 96 78 77 783⁄4 681⁄4 551⁄4 1:56 292 293 281 284 NSteward VPuddy 4275 StLadsFlirt WalterMitty BraveWorld
Ag220  5Hnvr 28 ft nw3000L3cd 5200 m :262 :571 1:263 1:56 86 4103⁄4 45 °421⁄2 433⁄4 551⁄2 1:57 283 293 284 30 NSteward VPuddy 395 AnotherGreatPick Daliator Buckeroo
Ag120  8GRvr 24 ft nw3750L3cd 7500 m :272 :563 1:244 1:531 91 211⁄2 213⁄4 311⁄2 23 243⁄4 1:541 273 292 28 291 NSteward VPuddy 1190 StLdsThrllr ShadwMrgx Fashinnthbch
Ag50 10GRvr 20 ft nw3750L3cd 7500 m :28 :563 1:252 1:542 93 22 22 313⁄4 32 52 1:544 282 283 284 29 NSteward VPuddy 2730 MagiclAlbrt HiddenPotentl DreamfrBJ
Jy270 10Wbsb 25 ft nw3000L5cd 12000 m :261 :544 1:231 1:521 108 1017 1012 °1091⁄4 910 913 1:544 293 273 274 294 NSteward VPuddy 6110 IcyBlueScotr WestsluckyTrrr BshMnN
Jy180  8Hnvr 28 ft nw1500L3cd 4000 m :29 :591 1:29 1:582 71 113⁄4 111⁄2 111⁄4 12 11 1:582 29 301 294 292 NSteward VPuddy *65 ShadowMargeax MachLe ZealousSeelstr

9 BIT OF LUCK L
3-1 J Bradley Harris 151 A White-Green-Black (449-53-62-53  .234) Tr. Teesha Symes (99-15-7-17  .248) 2020  21 0 3 2   0%    $18,509

Michael Goldberg,Toronto,ON 2019  1:51 S Wbsb ft 43 5 5 9  12%    $70,090
Purple B h 5, Camluck-Meet Me Out West-Western Hanover Breeder: Robert Mcintosh Stables Inc,ON-C S X Stables,OH-Dave A Boyle,ON Life  1:51 S Wbsb    4yo 14 wins   $143,499
Ag310  5Wbsb 19 ft L nw5000L5cd 13000 m :261 :551 1:232 1:512 10[10 773⁄4 °631⁄2 °541⁄4 53 431⁄2 1:52 274 28 282 274 JB.Harris TSymes 5845 JmJackOfHrts BornOfFr AlwaysFlshngA
Ag200 10Wbsb 22 ft L nw3000L5cd 12000 m :264 :552 1:23 1:52 102 451⁄2 °331⁄4 °1hd 1hd 413⁄4 1:522 274 281 27 292 JB.Harris TSymes 440 ChampagnPhl Fashiononthebch LevisD
Ag100  9Wbsb 27 ft L nw5000L5cd 14000 m :26 :54 1:221 1:502 101 7131⁄4 °7101⁄4 •771⁄4 88 8143⁄4 1:532 283 272 273 294 LRoy RMoreau 2240 RealSurrel ScoutsReprt LyonsPegass
Jy200  9Wbsb 23 ft L nw5000L5cd 14000 m :263 :542 1:222 1:51 91 431⁄2 °54 °33 331⁄4 651⁄2 1:52 271 28 274 29 SFilion RMoreau 695 ReadyToRmblN WesternExposr Cinnmck
Jy130  9Wbsb 24 ft L nw5000L5cd 14000 m :264 :55 1:231 1:511 102 6103⁄4 °683⁄4 °54 541⁄4 313⁄4 1:513 29 274 271 273 LRoy RMoreau 2825 TremendousPlay BornOfFire BitOfLuck
Jy60  3Wbsb 26 ft L nw5300L5cd 14000 m :26 :552 1:24 1:52 109 918 9111⁄4 983⁄4 853⁄4 52 1:522 293 28 281 263 LRoy RMoreau 6100 EllisPark Ali Isitfridayyet



Winning Post Positions
2020 Year to Date

Winning Favourite
2020 Year to Date

GRAND RIVER RACEWAY TRACK RECORDS

Winning Trips

Grand River Drivers by Wins
2020 Year to Date

Includes June 5, 2020 - Sept. 4, 2020
(Minimum 5 Drives)

Driver ........................................ Starts 1 2 3 Money UDR %
KELLY,COLIN               .................. 233   37   35   38   266,060 .297  15
COULTER,SCOTT            ............. 219   36   33   31   238,189 .295  16
MACDONALD,BRETT A         ........ 257   32   28   32   211,090 .227  12
CULLEN,TRAVIS A           .............. 123   30   18   18   166,136 .374  24
HENRY,TRAVIS J            ............... 203   22   27   28   156,242 .228  10
HAUGHAN,ANTHONY P         ....... 124   18   11   12   109,496 .227  14
SORRIE,AUSTIN             ............... 150   17   15   11   103,450 .193  11
PLANTE,JEAN RENE          ..........  114   16   15   14   120,068 .254  14
MACKENZIE,PAUL G          ........... 158   16   20   18   128,423 .209  10
YOUNG,SCOTT R             ..............  81   11   11   12   100,294 .261  13
MOORE,TYLER               ...............  98   11    6   21    70,096 .218  11
HARRIS,J BRADLEY          ............  86   11   13   20    78,553 .289  12
RICHARDSON,BRUCE M        ...... 109   10   10   12    65,544 .179   9
SHEPHERD,ROBERT H         ........  90    9   14    7    94,509 .212  10
RYAN,JASON D              ............... 170    9   18   23   109,353 .157   5
THIESSEN,DARYL            ..............  80    8    7    9    50,733 .186  10
CARROLL,ALFRED G          ...........  78    8    9    5    52,719 .188  10
DAVIES,PAUL B             .................  33    7    3    1    38,090 .273  21
HENSLEY,ED F              .................  22    6    5    4   100,554 .460  27
FILION,SYLVAIN R          ................  20    6    4    3   281,108 .461  30
MCNAIR,DOUGLAS R          ..........  27    6    7    0   245,928 .366  22

Grand River Trainers by Wins
2020 Year to Date

Includes June 5, 2020 - Sept. 4, 2020
(Minimum 5 Starts)

Trainer ....................................... Starts 1 2 3 Money UTR %
ANDREW,RACHEL E           ...........  48   15    6    6    73,255 .424  31
MOREAU,RICHARD            ...........  81   13   12   16    90,629 .309  16
CULLEN,JODIE M            ...............  56   12   10   10    78,003 .373  21
BOSSENCE,KYLE J           .............  61   10    7   13    62,126 .299  16
OLIVER,KENNETH D          ............  40    8    8    3    48,356 .336  20
HENSLEY,ASHLEIGH M        .........  20    8    3    3   167,170 .533  40
DAVIES,PAUL B             .................  39    7    4    3    40,560 .262  17
STEACY,SHAWN F            .............  51    7    7    5    64,759 .246  13
BEATON,ANTHONY B          ..........  39    7    7    6   128,952 .330  17
DARVEAU,ISABELLE D        ..........  44    6    4    5    35,745 .225  13
MCINTOSH,ROBERT A         ..........  33    6    8    1    72,212 .327  18
MCNIVEN,SCOTT P          .............  67    5    6    8    44,005 .164   7
OSULLIVAN,TONY J          .............  13    5    3    2    23,921 .564  38
PLANTE,JEAN RENE          ...........  29    5    5    6    32,970 .337  17
OUELLETTE,ANITA           .............  13    5    1    1    22,275 .453  38
BOSSENCE,STEPHEN E        .......  19    5    3    3    27,217 .404  26
VANDERKEMP,MICHIEL C J    ......  12    5    1    2    26,607 .518  41
CRONE,MEG J               .................  29    5    4    3    29,767 .283  17
MC GEAN,BRUCE J           .............   9    5    1    1    19,052 .654  55
MACDONALD,GARRY L         ........  37    4    2    5    23,768 .183  10
MARTIN,DANIEL             ................  20    4    5    2    29,585 .372  20

June 5 to September 4, 2020. Includes 402 races.   
Table shows the position of the winner at 1/2 and 3/4 
points. Percentages not indicated for 4th through 9th 
as not all races had full fi elds.

PACERS 
Two-Year-Olds
(c) 1:52.3 - STAG PARTY (Bettors Delight-My Lady Day)     15-aug-2018
(f) 1:54.2 - RIGHT ON MOLLY (Stonebridge Regal-Right On)  07-sep-2012
    1:54.2 - ALICORN (Bettors Delight-Mythical)           29-jul-2019
(g) 1:53.4 - SEMI AUTOMATIC (Badlands Hanover-Topgun Lady)27-jul-2015
Three-Year-Olds
(c) 1:51.1 - JET AIRWAY (Jeremes Jet-Aromatic)            04-aug-2014
(f) 1:52.4 - NEON MOON (Sportswriter-Beach Of A Time)     06-aug-2018
(g) 1:51.4 - MACH IT SO (Mach Three-Beach Dancer)         28-aug-2013
Aged
(h) 1:52   - BUTTON UP (Northern Luck-Better Butter)      06-aug-2007
(m) 1:53   - COUSIN MARY (Camluck-Chianti Seelster)       06-aug-2018
(g) 1:50.4 - RARE JEWEL (Artiscape-Michelles Jewel)       06-aug-2007

TROTTERS 
Two-Year-Olds
(c) 1:56.4 - FORBIDDEN TRADE (Kadabra-Pure Ivory)           24-sep-2018
(f) 1:57.3 - IMEXTRASPECIAL (Muscle Mass-I Am Special)      19-aug-2020
(g) 1:57.3 - ONLY FOR JUSTICE (Justice Hall-Intense America)24-sep-2018
Three-Year-Olds
(c) 1:56.3 - SASS (Kadabra-Armbro Equinox)                  10-aug-2016
(f) 1:55.4 - BRIGHT EYES M (Kadabra-Motown Muscle)          03-jul-2019
(g) 1:53.3 - HAYEK (E L Titan-Hold Her Tight)               19-aug-2020
Aged
(h) 1:55.2 - PARTYATYOURPLACE (Amigo Hall-Zorgwijk Davita)  03-aug-2012
(m) 1:54.2 - MYSTICAL STARLIGHT (Credit Winner-Miss Lovely) 02-aug-2010
(g) 1:56   - CANBEC FRIDOLIN (Cherry Hills-La Coquette)     01-aug-2012
    1:56   - COOL MUSCLE (Muscle Mass-Canada Cool)          15-jul-2020

June 5 to September 4, 2020

Pace (includes 2 dead-heat)
              1    2    3    4    5    6    7    8    9   
              -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   
Starts      300  300  300  300  298  294  279  198  221    
Win          66   45   45   39   37   20   11   10   28    
Win%       22.0 15.0 15.0 13.0 12.4  6.8  3.9  5.1 12.7          

Trot
              1    2    3    4    5    6    7    8    9   
              -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   
Starts      102  102  102  102  101   99   93   68   64    
Win          20   15   13   20   10    9    6    3    6    
Win%       19.6 14.7 12.7 19.6  9.9  9.1  6.5  4.4  9.4          

June 5 to September 4, 2020

Races                               402
Favourites or co-favourites         407
Favourites fi nishing 1st            173  42.5%
Favourites fi nishing 2nd             82  20.1%
Favourites fi nishing 3rd             46  11.3%
Favourites fi nishing 4th - 9th      105  25.8%

              1    2    3    4    5    6    7    8    9   
              -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -    -   
1/2         201   58   42   47   29   19    5    1    1    
%          50.0 14.4 10.4
3/4         229   74   42   34   12   10    1    0    1    
%          57.0 18.4 10.4



General Operations
Supervision of the pari-mutuel betting and drug control services is provided by the Canadian Pari-Mutuel Agency (CPMA), a division of Agriculture 
Canada, the Honourable Lawrence MacAulay M.P.  All pools are calculated and distributed in accordance with these Regulations.  All tickets should 
be held until the result of the race is declared official.  No minor shall purchase or cash a pari-mutuel ticket.  Approximate odds represent the probable 
pay-out price of the win pool at the time they are posted and have no bearing on the pay-out price for any other pool.  Where approximate odds for 
any horse are posted as “1-9”, the pay-out price based on a $2 bet on the win pool may be as low as $2.10.  All tickets should be kept until the result 
of the race is declared official.  No ruling made by the Judges or the Alcohol And Gaming Commission of Ontario (AGCO) with regard to distribution 
of purse money or the placing of horses in the order of finish, after the race has been declared official shall have any bearing on the pay-out prices or 
distribution of pari-mutuel pools.  In the case of foreign separate pool betting, the rules of racing are those of the governing body that regulates the race.

Cancellation Policy
In the event that cancellation of races should result for any reason after four races have been run, no refunds or issuance of rain checks will be made. 
If a cancellation results before the completion of four races, and upon producing the day’s Official Program at the seller’s booth, a next day¹s racing 
program will be exchanged.

Refunds
Subject to the provisions of the Federal Regulations, all monies bet in all pools on a race are refunded in the event that the race is canceled, declared 
off, declared no contest or postponed beyond the racing card for which it was scheduled. Subject to the Regulations, all monies bet on a horse are 
refunded if the horse is a late scratch or does not receive a fair start. Where a horse that is part of an entry is a late scratch and at least one horse of 
that entry or mutuel field starts in the race, all tickets purchased on that entry or mutuel field remain valid, and the purchase price of any such ticket 
shall not be refunded.

Fair Start
The starter shall have control of the horses from the formation of the post parade until a start has been determined. For purpose of this rule, the 
determination of the start is when the horses have passed the starting point and have been released by the starter. 22.03 (h) There shall be no recall 
after the horses have been released by the starter. 22.03 (i) The starter shall endeavour to get all horses away in position and on gait. The starter shall 
only sound a recall for the following reasons: (i) A horse scores ahead of the starting gate; (ii) There is interference before the horses have reached the 
starting point; (iii) A horse has broken equipment, which the starter notices; (iv) A horse falls before the starting point; (v) A horse coming to the starting 
gate in the wrong position; (vi) A malfunction of the starting gate or in the interests of safety. 22.03 (l) If a horse has not reached the Fair Start Pole when 
the horses are released at the starting point by the starter, the judges shall cause the “inquiry” sign to be displayed immediately. 

Breaking Rule
When a horse breaks from its gait in a race the driver shall: (a) take the horse to the outside of other horses where clearance exists and; (b) properly 
attempt to pull the horse to its gait; (c) lose ground while on the break. If there has been no violation of (a), (b) or (c) above, the horse shall not be set 
back unless a contending horse on its gait is lapped on the hind quarter of the breaking horse at the finish, however, notwithstanding the foregoing, if 
interference caused by another driver(s) or horse(s) has caused the horse to be on a break at the finish, the judges may, in their discretion determine 
not to set the horse back even if a contending horse on its gait is lapped on the hind quarter of the breaking horse at the finish. The judges may set 
any horse back one or more places if, in their judgment, any of the above violations have been committed, or if the horse goes on an extended break, 
and the driver may be penalized.

Entry or Field in an Exacta
Exactor pools on races that have an entry (1 and 1A and/or 2 and 2B) or mutuel field (14f, 15f...) will not offer a wager combining both halves of the 
same betting interest (ie. 1-1, 2-2, field-field). If the same betting interest finishes first and second, the exactor payout will be on those horses finishing 
first and third.

Daily Double & Late Double Betting
Where the daily double feature is operated, the daily double is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the winners 
of each of the two races specified for the daily double and that if the purchaser of a daily double ticket fails to pick the winner of the first half of the 
daily double his bet is void and that all tickets in the second half of the daily double not coupled with the declared official winner of the first half of the 
daily double are void no matter what circumstances might affect the programmed running of the second half of the daily double. The daily double is 
operated as an entirely separate pool and is not affected by wagering in other pools operated on the daily double races. Should a horse or horses (not 
coupled with a starter) be excused from starting in the second race of the daily double after the first race of the daily double has been declared official, 
holders of all daily double tickets on such horses, coupled with the winner of the daily double race, shall participate in the Consolation Double pool.

Exacta Betting
Where the exacta feature is operated, the exacta is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the first two horses to 
finish, in the exact order of finish, in the race on which the feature is operated. 

Trifecta Betting
A Trifecta bet is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the first three horses representing different betting interests 
to finish, in the exact official order of finish, in the race on which the feature is operated.

Superfecta Betting
A Superfecta bet is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the first four horses representing different 
betting interests to finish, in the exact official order of finish, in the race on which the feature is operated.

Super Hi-5 Betting
The Super Hi-5 wager is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the first five horses representing different betting 
interests to finish, the exact official order of finish, in the race on which the feature is operated. In the event no one correctly selects all five winners in 
order, 100 per cent of the net pool will be carried over to the next Super Hi-5 race.

Pick-3 or Pick-4 Betting
The Pick-3 and Pick-4 features are betting transactions in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the winners of three or four consecutive 
races on which the Pick-3 or Pick-4 is scheduled to be run. The winning combination of horses constituting a winning ticket shall be those horses that 
finish first, in the official order of finish in each leg or feature. When no tickets have been sold on coupling horses finishing first in the official order of 
finish, there is no winning wager and the pool is refunded. (1) In the event a Pick-3 or Pick-4 feature ticket designates as a selection in any one or 
more of the races comprising the Pick-3 or Pick-4, a horse which is scratched, excused or determined by the Stewards/Judges to be a non-starter in 
the race, the favorite, as evidenced by the amount wagered in the win pool at the time of the start of the race in which the scratch(s) occurred, will be 
substituted for the non-starting selection for all purposes. (2) In the event that the money bet in the win pool for (2) two or more favorites is identical, 
the selection identified in the lowest program number shall be substituted for the non-starting selection.

Pari-Mutuel Deductions
In Win, Place, Show 13.65% is retained by the Association, in Daily/Late Double, Pick 4, and Super Hi-5, 11.70% is retained by the Association.In Exac-
tor, 17.20% is retained by the Association.  In Superfecta, 23.00% is retained by the Association. In Triactor, 21.70% is retained by the Association and 
there is an extra 2% Provincial Levy.  On all wagers there is a 2% Provincial Levy, 0.8% Federal Levy and 0.5% retained by the Ontario Government.  

Allowances
Allowances for Ontario Sired horses at Signature tracks is 50% and are based on the condition of the class.  Allowances for purse earnings at Signature 
tracks are 25% for fillies and mares (vs colts and geldings) and are based on the conditions of the race only.  

Rule 7.15
No association shall allow a person under 18 years of age to purchase or cash a ticket. For the purposes of this rule, a “ticket” is defined as a receipt 
or voucher that is issued by an association for one or more bets on a race or races. The association shall ensure that signs are clearly posted in all 
areas, or in application forms, where tickets are purchased or cashed, advising the public of the age restriction.

Advance Notice Of New Bet Cancellation Options
No claim shall be considered for tickets thrown away, lost, changed, destroyed or mutilated beyond recognition. Payment of wagers will only be made upon 
presentation of valid parimutuel tickets. The following Bet Cancellation Policy is in effect at Grand River Raceway and the Grand River Teletheatre site.
A bet can be cancelled up until “stop betting” for the following reasons: 1) A wrong ticket (even after you have left the mutuel window) e.g. wrong track; 
2) A change in race surface (turf – dirt) or race distance; 3) A scratch of part of an entry (1-1A) or part of a field Self Serve Cancellation; Cancellation 
of Self Serve Tickets via mutuel sellers (see below)
Mutuel Teller Cancellation
1) Open cancellation: ticket must be cancelled prior to stop betting of the race.
2) For tickets of $100 or more you must write your name, address and telephone number on the back of the ticket before requesting the cancellation. 
You will also be required to present 1 piece of photo identification to the teller.
When your bets cannot be cancelled:
1) After a pool has been closed (ie betting has been stopped)
2) For tickets of $100 or more, if photo ID is not presented or a full name, address and telephone number has not been legibly written on the back of 
the ticket
3) Under circumstances affecting the integrity of a pool or display of pari-mutuel data 
4) An officer or the association refuses to cancel and refund the bet under subsection 57

Children
Children are welcome at Grand River Raceway, but must be under adult supervision at ALL Times.

Pari-mutuel wagering is conducted by:
Woodbine Entertainment Group

Racing is Conducted by:

Grand River Agricultural Society
7445 Wellington County Rd. 21

Elora, ON • N0B 1S0
Admin: (519) 846-5455 • Fax: (519) 846-0206

Email: info@grandriverraceway.com
Web: www.grandriverraceway.com

Grand River Raceway is owned and operated by the Grand River Agricultural Society 
(GRAS). The GRAS is a not-for-profit corporation incorporated under the Agricultural & 

Horticultural Organizations Act of Ontario and operated by a volunteer board of directors.

Grand River Agricultural Society
President  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    Paul Walker
1st Vice-President . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              Garth Green
2nd Vice-President  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          Deborah Whale

Management & Staff
Director of Operations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           Jamie Martin
Chief Financial Officer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             HelenBogl
Facilities Manager . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             Doug McCaig
Direector of Hospitality, Sales and Marketing . . . . . . . . .          Katie Giddy
Administrative Assistant . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          Susan Ellis
Events Co-ordinators . . . . . . .        Jacqueline Lapointe & Danielle Patton
Gift Shop Supervisor. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        Melissa Anderson
Lighthouse Restaurant Supervisor  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 Emma Brook
Human Resources Mgr . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      Rena Edmondson
Announcer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      Gary Guy
Track Photographer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    Info@agphotography.ca

Racing Officials
Senior Judge . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 David Stewart
Associate Judge  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              Kelly Counsell
Associate Judge  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       
Track Veterinarian . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         Dr. Patrick Meyers
Race Secretary . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 Ian Fleming
Starter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       Mike Strome
Charter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      Deb Salhani
Paddock Judge . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              Leslie Jackson
Official Timer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              Stephen Beckwith
Standardbred Canada Rep . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     Lynda Mathers

A.G.C.O.
Chair  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                       S. Grace Kerr
Member . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   Elmer Buchanan
Member . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  Anthony Williams
Member . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      Linda Nagel
Member . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                     Jane Holmes

AGCO ADMINISTRATION
CEO & Registrar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   J. Major
Chief Operating Officer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          T. Mungham
General Counsel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 C. Slater
Director of Racing Operations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     Brent Stone
Manager of Racing Operations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      M. Wilson
Manager of Racing Operations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   R. Fernandes
Sr. Manager of Veterinarian Services  . . . . . . . . . . .            Dr. A. Chambers

First Turn Printing
The Official Program is published each racing day by First Turn Printing 
Office: 12 Dawson Road, Unit 3, Orangeville, Ontario, Canada. L9W 
2W2. Telephone (519) 938-1523 © 2020 First Turn Printing. All rights 
reserved. Material printed herein may not be reproduced, retransmitted, 
or stored in any data retrieval system without the written permission of 
the copyright owners. Opinions expressed and information published 
herein are not to be construed as encouragement to wager. Every effort 
is made to ensure the accuracy of the information contained herein 
but First Turn Printing and Grand River Raceway cannot accept any 
responsibility for loss or inconvenience attributed to errors or omissions.
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Society 

President …………………………………………………....…Paul Walker 

1
st

 Vice President……………………………………………Garth Green 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General Manager……………………………………..….Dr. Ted Clarke 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Asst. 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& 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Clarke 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Guy 

TV 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Spencer 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Racing Officials 

AGCO  Senior  Racing  Official  ..……………….…….…              D. 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Associate 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Official …………………….. 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Track 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Starter………………………………………………………… Steve 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& 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of 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E. MESLIN …………………………………………………………………Chair 

G. KERR ……………………………………………………….……Vice Chair 

E. BUCHANEN …………………………………………..………..Member 

B. FORD ……………………………………………………….…….Member 

A. WILLAMS …………………………………………………..…..Member 

B. 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…………………………………………………………..Member 

B. 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…………………………………………………….……….Member 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ADMINISTRATION 

J. MAJOR ………………………………………..……..CEO 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Operating 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Counsel 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………………………….Director 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Operations 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……………….Manager of 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Operations 

Dr. A. CHAMBERS …….… Sr. Mgr. of 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Services 

 

 

 

General Operations 

Supervision of the pari-mutuel betting and drug control services is provided by the Minister of Agriculture, The Hon. Lawrence MacAulay, MP. All 

pools are calculated and distributed in accordance with these Regulations. All tickets should be held until the result of the race is declared official. No 

minor shall purchase or cash a pari-mutuel ticket. Approximate odds represent the probable pay-out price of the win pool at the time they are posted and 

have no bearing on the pay-out price for any other pool. Where approximate odds for any horse are posted as “1-9”, the pay-out price based on a $2 bet 

on the win pool may as low as $2.10. All tickets should be kept until the result of the race is declared official. No ruling made by the Judges or the 

AGCO with regard to the distribution of purse money or the placing of horses in the order of finish, after the race has been declared official shall have 

any bearing on the pay-out prices or distribution of pari-mutuel pools. In the case of foreign separate pool betting, the rules of racing are those of the 

governing body that regulates the race.  

 

Cancellation Policy 

In the event that cancellation of races should result for any reason after four races have been run, no refunds or issuance of rain checks will be made. If a 
cancellation results before the completion of four races, and upon producing the day’s Official Program at the seller’s booth, a next day’s racing 

program will be exchanged.  

 

Refunds 

Subject to the provisions of the Federal Regulations, all monies bet in all pools on a race are refunded in the event that the race is canceled, declared off, 

declared no contest or postponed beyond the racing card for which it was scheduled. Subject to the Regulations, all monies bet on a horse are refunded if 

the horse is a late scratch or does not receive a fair start. Where a horse that is part of an entry is a late scratch and at least one horse of that entry or 

mutuel field remain valid, and the purchase price of any such ticket shall not be refunded.  

 

Fair Start 

The starter shall have control of the horses from the formation of the post parade until a start has been determined. For purpose of this rule, the 

determination of the start is when the horses have passed the starting point and have been released by the starter. 22.03 (h) There shall be no recall after 

the horses have been released by the starter. 22.03 (i) the starter shall endeavour to get all horses away in position and on gait. The starter shall only 

sound a recall for the following reason: (i) a horse scores ahead of the starting gate; (ii) There is interference before the horses have reached the starting 

point; (iii) A horse has broken equipment, which the starter notices; (iv) a horse falls before the starting point; (v) a horse coming to the starting gate in 

the wrong position; (vi) a malfunction of the starting gate or in the interests of safety. 22.03 (l) If a horse has not reached the Fair Start Pole when the 

horses are released at the starting point by the starter, the judges shall cause the “inquiry” sign to be displayed immediately. 

 

Breaking Rule 

When a horse breaks from its gait in a race the driver shall: (a) take the horse to the outside of other horse where clearance exists and; (b) properly 

attempt to pull the horse to its gait; (c) lose ground while on the break. If there has been no violation of (a), (b) or (c) above, the horse shall not be set 

back unless a contending horse on its gait is lapped on the hind quarter of the breaking horse at the finish, however, notwithstanding the foregoing, if 

interference caused by another driver(s) or horse(s) has caused the horse to be on a break at the finish, the judges may, in their discretion determine not 
to set the horse back even if a contending horse on its gait is lapped on the hind quarter of the breaking horse at the finish. The judges may set any horse 

back one or more places if, in their judgement, any of the above violations have been committed, or if the horse goes on an extended breaks, and the 

driver may be penalized.  

 

Entry or Field in an Exactor 

Exactor pools on races that have an entry (1 and 1A and/or 1 and 2B) or mutuel field (14f, 15f…) will not offer a wager combining both halves of the 

same betting interest (ie. 1-1, 2-2, field-field). If the same betting interest finishes first and second, the exactor payout will be in those horses finishing 

first and third. 

 

Daily Double & Late Double Betting 

Where the daily double feature is operated, the daily double is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the winner of 

each of the two races specified for the daily double and that if the purchaser of a daily double ticket fails to pick the winner of the first half of the daily 

double his bet is void and that all tickets in the second half of the daily double not coupled with the declared official winner of the first half of the daily 

double are void no matter circumstances might affect the programmed running of the second half of the daily double. The daily double is operated as an 

entirely separate pool and is not affected by wagering in other pools operated on the daily double races. Should a horse or horses (not coupled with a 

starter) be excused from starting in the second race of the daily double after the first race of the daily double has been declared official, holders of all 

daily double tickets on such horses, coupled with the winner of the daily double race, shall participate in the Consolation Double Pool.  

 

Exactor Betting 

Where the exactor feature is operated, the exactor is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the first two horses to 

finish, in the exact order of finish, in the race on which the feature is operated. 

 

Triactor Betting 

A Triactor bet is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the first three horses representing different betting interests 

to finish, in the exact official order of finish, in the race on which the feature is operated. 

 

Pick-3 or Win-4 Betting 

The pick-3 and Win-4 features are betting transactions in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the winners of three or four consecutive 

races on which the Pick-3 or Win-4 is scheduled to be run. The winning combination of horses constituting a winning ticket shall be those horses that 

finish first, in the official order of finish in each leg or feature. When no tickets have been sold on coupling horses finishing first in the official order of 

finish, there is no winning wager and the pool is refunded. (1) in the event a Pick-3 or Win-4 feature ticket designates as a selection in any one or more 

of the races comprising the Pick-3 or Win-4 , a horse which is scratched, excused or determined by the Stewards/Judges to be a non-starter in the race, 

the favourite, as evidenced by the amount wagered in the win pool at the time of the start of the race in which the scratch(s) occurred, will be substituted 

for the non-starting selection for all purposes. (2) In the event that the money bet in the win pool for (2) two or more favourites is identical, the selection 

identified in the lowest program number shall be substituted for the non-starting selection.  

 

Super Hi-5 Betting 

The Super Hi-5 wager is a betting transaction in which the purchaser of a ticket undertakes to select the first five horses representing different betting 

interests to finish, the exact official order of finish, in the race on which the feature is operated. In the event no one correctly selects all five winners in 

the order, 100 per cent of the net pool will be carried over to the next Super Hi-5 race. 

 

Pari-Mutuel Deductions 

In Win, Place, Show 13.65% is retained by the Association, in Daily/Late Double, Pick 4 and Super Hi-5, 11.70% is retained by the Association. In 

Exactor, 17.20% is retained by the Association. In Superfecta, 23.00% is retained by the Association.  In Triactor, 21.70% is retained by the Association 

and there is an extra 2% Provincial Levy. On all wagers there is a 2% Provincial Levy, 0.8% Federal Levy and 0.5% retained by the Ontario 

Government. 
 

Allowances 

Allowance for Ontario Sired horses and Signature tracks is 50% and are based on the condition on the class. Allowances for purse earning at Signature 

tracks are 25% for fillies and mares (vs colts and geldings) and are based on the conditions of the race only.  

 

Rule 7.15 

No association shall allow a person under 18 years of age to purchase or cash a ticket. For the purpose of this rule, a “ticket” is defined as a receipt or 

voucher that is issued by an association for one or more bets on a race or races. The association shall ensure that signs are clearly posted in all areas, or 

in applications, where tickets are purchased or cashed, advising the public of the age restrictions. 

 

Advance Notice of New Bet Cancellation Options 

No claim shall be considered for tickets thrown away, lost, changed, destroyed or mutilated beyond recognition. Payment of wagers will only be made 

upon presentation of valid pari-mutuel tickets. The following Bet Cancellation Policy is in effect at Grand River Raceway. 

  

A bet can be cancelled up until “stop betting” for the following reasons: 

1) a wrong ticket (even after you have left the mutuel window) eg wrong track;  

2) a change in track surface (turf – dirt) or race distance;  

3) A scratch of part of an entry (1-1A) or part of a field Self Serve Cancellation; Cancellation of Self Serve Tickets via mutuel sellers (see below)  

 

Mutuel Teller Cancellation 

Open cancellation: ticket must be cancelled prior to stop betting of the race. 

For tickets of $100 or more you must write your name, address and telephone number on the back of the ticket before requesting the cancellation. You 
will also be required to present 1 piece of photo identification to the teller. 

 

When your bets cannot be cancelled: 

1) After a pool has been closed (ie betting has been stopped) 

2) For tickets of $100 or more, if photo ID is not presented or a full name, address and telephone number has not been legibly written on the back of the 

ticket 

3) Under circumstances affecting the integrity of a pool or display of pari-mutuel data 

4) An officer of the association refuses to cancel and refund the bet under subsection 57 

 

Children 

Children are welcome at Grand River Raceway, 
but must be under adult supervision at ALL times. 
 

Program Policy – Grand River Raceway ‘live’ 

racing programs only: 

If less than 5 races have run, guests may exchange 
the program for another ‘live’ program. The actual 
canceled program must be presented for exchange. 
No refunds. 
 
If 5 or more races have run, there will be no 
exchange. 
 

 
Opinions expressed and information published 

herein are not to be construed as encouragement 

to wager. Every effort is made to ensure the 

accuracy of the information contained herein but 

Grand River Raceway cannot accept any 

responsibility for loss or inconvenience attributed 

to errors or omissions. 

 

 




